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Apple Crisp, Old-Fashioned
TR1771
(September Breakfast Special)

Serving Size
8 oz. apple crisp, ¥z cup. vanilla yogurt

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
[ Yogurt, Vanilla Parfait Pouch #2203 (6 bags pouch / case 4 Ibs).
3 Apple Crisps delivered from the warehouse. Please contact Food Service
Technician for any questions.



Old-Fashioned Apple Crisp (TR1771)

HACCP Process: Process 3: Complex food

Generated on: 10/15/2018 1:52:17 PM by Grace Intern

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat;
Number of Servings: 24.00 Serving Size: 1 Each
Moisture gain/loss%: 0.0000 Yield: 16 Pound, 12 Ounce
Waste gain/loss%: 0.0000 Fat gain/loss% : 0.0000
Total Recipe Cost: $11.5201 Cost Per Serving: $0.4800
Step # Stock Item# Stock Item Stock Quantity Cost ($) |Ingredient Quantity
1 9204 Can, Apple Slices , As Purchased 1 no. 10 can, 0 teaspoon 0.0000  Apple Slices, Canned LI100158 1 no. 10 can, 0 teaspoon
2 3350 Sugar, Brown, 1 Ib box , As 1 Pint 0.9741 Sugar, brown sugar LI100673 1 Pint
Purchased
3 5404 Cereal, Hot Oat Meal (Quick) , As 1 Quart 0.9606 Cereal Hot Oat Quick LI100021 1 Quart
Purchased
4 9506 Flour, Wheat CDE - 50 |b., As 1 Cup 0.0000 Flour Wheat Whole, Soft LI100277 1 Cup
Purchased
5 1703 Flour, AP White _251b, As 1 Cup 0.0782  Flour All Purp H&r Bl En Mt 1 Cup
Purchased LI100054
6 5802 Spice, Cinnamon Ground , As 1 tablespoon 0.1049 Spice Cinnamon Grnd LI100113 1 tablespoon
Purchased
7 2100 Butter , As Purchased 11/2 Cup 1.9499 Butter Solid Usda Aa Unsltd 11/2 Cup
LI100016
8 1709 Vanilla Extract , As Purchased 2 teaspoon 0.2149 Extract Vanilla Pure LI100053 2 teaspoon
9 2203 Yogurt, Vanilla Parfait Pouch , As 3 Quart 7.2376 Yogurt Vanilla Parfait Pouch 3 Quart
Purchased LI100000
CCP Name CCP Description Critical Temperature (F) |Corrective Action
Cook Cooking 165.00 Continue cooking food until the internal temperature reaches the
required temperature.
4hr Cool Cooling - Step 2 41.00 1. Reheat cooked hot food to 165 ©F for 15 seconds and start the
cooling process again
using a different cooling method when the food is above 41 °F and 6
hours or less into the cooling process. 2. Discard cooked hot
food immediately when the food is above 41 °F and more than 6
hours into the cooling process.
Nutritional Information
Fat SFat Carb Protein Sugar
% of Calories 32.33 19.37 60.94 6.99 36.891
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Nutrients per 100 g

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g)| Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A,IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

112.572 4.044(M) 2.423(M) 0O(M) 10.271 16.612 17.149  0.831(M) 10.382 1.966(M) 0.554(M) 32.907 284.721 0.194(M) (M) (M)

(M) (M) (M) (M) (M) (M) (M)

Nutrients per serving (316.436 g)

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g)| Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) AIU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

356.218 12.796  7.668(M) O0(M) 32.5(M) 52.565 54.267  2.631(M) 32.853 6.221(M) 1.753(M) 104.129 900.959 0.613(M) (M) (M)

(M) (M) (M) (M) (M) (M) (M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD

Page: 2 of 2



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good th i'g’\
COMmE from Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CEREAL HOT OAT QUICK

Printer Friendly SUPC: 8562621
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 Cup (40 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 150 Calories from Fat: 25
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 259 4% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 059 3% ._g
Trans Fat: 0g —
Polyunsaturated Fat: 19
Monounsaturated Fat: 19
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 279 9%
Dietary Fiber: 49 16%
Sugars: less than 1 g
Protein: 5g
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 0% W PRO-13%
Calcium: 0% e Iron: 10% = CHO-72%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 15%
your calorie needs: 8
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

100% Rolled Oats

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/282535130

Page 1 of 1
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Bagel, Fresh & Cream Cheese
TR1087

Serving Size
1 bagel, 1 individual cream cheese packet

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Bagel, Par Bake Whole Wheat #1100 (72 4 o0z/ case).
[ Cheese, cream ind. cup #2604 (100 ea/case).



WHOLE WHEAT BAGELS
FROZEN CASE: 100 IN EACH CASE . Senami
TBAGEL WEIGHT: 20z. equivalent grains. Made with S Belling Copery Foe
over 55% Whole Grain Flour

SHELF LIFE: 3 month frozen, 3 days once thawed

Ingredients:

Enriched Unbleached Unbromated Hi-Protein Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Iron Thiamine Mononitrate

(Vitamin B1) Niacin (Vitamin B3), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) Folic Acid (Vitamin B9)) Water, Brown Sugar, Malt
Syrup, Salt, Yeast

Allergen Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, Egg and Yeast

Nutrition Facts

Servinig Size

1

Amont Per Serving

calories 260 Calorles From Fat 10

e TR e e e e
% paily anuc hd

Vitamin A 0% o VitaminC 0%
Lalelum 2% s lron 6%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower

depending on your dietary needs

Whole Wheat Flour, Sione grbund Hi-f
Flour, water Malt Syrup, Brown

FVimcmie £%a Ml G ol VL . a

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR BAGELS:

Take the bagel out of the box and place them in a baking sheet pan. Place the bagels 4” apart from each
other; let them defrost for 30 minutes.

Pre- heat your oven at 375 degrees and steam the bagels for 20 minutes them bake the bagels for about
18 minutes or until they are nice and golden.

CE R TIF!CA Tl ON
e,

SIGNATURE OF COMPANY REPRESENTATHEEL-
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Cheese Cream Orig Spread Cup

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3717279

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 container (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 71 Calories from Fat: 64

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 7 GM 11%
Saturated Fat: 4 GM 20% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 0 GM PETEEHEQES
Monounsaturated Fat: 0 GM

Cholesterol: 20 MG 7%

Sodium: 115 MG 5%

Potassium: 35 MG 1%

Total Carbohydrate: 1 GM 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0%
Sugars: 1 GM

Protein: 1 GM

Vitamin A: 6% # Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 4% « Iron: 0%

« Riboflavin: 2% % PRO - 6%
Phosphorus: 2% « Zinc: 0% = CHO - 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 899%
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 ) Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM,
XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE

Allergens: Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary
requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/dd9e2ce9-c3e8-4dac-893e-a2d510d3c59c# 17



Benefit Bar (Cocoa Bar)
TR1059

R
! @ BeneFIT
M., [COCOA CHIP
&2 A/,ng FIRGA-PHIER\ NG h
Serving Size
1 bar
Allergens

Egg, Wheat, Soy, Milk.

Ordering
(1 BeneFIT Bar, cocoa #1608 (48 per case).



PDF

BeneFIT Bars Cocoa Chip 2.5 oz

Manufacturer's
Product Code
40406

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 bar (71 G)
Serving Per Container: 1

Calories 270
Calories from Fat 70
Per Serving % Daily Value™
Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 230mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 489 16%0
Dietary Fiber 59 21%
Sugars 21g
Protein 59
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 15%

Ingredients:

Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oat flour,
sugar, invert syrup, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa
butter, dextrose, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla), cocoa (processed with
alkali), canola oil, interesterified soybean oil, natural flavors, whey, inulin,
unsweetened chocolate, baking soda, xanthan gum, salt, egg.

Allergen Information:

Contains: Eggs,Milk,Soy Beans,Wheat

Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 32.98g creditable grains of which 22.94g
are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of breads/grains under the Child
Nutrition Program using the 16g calculator.

Storage/ Handling:

Product Specifications:

will stay fresh 3 hours in the unit.

Keep Frozen (0° F or below). Shelf life up to eighteen months UPC SCC/GTIN Case Pack
when unopened and stored properly. When thawed at ambient 073321404062 10073321404069 1 48
temperature, shelf life is one week. When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks. - -
Case Dimensions
Preparation Instruction: Case Case Case Case | NetWeight | Gross Weight
Length Width Height Cube (Lbs) (Lbs)
12.67 7.32 9.14 0.4906 7.5 9
1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped frozen product
into a heated holding cabinet at approximately Pallet Dimensions
150-160 degrees F. Frozen product will need 1 hour Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
to become fully heated in the heating unit. Product 20 7 140

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Development Director

J&J Snack Foods Corp. « 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08109 « (800) 486-9533 x6140 « www.jjsnack.com

10/26/2017

http://www.jjsnackfoodservice.com/JJproductFinder/DefaultWebService.aspx?gitemkey=10329[10/26/2017 10:37:45 AM]




Breakfast Snack Pack
TR1779

e
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CO-JACK CHEESE

s

0t Y g Lty 1o

Serving Size
1 cheese cube bag, 1 each graham cracker (giant fish), 1 applesauce cup

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Cheese, cube #4318 - (200 ea/case).
(1 Cracker, Goldfish Grahams Giant #5214 (300 ea /case).
 Applesauce Cup #9106 (96 ea / case).

10



FOODSERVICE
Your Passion. Our Promise;

200 individual 1oz packageséogge{ju%ed Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.
Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 44115000034500

Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Co-Jack® Cheese Cubes

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {color), Vitamin A Palmitate*. CONTAINS: Milk
*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTiIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500441152
00034500441155

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 4.5in Height:  8.75in Height: 49.31in
Width: 5.25in Width:  12.8in Width:  40in
Depth: .5in Depth: 17.06in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00684 Cu. Ft Volume:  1.10574 Cu. Ft Volume: 54.78889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight: 12.51b Net Weight:  5001b
Gross Weight:  30.55g Gross Weight:  13.83 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 623.21b
Tare Weight: 2.2g Tare Weight:  1.331b

Pallet

200

8

5

40

2

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy{yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. in addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer’s own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1o0f2 Date: 10/2/2017



Your Passion. Our Promise.

Product Code: 44115000034500

200 individual 1oz packages of Reduced Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.

4y

Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Nutrition — Per 100g

Vitamin A - mcg 298 mcg
Added Sugars Og
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 46 g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 104 mg
Phosphorus 451 mg
Iron 0.7 mg
Calcium 685 mg
Ash 3g
Cholesterol 71 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat 15¢g
Total Fat 235¢g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 24g
Calories 309 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving size (28g; 1 oz)

Amount per serving

Calories 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 194mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of ali raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 20f2
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Sysco|Market” O 1285 b, 3y

Scusd Santa Clara School

Cracker Graham Cinnamon Goldfish Grahams - 0... 066100
Serving Size 1 POUCH (269)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 120 Calories from Fat 36
—
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 130mg 5%
Description: -
Great For School Lunch Trays (1 Pkg= 1 Grain/Bread Total Carbohydrate 199 6%
Serving) A La Carte Sales, After Shcool Snack. Gi Ant Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Goldfish Shaped, Cinnamon Flavored Grahams, Wr
Apped To Per Pack. Shelf Life- Six Months From Da Te Sugars 6g
Of Mfg. Protein 2g
L |
Vitamin A 4% * Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0% * Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:
Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than  65g 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Information: Dietary Fiber 259 309
Pack Size : 300/.9 OZ Calories per gram:
Material Description : Cracker Graham Cinnamon Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Goldfish Grahams Child Nutrition No
Material SUPC : 152884 -
Product Formulation Statement Yes
Grain/Bread(oz eq) 1.00zeq
Fruit(cup) NA cup
Vegetable - Red/Orange(cup) NA cup
Vegetable - Dark Green(cup) NA cup
Vegetable - Starchy(cup) NA cup
Vegetable - BeansPeas(cup) NA cup
Vegetable - Other(cup) NA cup
CN Identification
Notes:| certify that the above information is true and correct
and that a 0.9 ounce portion of this product (ready for
serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that
non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutritional Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items’ qualification as ‘gluten-free’ is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-fr P i of the f: ers of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be y gluten-free. C with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Sysco | Market
' Scusd Santa Clara School

Cracker Graham Cinnamon Goldfish Grahams - 0... 066100

Ingredients:
MADE WIT RICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED

IRON, THIA E MONQAITRY AIBOF! I, F( ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, PALM),
FRUCTOSE, €OI CENT OR LES! INNAMON, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Soy,Wheat;

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. if the Nutritional Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items’ qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.



Mott's® Applesauce Apple Page 1 of 6

MOTTS
All PBBadlscts
Applesauce
Applesauce'
Apple -

YAk KKK (46)

Mott's® Applesauce Apple
***** 46 (46) Write a review

Read reviews

The original, delicious treat, Mott's Applesauce Apple is the perfect snack or meal
companion. It's an excellent source of Vitamin C and free of cholesterol and
sodium. Try a six-pack of cups to share, or take a pouch on the go!

CALORIES

90

SERVING SIZE
1 Container (113g)

AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

TotalFatO0 g 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrates 24 g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%
Soluble Fiber 1 g

Sugar22 g

ProteinO g

https://www.motts.com/products/regular-applesauce/apple-applesauce 10/12/2018



Mott's® Applesauce Apple Page 2 of 6

AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

A
Vitamin C 20%
Potassium 70 mg 2%
INGREDIENTS
APPLES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)
Available in
() 2
& @
48 oz. jar 4 oz. 6-pack cups 3.2 0z. 4-pack pouch
48 oz. 3-pack 4 oz. 18-pack cups 3.2 0z. 12-pack
4 oz. 36-pack cups pouch
Buy Online
Cups 4 0z 6 ct ‘ v ‘
~ ©
' Walmart TARGET
Click logo above to cart at your
favorite retailer
Q@ Change Location
ﬁuthentic
Reviews
Rating Snapshot Average Customer Ratings
Select a row below to filter reviews. Overall * * * * * 46
5% 40
4% 1 v

https://www.motts.com/products/regular-applesauce/apple-applesauce 10/12/2018



Breakfast Stick
TR1780

Serving Size
1 stick

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg.

Ordering
[ Sticks, Egg, Cheese & Bacon #4820 - (72 per case).

11



' FoodService

— 439w LTAGA

6" Whole Grain Egg, Cheese & Turkey Bacon Sticks

Product Code: 8735-1120 l UPC Code: 30762481000337 Jﬁg i? ;{‘;:i@
¢ Home-made artisan bread quality without the work =
e Easy and portable for convenient grab-n-go
® Versatile as a center-of-the-plate entrée or a la carte item for breakfast
¢ Individually Wrapped
e CN portion is 1 stick = 1 m/ma & 1.25 oz. grain eq.
o Kid Tested, Kid Approved™ (86% Approval!)

PREPARATION

Thawing Instructiocns 1. Remove product from case. 2. Place wrapped breadstick in a single layer on
trays. 3. Thaw for 12 hours or overnight in refrigerator, Convection Oven 1. Preheat convection oven to
350°F with fan on, 2. Place wrapped breadstick on baking sheet, 3, For a crispy crust open one end of
wrapper before baking. 4. Thawed: Bake 10-12 minutes or until a minimum internal temperature of
165°F has been reached. 5. Let stand 2 minutes before serving. CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!
Individually wrapped Breakfast Sticks have 7 day shelf life when refrigerated. This product must be
cooked thoroughly to an internal temperature of at least 165°F before serving., Oven temperatures may
vary. Adjust baking times and/or temperatures as necessary

CASE PACK ? Nutrition F
(72 RIECE(s) per Case ‘ rition Facts
Y S Serving Size: 1 BREAD STICK (67g)
) Servings Per Container: 72
MASTER CASE Amount Per Serving
Gross’ Calories 170 Calories from Fat 70
Welent | 11.6792 LB | Width: 7.8125 IN
ant . St ! %Ddyvdsu;{:
Net K Total Fat 7g
Weight 10.71 LB Length: 15.8125 IN ; Saturated Fat 3¢ 15%
A : Trans Fat 0g
Cube: i 0.67 FT Height: 9.375 IN " Cholesterol 60mg 20%
: Sodium 380mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
i Dietary Fiber 2g % |
PALLET CONFIGURATION i Sugars 19
. R . Protein 9g % i
[Tif,} 15 l Hi: | 8 Vitamin A 0% Vitamin € 0%
. B Calcium 10% fron 8% |
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 f
i calorie dist. Your daily values may be higher or f
STORAGE lower depending on your calorie needs. i
Shelf Life: | 270 days e
. i
1 To inquire if a signed copy of the product
Storage Temp: i0F formulation statement is available for this item,
- i > please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Storage Method: ; Frozen Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754,
Y ] o i Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

INGREDIENTS

CRUST: Flour blend [whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], water, golden brown sugar (sugar, molasses), corn oil,
dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), salt, vital wheat gluten,
instant yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate), L-cysteine. FILLING: Cheese [low moisture mozzarella
cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), reduced fat cheddar cheese
(pasteurized milk, nonfat milk, cultures, salt, modified food starch*, flavors*, annatto, vitamin A
paimitate, enzymes)], scrambled eggs (whole eggs, skim milk, soybean oil, corn starch, salt, xanthan
gum, citric acid), smoked cured turkey bacon bits [turkey, mechanically separated turkey, water, salt,
sugar, seasoning (salt, sugar, maltodextrin, natural smoke flavor, spice), sodium phosphate, sodium
erythorbate, sodium nitrite], salt. TOPPING: Margarine [natural oil blend (soybean oil, palm fruit and

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or Its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/3/2018,



Burrito, Breakfast

TR1873
(March National School Breakfast Week Special)

1 Serving Size Number of Serving Size

Mdll DUl 2 servings per burrito

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
A Tortilla, 10” WG #5000 (180 each/case).
1 Potato, Tater #6206 (5 - 5 Ib. bags).
(1 Cheese, Shredded Cheddar #9401 (4 - 5 Ib. bags).
(1 Egg Patties #2001 (160 each/case).

12



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

g Category:
W

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

110394- Tortillas, Whole Grain or Whole Grain-Rich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is 8 inch wheat tortillas that are made
from whole wheat flour or a combination of whole
wheat and enriched wheat flour. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing twelve
packages with 24 tortillas each.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of product yields 288 tortillas.

e CN Crediting: 1 whole grain tortilla credits as
1.5 ounce equivalent of grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Whole grain tortillas can be used for deli
wraps, burritos, soft tacos, and quesadillas.

e Whole grain tortillas can also be cut up and
baked to make a crunchy soup or salad
topping.

« To find culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 8 tortilla

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
|

Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 220mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 1g

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Label s i

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat. Please refer to
allergen statement on the outside of the product package for
vendor-specific information. For more information, please
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

September 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Good things
come from

Lo

Potato Tater Barrel Nw
SUPC: 1027267

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 3 oz. (about 9 pieces) (84 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 150 Calories from Fat: 72
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 8 GM 12%
Saturated Fat: 2 GM 10%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 330 MG 14%
Potassium: 380 MG 1%
Total Carbohydrate: 18 GM 6%
Dietary Fiber: 2GM 8%
Sugars: less than 1 GM
Protein: 2 GM
|
Vitamin A: 2% - Vitamin C: 8%
Calcium: 2% - Iron: 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Calorie
Percentages

N PRO - 5%
= CHO -47%
% FAT -47%

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (May Contain One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean Oil,
Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Qil), Salt, Corn Flour, Dehydrated Potato, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color

retention), Dextrose.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be

identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product
packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always

contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the
items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers
with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always

consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 2.52 oz.

Child Nutrition Label:

Product Formulation Statement:
Meat/Meat Alt:

Grain/Bread:

Fruit:
Vegetable:
Red/Orange:

ID#:

Dark Green:

Starchy:

No

Yes

N/A oz eq
N/A oz eq
N/A cup

N/A cup
N/A cup
0.500 cup
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4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



SY SCO Corporation - eNutrition

From: Pam Vandergroen
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2010 2:09 PM
To: Pam Vandergroen

Subject: Emailing: SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition.htm

Sysco|eNutrition

Contact Us I |Help| | Log Out I

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

Egg Patty Iqf 1.5 Oz
Printer Friendly

SUPC: 7360480

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1.5 0z (43 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70

.Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
-Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

.Total Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

-Protein:

_Vitamin A: 2%
_Calcium: 2%

Ingredients:

5GM
1.5GM
0GM

125 MG
150 MG
NA
1GM

0 GM
0 GM

4 GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 4%

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean and/or Corn Oil, Whey Solids, Nonfat Dried Milk, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural
Butter Flavor (Natural Butter Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cotton Seed Oil, Medium Chain
Trigylcerides), Citric Acid, White Pepper. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS EGG, MILK.

Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value*

8%

8%

Calorie
Percentages

# PRO - 24 b2%
= CHO-B.15%
# FAT - B9.23%

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
_Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 @

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

2000
659

20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
31g

Protein 4

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information

may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

file:/l//Wewcidcl/Usr/PV anderGroen/Nutriti onal /Egg%620Patti e.htm.htm2/22/2010 2:10:23 PM




Cake, Crumb Chocolate
TR1039
Crumb Cinnamon
TR1038

Serving Size
1 cake

Allergens
Soy, Wheat, Milk, Egg.

Ordering
A Crumb Cake, Chocolate #1611 ( 72 ea per case).
A Crumb Cake, Cinnamon #1609 ( 72 ea per case).

13
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Sk Bluc Bak&}

simply delicious

Sky Blue Foods

120 Bowles Road
Agawam MA, 01001

P: 1.818.713.1946
F:1.818.713.1947
www.skybluebakery.com

Whole Grain Cinnamon Crumb Cake 2CG
Code Number : CRC272

MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION

PACK SIZE: 72 ct. Individually Wrapped
PORTION SIZE: 3.00z./854g.
20.9 g of Whole Grains and 11.5g of Enriched Grains Per 3.0 oz Serving.
Ingredient Type Serving
Whole Wheat Flour Bread / Muffin 3.0 0z.

| certify that this information is true and correct according to USDA “Nutrition
Standards in the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) and the School
Breakfast Program (SBP)” This product contains TWO (2) OZ EQ (OUNCE
EQUIVALENCY) GRAIN requirement for the “Nutrition Standards in the
National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs”.

All Sameen

Ali Sameen - Quality Assurance

SY 2015-2016

11/19/2015 Updated

NUTRITION FACTS
|
Serving Size: 3.0 oz.

Amount per Serving
Calories 290 Calories From Fat: 80
% Daily Value
Total Fat 8¢ 12%
Saturated Fat 159 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 270 mg 11%
Total Carbohydrate 48 g 16%
Dietary Fiber 34 12%
Sugars 219
Protein 54
. |
Vitamin A 0% |Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%]|lron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower, depending on your calorie needs.

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND
FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, CORN STARCH, EGGS, GRAPE JUICE, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK POWDER, RICE DEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL,

MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, SOYBEAN, MILK.
PRODUCED IN A PEANUT FREE FACILITY

SHELF LIFE: 12 months at 10 ° F or lower (frozen); 3 days at room temperature.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
(Always heat from a thawed state)
Any one of the following can be used:
* 200 ° F oven 4-5 min. from thawed state

* Bread Warmer for 8-10 minutes
* Food warmer at 130 °F for up to 1 hour



http://www.skybluebakery.com/
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Sk Blae Bakerg.

simply delicious

Sky Blue Bakery
120 Bowles Road
Agawam MA, 01001

P: 1.818.713.1946

F: 1.818.713.1947
www.skybluebakery.com

Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Crumb Cake 2CG
Code Number: CHR272

MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION

PACK SIZE: 72 ct. Individually Wrapped
PORTION SIZE: 3.00z./85g.
20.8 g of Whole Grains and 11.2g of Enriched Grains Per 3.0 oz Serving.
Ingredient Type Serving
Whole Wheat Flour Bread 3.0 oz.

| certify that this information is true and correct according to USDA “Nutrition Standards in the National
School Lunch Program (NSLP) and the School Breakfast Program (SBP)” This product contains TWO
(2) OZ EQ (OUNCE EQUIVALENCY) GRAIN requirement for the “Nutrition Standards in the National

School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs”.

SY 2016-2017
3/11/2016 Updated

S Samam

Ali Sameen - Quality Assurance Manager

CASE SPECIFICATIONS
CS/CT 72CT
Case Dimesnsions 19.5"x 15.5"x 5.625"
Case Cube 1.09
Gross Case Weight 15.09lbs
Net Case Weight 13.50lbs
Cases Per Pallet 84
TiHi 6 Tie x 14 Hi
Shelf Life 12 Months at 102 F or lower (frozen); 3 days at room temperature

Master Case UPC

856756 015252

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3.0 0z (85 g)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270 Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*
Total Fat  8g 12%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol  30mg 10%
Sodium 240mg 10%
Total Carbohydrates 49g 16%
Dietary Fiber 3g 24%
Sugars 20g
Protein 5g

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% Iron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR,
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND
FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR Contains less than 2% of
COCOA BUTTER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH, EGGS, GRAPE
JUICE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR,
NONFAT DRY MILK, RICE DEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SOY
LECITHIN, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC
ACID PRESERVATIVE), WHEY SOLIDS, XANTHAN GUM.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

PRODUCED IN A PEANUT FREE FACILITY
SPRINGFIELD
SWK
VAAD HAKASHRUTH

KOSHER DAIRY

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
(Always heat from a thawed state)
Any one of the following can be used:
* 200 ° F oven 4-5 min. from thawed state
* Bread Warmer for 8-10 minutes
* Food warmer at 130 °F for up to 1 hour

Y’

food




E Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
R Required Beginning SY 2016-2017
Skyémﬁ#;} (Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)
School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards
through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning
SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Crumb Cake Code No.: CHR272

Manufacturer: SKY BLUE FOODS Serving Size: 3 o0z

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Critera: Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

1l. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No How many grams: 0.90 grams
(Products with more than 0.24 oz or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit
towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

11l. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program:
Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H, or Group l. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate
servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standards 16 grams creditable grains per oz eq; Group H
uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-l) the Product Belongs: F
L. . X . R Gram Standard of Creditable
Description of Creditable Grains | Grams of Creditable Grain . . .
N . . 1 Grain per oz. equivalent (16g Creditable Amount A+ B
Ingredient Ingredient Per Portion A 2
or 28g)

Whole Wheat Flour 20.8 16 1.3
Enriched Flour 11.2 16 0.7
2.00
Total Creditable Amount® | 2.00

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams
%Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

® Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3
Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 0z equivalent

| certify that the above information is true and correct andthata ___ 3 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides __ 2
oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per potion. Products with more than 0.24 oz
equivalent or 3.99 grams for Group A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain

requirements for school meals.

N 241/ cvp

- 4 -
Signature Title

Jason Macari 1/1/2016 860.741.3781
Printed Name Date Phone Number

) 120 Bowles Road ¢ Agawam, MA 01001 ¢ BRC Certified Facility / e
&
VAAD HAKASHRUTH

y
food
Tel. 818,713.1946 ¢ Fax 818.713.1947 ¢ skybluebakery.com gﬁg Kosher Dairy




Master Case Label

Y B|_U Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Crumb Cake 2CG 72CT  CHR272

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR Contains less than 2% of COCOA BUTTER, COCOA
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH, EGGS, GRAPE JUICE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR,
NONFAT DRY MILK, RICE DEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- &

DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE), WHEY SOLIDS, XANTHAN GUM.

NET CONTENTS: LOT# 013 16B SPRINGFIELD |||| ||

72 - LOAVES MFC Date: 0113/16 |- HPYASN
Use By 01112117 KOSHER DAIRY

1 3 . 5 Ibs (6 . 1 kg) CT Bakery License #758 8 56756 01525 2

Date Code Descriptions:

Lot Code Type (LOT): Julian Code
XXX XXB (XXX-Day of Year, XXB-Year)

Manufacturing Date (MFG): XX/XX/XX
(Month/Day/Year)

Use By/Expiration Date (EXP): XX/XX/XX
(Month/Day/Year)




Cereal w/ Cheese Stick
Cheerios TR1575
OR
Cinnamon Toast Crunch TR1056

“ Cheerios T omme iy

Got Ce
oa F

Serving Size
1 cereal bowl & 1 cheese stick

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Ordering
(1 Mozzarella Cheese Stick (LOL) #2600 - (168 - 10z. per case).
(1 Cheerios Bowl #5412 (96 ea/ case).
(1 Cinnamon Toast Crunch Bowl #5400 ( 96 ea / case).

14



LoD

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



b ov

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



8/3/2018 Cheerios™ Cereal Single Serve Bowlpak 1 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodservice
. -
General Mills

Cheerios™ Cereal Single Serve Bowlpak 1 oz

The classic toasted w hole grain oat cereal in ring-shaped pieces in a ready-to-eat bow | for convenient,
portion control. Meets 1 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

. PRODUCT CODE: 32262000

© NETVT1 02 ) UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ UPC: 016000322622

CASE COUNT: 96 GTIN: 10016000322629
Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Bow | (289) Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate. Vitamin E
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals:
Calories 100 Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium
Calories From Fat 15 ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
% Daily Value* Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid),
Total Fat 29 3% Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og |
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Kosher:
i 0,
Sodium 80 o Preparation Instructions:
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% 1. Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable, easy-to-serve bow |
Dietary Fiber 39 1%
Soluble Fiber 19 Package Information
Sugars 19 NET WEIGHT: N/A
Protein 39 VOLUME: 2.346 CF
Vitamin A 10% HEIGHT: 18.62 IN
Vitamin C 10% LENGTH: 16.75 IN
Calcium 10% WIDTH: 13 IN
ron 45% CASE SIZE: 2.346 CF
Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25% KEY FEATURES:
Riboflavin 2%
Niacin 25% e Cluten-Free
Vitamin B6 25% o Whole Grain
Folic Acid 50% e 1o0z. Eq. Grain
Vitamin B12 25% o No Artificial Flavors
Phosphorus 10% e No Colors from Artificial Sources
Magnesium 8%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https:/Amww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/category/cereal/single-serve/bowl pak/cheerios-10z?p=1



8/3/2018 Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ 25% Less Sugar Bowipak Cereal Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodservice

. -
General Mills

Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ Cereal 25% Less Sugar
Single Serve Bowipak 1 oz

Your favorite Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ taste, now w ith 25% less sugar. Enjoy the reduced sugar crisp,
w hole w heat, rice cereal sw eetened w ith real cinnamon in a ready-to-eat bow | for convenient, portion
control. Meets 1 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 29444000

Nutrition Facts

UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

UPC: 016000294448
GTIN: 10016000294445

Ingredients

Serving Size: 1 Bow | (28g) Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola Oil, Polydextrose, Maltodextrin,
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged Fructose, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin,
Calories 110 Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals:
Calories From Fat 25 Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium
% Daily Value* ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
Total Fat 39 4% Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate),
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Kosher: D
Sodium 160mg 7%
Potassium 45mg 1% . .
Total Carbohydrate 229 7% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 3g 13% 1. Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable, easy-to-serve bow |
Sugars 69
Protein 19 Package Information
Vitamin A 8% NET WEIGHT: N/A
Vitamin C 8% VOLUME: 1.871 CF
Calcium 20% HEIGHT: 14.25 IN
ron 20% LENGTH: 16.81 IN
Vitamin D 8% WIDTH: 13.5 IN
Thlamln . 20% CASE SIZE: 1.871 CF
Riboflavin 20%
Niacin 20% KEY FEATURES:
Vitamin B6 20%
Folic Acid 20% e Whole Grain
Vitamin B12 20% e 1o0z. Eq. Grain
Zinc 20% e No Artificial Flavors
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet e No Colors from Artificial Sources

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https://mww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/cereal/single-serve/bowl pak/cinnamon-toast-crunch-25-less-sugar?p=1



Cinnamon Roll
TR1606
(Back -to-School Special)

. P ‘:\ “o L

Serving Size
1roll
2 teaspoons glaze

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(A Cinnamon Roll Dough #1225 - (144 per case).
1 Glaze will be delivered from warehouse.
[ Spray Pam #3608 (6 -170z cans)

15



Bridgford

The Frech-Baked Idea Company®

NTre USA

Bridgford® Pre-Cut Cinnamon Roll Dough, Layer Pack 6710

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Product #

GTIN

Case Pack

Serving Size

Storage Temperature
Shelf Life

Kosher

Child Nutrition One 2 oz Cinnamon Roll = 1.5 0z equivalent grain servings.

Product Description Bridgford Pre-Sliced Gourmet Cinnamon Roll Dough is "convenience packed"
in layers. Each 2 oz Cinnamon Roll Dough piece is individually quick frozen (IQF), enabling the food
service operator to instantly pan the number of Cinnamon Rolls they desire.

Benefit of Using this Product 0 grams Trans Fat. Fits into California SB12.

Serving Suggestion Serve as a breakfast or brunch roll. Many operators add them to their dessert
trays for high profit performance.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions Place slices on greased pan so that rolls are touching. Brush
dough with melted butter or margarine. Let rise until double in size. Bake in a preheated 325
degree oven (convection) for 10-20 minutes or until a light golden brown and centers of rolls are
no longer doughy. Remove from oven and brush with melted butter. Drizzle with glaze (mix
together 2 cups powdered sugar, 1 tsp. vanilla extract and 1-2 tablespoons milk).

Ingredients ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,

6710
10047500003312
180/2 oz

1 Roll

0°F

180 days

No

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll (57g)
Servings Per Case 180

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170 Calories From Fat 45
%o of Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 8%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Carbohydrate 279 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 7g

Protein 4g

Calcium 2% Iron 8%

Folate 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a
2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs.

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, SHORTENING (INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN, WITH DISTILLED MONO
GLYCERIDES ADDED), YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CINNAMON, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY FLOUR,
ENZYME, POTASSIUM IODATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, BHA, MIXED

TOCOPHEROLS, ANNATTO, YELLOW #5, YELLOW #6, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).
Contains Eggs, Wheat, Soybean

Case Weight
24.5 Ibs

Case Pack
180/2 oz

Case Dimensions
17x11x5

Shipping Facts

© 2018 Bridgford Foods Corp., 1308 N. Patt St, PO Box 3773, Anaheim, CA
92803 For recipes and product information call us toll-free: 1-800-527-2105
www.bridgford.com/foodservice

Case Cube
0.5411

Tie/High
8/10

Jean Moore, Nutrition Specialist
May 8, 2018



8/3/2018 No-Stick Cooking Spray, Original NET WT 6 OZ (170g) | SmartLabel ™

PAM

No-Stick Cooking Spray, Original

NET WT 6 OZ (170g)

w
=

(/product /4444943 /image)

064144030217

1 = A

Nutrition (/product/4444943/nutrition) Ingredients (/product/4444943/ingredients) Alergens (/product/4444943/allergens)

Company/

Information (/product/4444943/other) Brand (/product/4444943/company)

0 0 0

Calories Sat Fat (g) Sodium (mg)

Nutrition Facts

about 558 servings per container
Serving Size

0

Total Sugars (g)

1/4 second spray (0.25g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Protein Og

Not a significant source of dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium.

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 Calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 « Carbohydrate 4 «Protein 4

If you have reached this SmartLabel page without scanning your product
QR code, please refer to the label on your product for the most up-to-
date product information
Information updated on 12-Jun-2018 by PAM
Manufactured By Conagra Brands

Distributed By CONAGRA Brands P.O. Box 3534, DEPT. PAM Chicago, IL 60654

Privacy Policy (http://www.conagrabrands.com/privacy-policy) Feedback
for SmartLabel (http://smartlabel.org)

https://smartlabel.|abelinsig ht.com/product/4444943/nutrition

7


http://www.conagrabrands.com/privacy-policy
http://smartlabel.org/
https://smartlabel.labelinsight.com/product/4444943/image
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https://smartlabel.labelinsight.com/product/4444943/allergens
https://smartlabel.labelinsight.com/product/4444943/other
https://smartlabel.labelinsight.com/product/4444943/company

Conchas
TR1514
(Day of the Dead 11/2/2018 & May Special
5/3/2019)

Serving Size
1 pastry

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg.

Ordering
(1 Conchas, #1015 (delivered).

16



Cookie, Chocolate Chip
TR1599

Serving Size
1 cookie, approx 1.3 oz

Allergens
Wheat, Milk (Butter) Soy, Eggs

Ordering
Chocolate Chip Cookie #5996 (192 ct / case)

17



FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information

Flavor: Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough
72 40z Raw Dough Pucks

FC Code: CCC72-4
Case NET WT 18 Ibs. GROSS WT: 18 Ibs. 12 oz.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet
TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59
UPC Code: 8 56354 00043 8

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size: 40z (113.4g) Servings Per Case: 72

All Natural Ingredients

Amouts per Serving

Unbleached wheat flour (wheat flour, naicin, reduced
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted
barley flour), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor,
cocoa butter, dextrose, Soya lecithin), butter, brown cane
sugar, cane sugar, eggs, salt, baking soda and pure
Vanilla extract.

Product Description

Calories 511.1 Cal. from Fat 221.9
In Grams % of Daily Value
Total Fat 24.7 38%
Saturated Fat  15.1 76%
Trans Fat 0.0
Polyunsat. Fat 0.9
Mono. Fat 4.6
Cholesterol mg 81.1 27%
Sodium mg 483.3 21%
Total Carbohydrates 69.3 23%
Dietary Fiber 2.3 9%
Sugars 42.6
Protein 4.6 9%
Vitamin A 11% Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 3% Calcium 3%
Iron  10% Potassium 2%
Calories from Fat 43%
Calories from Sugar 33%

** percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet

Raw Dough- Easy to Bake Fresh
Pre-portioned "Pucks" ready to Place & Bake

All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste
100% butter cookies- so they stay soft and tender
Nut Free Facility- no Peanuts or Treenuts

Manufactured By

Shelf Life

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Baked shelf life: up to 5 days (wrapped/covered)

FatCat Bakery Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828
916.372.6464 FatCatBakery.com

Allergen Information

Baking Information

1) Preheat oven to 3252 (OVENS VARY- so test on your equipment).
2) Remove frozen cookie dough from freezer. Cookie Dough can be
stored in a refrigerator for up to 30 days. 3) Place puck onto a
parchment-lined, ungreased baking sheet- evenly spaced. 4) BAKE
UNTIL SLIGHTLY GOLDEN WHERE COOKIE MEETS PAN-
approximately 18-22 minutes (your baking time will vary). 5) For
Ginger Twinkle, Lemon Drop and Swiss Orange Chip, roll cookie
dough puck in sugar (not included) completely coating the dough
puck BEFORE baking. Do the same for Snickerdoodle with
Cinnamon Sugar (1 pt cinnamon to 5 parts sugar). 6) Pull cookies
out of the oven and set them aside to cool for several minutes
before serving or packaging.

CONTAINS Wheat, Eggs, Dairy (Butter) and Soya Lecithin. This
product DOES NOT CONTAIN Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives.
FatCat is a NUT-FREE FACILITY. We have used all reasonable
means to eliminate any allergen cross contact. But this product
is manufactured on equipment that also produces products
containing wheat, milk, eggs and soya lecithin.

| certify that this information is true and correct

A

Erik Finnerty, CEO/ Founder 2/1/17



FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information

Flavor: Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough
72 40z Raw Dough Pucks

FC Code: CCC72-4
Case NET WT 18 Ibs. GROSS WT: 18 Ibs. 12 oz.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet
TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59
UPC Code: 8 56354 00043 8

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size: 40z (113.4g) Servings Per Case: 72

All Natural Ingredients

Amouts per Serving

Unbleached wheat flour (wheat flour, naicin, reduced
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted
barley flour), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor,
cocoa butter, dextrose, Soya lecithin), butter, brown cane
sugar, cane sugar, eggs, salt, baking soda and pure
Vanilla extract.

Product Description

Calories 511.1 Cal. from Fat 221.9
In Grams % of Daily Value
Total Fat 24.7 38%
Saturated Fat  15.1 76%
Trans Fat 0.0
Polyunsat. Fat 0.9
Mono. Fat 4.6
Cholesterol mg 81.1 27%
Sodium mg 483.3 21%
Total Carbohydrates 69.3 23%
Dietary Fiber 2.3 9%
Sugars 42.6
Protein 4.6 9%
Vitamin A 11% Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 3% Calcium 3%
Iron  10% Potassium 2%
Calories from Fat 43%
Calories from Sugar 33%

** percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet

Raw Dough- Easy to Bake Fresh
Pre-portioned "Pucks" ready to Place & Bake

All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste
100% butter cookies- so they stay soft and tender
Nut Free Facility- no Peanuts or Treenuts

Manufactured By

Shelf Life

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Baked shelf life: up to 5 days (wrapped/covered)

FatCat Bakery Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828
916.372.6464 FatCatBakery.com

Allergen Information

Baking Information

1) Preheat oven to 3252 (OVENS VARY- so test on your equipment).
2) Remove frozen cookie dough from freezer. Cookie Dough can be
stored in a refrigerator for up to 30 days. 3) Place puck onto a
parchment-lined, ungreased baking sheet- evenly spaced. 4) BAKE
UNTIL SLIGHTLY GOLDEN WHERE COOKIE MEETS PAN-
approximately 18-22 minutes (your baking time will vary). 5) For
Ginger Twinkle, Lemon Drop and Swiss Orange Chip, roll cookie
dough puck in sugar (not included) completely coating the dough
puck BEFORE baking. Do the same for Snickerdoodle with
Cinnamon Sugar (1 pt cinnamon to 5 parts sugar). 6) Pull cookies
out of the oven and set them aside to cool for several minutes
before serving or packaging.

CONTAINS Wheat, Eggs, Dairy (Butter) and Soya Lecithin. This
product DOES NOT CONTAIN Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives.
FatCat is a NUT-FREE FACILITY. We have used all reasonable
means to eliminate any allergen cross contact. But this product
is manufactured on equipment that also produces products
containing wheat, milk, eggs and soya lecithin.

| certify that this information is true and correct

A

Erik Finnerty, CEO/ Founder 2/1/17



Egg, Hard Boiled w/ Toast
TR1769

Serving Size
1 egg & 1 slice toast

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering
(1 1 large egg, hard boiled #2003 (8/dozen per case).
[ 1 slice bread, wheat loaf #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Bultter, 1 Ib. #2100 (30 / 1 Ib per case).

18



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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EGG HRDBLD WHL PEEL PLLW

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3115532

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 egg (45 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 5¢9 8%

Saturated Fat: 159 8% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /

Cholesterol: 170 mg 57%

Sodium: 55 mg 2%

Potassium: 55 mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate: 19 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 19

Protein: 69

CgICIu_m: 2% + Iron: 6% % PRO - 33%
Vitamin D: 6% . = CHO - 5%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on @ FAT - 62%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4

Ingredients:
Hard Cooked Eggs. Contains: EGGS

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018
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BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



Egg Patty, w/ Turkey Bacon on Toast
TR1770

Serving Size

1 serving

Allergens

Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Egg patties #2001 (160 ea/case).
(1 Turkey bacon, fully cooked #4700 (600 slices / case).
[ 1 slice bread, wheat loaf #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Butter, 1 Ib. #2100 (30/ 1 Ib).

19



SY SCO Corporation - eNutrition

From: Pam Vandergroen
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2010 2:09 PM
To: Pam Vandergroen

Subject: Emailing: SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition.htm

Sysco|eNutrition

Contact Us I |Help| | Log Out I

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

Egg Patty Iqf 1.5 Oz
Printer Friendly

SUPC: 7360480

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1.5 0z (43 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70

.Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
-Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

.Total Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

-Protein:

_Vitamin A: 2%
_Calcium: 2%

Ingredients:

5GM
1.5GM
0GM

125 MG
150 MG
NA
1GM

0 GM
0 GM

4 GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 4%

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean and/or Corn Oil, Whey Solids, Nonfat Dried Milk, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural
Butter Flavor (Natural Butter Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cotton Seed Oil, Medium Chain
Trigylcerides), Citric Acid, White Pepper. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS EGG, MILK.

Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value*

8%

8%

Calorie
Percentages

# PRO - 24 b2%
= CHO-B.15%
# FAT - B9.23%

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
_Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 @

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

2000
659

20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
31g

Protein 4

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information

may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

file:/l//Wewcidcl/Usr/PV anderGroen/Nutriti onal /Egg%620Patti e.htm.htm2/22/2010 2:10:23 PM




2018-2019 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”,

that the prod are

47 oD

P d in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

271106 - PREMIUM PERFECT SLICE TURKEY BACON

FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked and pre-crisped for easy preparation
» Frozen

» 50 slices per package

o 600 slices per case

e 5.6 slices(1.0 0z.) =1 oz. mt./mt. alt.

« Utilizes dark and white meat

o Contains No Allergens

Product Attributes

e Uniform slice size and shape

» Superior coverage in sandwich applications
« Traditional bacon appearance, flavor, texture
o Premium sandwich bacon

o Great alternative to traditional bacon

o Excellent yield

Ship Container UPC: 10042222271100

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 6x8=48

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 440.16 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1731"L x 15.81"W x 6.75"H

Cubic Feet: 1069 FT
Net Weight: 75LB
Gross Weight: 9.174 LB
Pack: 012/50 SL
Servings Per Case: 600 Slices

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural
Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

ESTIMATED REHEATING TIMES:

Flat Top Grill: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices on grill single
layer, turn bacon at 1 %> minutes,and heat an additional 1 % minutes (3 minutes
total). Remove and serve

Conventional & Convection Oven: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil the pan.

Place 16 slices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes
(conventional) and 4 to 4% minutes (convection). Remove and serve.
Commercial Microwave: Place 4-6 slices single layer on a paper towel lined
microwave-safe plate. Heat on high for 15-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary.
Note: The bacon will get crispier the longer it is heated. Adjust heating times to obtain
your desired level.

Method Temperature Heating Time

Flat Top Grill 350° F 3 minutes

Conventional Oven 350° F 7-8 minutes

Convection Oven 350° F 4-4%% minutes

Microwave Oven High 15-20 seconds

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1 PIECE serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 0.179 0 of cooked lean meat/meat
alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

------ S B wewd MBS b

Nutritional Information Per 0.179 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calories  Total Fat  Sat Fat  TransFat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber ~Sugars  Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z) {Kcal) (8) (® (g) (mg) (mg) (€3] €] (2 (2 (%) (%) (%) (%)
5 g (1 slice) 20 15 0.5 0 5 110 0 0 0 2 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools
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Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Premium Perfect Slice™ Fully Cooked Crispy Turkey Bacon Code No.: 271106

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_12/50 slice
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4429 X 70% 1.0100
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions _ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP piease fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Lol Ot

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622
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BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



French Toast Sticks
TR1142

Serving Size
4 sticks, 1 oz. syrup

Allergens
Soy, Wheat, Milk, Egg.

Ordering

(A French Toast stick #1601 (176 ea/case).
[ Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 -1 gallons ea/case).

20



/60| Cre et \Oesy

User: ZMG0336 _
* ConAgra Frozen Bakery & ConAgrafoods

068615160346 000 1 ~ Focd you love
WG Cin FT Stick 4/2.125Ib

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 Sticks (88g)
Servings per Container 44

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 40
. ]
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 7%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Qg
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 370mg 15%
Potassium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 369 12%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 7g
Protein 6g
I
Vitamin A 6% e Iron 2%
Thiamin 15% o Riboflavin 8%
Niacin 8% e Phosphorus 2%

Whole Grain 17.13
%

Not a significant source of vitamin C, calcium.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 659 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram
Fat8 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Ingredient Statement: Standard - Final US

INGREDIENTS: BREAD [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF EACH OF
THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA AND/OR SOY), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT,
YEAST NUTRIENT (AMMONIUM SULFATE), ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MOLD
INHIBITOR), CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES], WHEY, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
EGGS, SOYEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, WATER, CINNAMON, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN
EMULSIFIER), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LEAVNEING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), BETA CAROTENE.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
NET WT 0.776 oz

Printed: Monday, August 29, 2016, 1:22:36 PM Page 10f 3
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN- 1004300034501 1
MFE Number: 04300034901
Serving Size: 14
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMBIENT
Child Label: false —
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Senvings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB e —
Het Werght: iZ1B Amount per Sening
Cuba: 1218 5q FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat 0
Length- 143 1IN ) N
Width: 115IN * Daly Ve
Size: Casa Satwated Fat: 0 g s,
Trans Fat O g
) : Cholestercl:  mg 0%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg P
INGREDIENTS: CORM SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g e
SUGAR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber 0 g T
ARTIFICIAL ~ FLAVOR (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM —_
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMFL COLOR, e ———
PHOSPHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
“Pencent Cally Values are based on a 20040 calore
diet. Your dally values may be higher or kower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutrition label. The
actual nuirition label on the product may vary
shightly.



Hash Brown & English Muffin
TR1790

Serving Size
1 English Muffin & 1 Hash Brown

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Hash Brown, potatoes #6202 (12 packages (20ct) / case).
A English Muffin, WG (Thomas) #1610 (12 x 12 ea/case).
1 Butter, 1 Ib. #2100 (30 /1 Ib).

21
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POTATO H/BRN SIDE O'BRWN 2.25Z

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1257734
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 patty (2.25 oz) (64 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 130 Calories from Fat: 70
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 8g 12%
Saturated Fat: 29 10% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 250 mg 10%
Potassium: 115 mg 3% i <
Total Carbohydrate: 149 5%
Dietary Fiber: 3g 12%
Sugars: less than 1 g
Protein: 19
- - ] =
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 4% w8 PRO - 3%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 2% = CHO - 42%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 55%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Qil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Qil, Soybean Oil,
Sunflower Oil). May Contain 2% or Less of the Following: Dehydrated Potato, Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate
(to Promote Color Retention), Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Natural

Flavor, Salt. Contains: Wheat

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1
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17905 Thomas 100% Whole Wheat EM 3.13

RRY

ENGLSH MUVFINS

NOT FOR RESALE

FOODS Thomas'® English Muffin 100%
Whole Wheat
Units [ Unit | Gross [Net Cs| Case | Case [Case Cases
Burry [Detailed Product Description (Slices, Units/Bag, per Wt | Cs Wt Wt Length | Width | Hght | Case | Pallet| per
14 Digit GTIN Iltem # |[Bags/Case) Case | (Oz) | (Lbs) | (Lbs) (IN) (IN) (IN) | Cube | Ti/Hi | Pallet
1-00-48121-17905-9 17905 Thomas' English Muffin 100% Whole Wheat 72/2 oz 72 2.0 10.5 9.0 1525 1100 7.75 070 10x8 80
Dot Item Number : 512287
Kosher Symbol: oubD
Product Approx Dimensions: Diameter 3 5/8" Average
Thawed Shelf Life : 10
(Days in Package)
Frozen Shelf Life (Months): 12
Storage: Freezer range O F to -10 F below zero
Ingredient Statement: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, FARINA, WHEAT GLUTEN,
YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT
MILK, WHEY.
Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy. Nutrition - m
boncl Nutrition Facts
' Serving Size 1 Muffin (57g)
Servings Per Container 72
Code Designation: Julian |
. Amount Per Serving
(Julian etc) Calories 120 Calories from Fat 10
Country of Origin: USA -
% Daily Value*
. 0,
Product Features: 100% Whole Wheat Total Fat1g 2%
Cholesterol Free, 0g Trans Fat Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Preparation Instructions: Thaw & Serve CholesterolOmg 0%
Sodium220mg 9%
0z Equivalents 20 Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
- - =
(Based on Baked W) Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
) ) Sugars1g
Grain/Bread Serving 1.5 .
Protein 5g
(Based on 16 grams flour content = 1 0z eq)
Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Whole Grain Products Calcium 8% * Iron10%
X *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
- Grams of Whole Grains: 27 grams calorie diet.
Date: 10/18/2013

THOMAS’ ®, the Thomas’ Shield and Burry® are registered trademarks and used with permission.

17905 TEM 100% Whole Wheat




SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



Muffin

Chocolate TR1057
Blueberry TR1058
Banana TR1328
Banana Chocolate Chip TR1597
Pumpkin TR1119

Serving Size
1 Muffin (2 0z.) w/ 1 cheese stick

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
A Muffin, chocolate #1003 (2 tubs /case), blueberry #1000 (2 tubs /case), Banana
#1007 (2 tubs /case), banana chocolate chip #1006 (2 tubs/case), pumpkin #1002
(2 tubs/ case).
(A Muffin cup liner, small #7401 ( 20 - 500 sleeves / case).
(A Cheese, Mozzarella stick #2600 (168 - 1 oz per case).

22



FatCat Scones Product Nutritional Information- 2015-16

FC Code:

Flavor: Double Cocoa Muffin Batter

Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- SB-12 Compliant

Meets NEW School Foodservice Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins
WGDCMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18 Ibs. GROSS WT: 20 Ibs.

16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59
UPC Code: 8 56354 00151 0

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size: 1.80z (51g)
Meets 1 Grain Bread at this scooped size

Servings Per Case: 160

Amouts per Serving

Calories 164.3 Cal. from Fat 47.4
In Grams % of Daily Value
Total Fat 5.3 8%
Saturated Fat 1.3 6%
Trans Fat 0.0
Polyunsat. Fat 1.1
Mono. Fat 2.4
Cholesterol mg 13.6 5%
Sodium mg 97.6 4%
Total Carbohydrates 28.4 9%
Dietary Fiber 2.0 8%
Sugars  14.7
Protein 2.7 5%
Vitamin A 1% Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 1% Calcium 7%
Iron 6% Potassium 3%
DV Calories from Fat 28.9%
DV Calories frm Sugar 35.9%

** percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet

All Natural Ingredients

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat
pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, naicin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley
flour)), cane sugar, whole milk, vegetable oil, eggs,
chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa
butter, dextrose, Soya lecithin), cocoa, baking
powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate, corn starch, mono calcium phosphate)
and salt.

Product Description

Scoop/Bake Muffin Batter- 2-9 Ib. pails/cs
Makes a great "Pan Bread"- 1 pail = 1 sheet pan

MEETS ALL SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS
Grain Breads: @1.80z 1

% of Calories from Saturated Fat: 6.9%
% weight of Sugars: 28.85%

All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste
Extremely Moist, Very Easy On Your Labor
Nut Free Facility

Shelf Life

Manufactured By

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store raw dough pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 2 days (covered)

FatCat Scones Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828

916.372.6464 FatCatBakery.com

Baking Information

Allergen Information

For MUFFINS: 1 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#16 BLUE Scoop. Scoop batter so scoop is full, then fill
muffin cup that is pre-sprayed with pan release. Bake
according to directions on the pail. Will be "Low Cap"
style muffin. For PAN BREAD: pour entire 9 |b pail into
standard sheet pan, lined with parchment and sprayed
with pan release. Bake according to directions on pail.
For 1 GB: cut standard sheet pan into 72 pieces (11 cuts
on long side; 5 cuts on short side- so you have 12x6
portions)

CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This DOES NOT CONTAIN
Nuts or Trans Fat. FatCat Scones is a NUT-FREE FACILITY.
We have used all reasonable means to eliminate any
allergen cross contact. But this product is manufactured
on equipment that also produces products containing
wheat, milk and eggs.

| certify that this information is true and correct

AP D

Anthony Van Rees, Executive Chef/Co-Founder Date: 1.15.15



FatCat Scones Product Nutritional Information- 2015-16

Flavor:

FC Code:

Fresh Banana Muffin Batter
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- SB-12 Compliant

Meets NEW School Foodservice Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins
WGBANMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18 lbs. GROSS WT: 20 Ibs.

16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59
UPC Code: 8 56354 00150 3

NUTRITIONAL FACTS
Serving Size: 3.750z (106.3g)  Servings Per Case: 76

Meets 2 Grain Breads at this scooped size

Amouts per Serving

Calories 325.1 cCal. from Fat 90.2
In Grams % of Daily Value

Total Fat 10.0 15%

Saturated Fat 1.1 6%

Trans Fat 0.0
Polyunsat. Fat 2.8
Mono. Fat 5.8

All Natural Ingredients

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat
pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, naicin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley
flour)), cane sugar, fresh bananas, whole milk,
vegetable oil, pasteurized eggs, baking powder
(sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate,
corn starch, mono calcium phosphate), molasses and
salt.

DV Calories frm Sugar 36%
** Percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet

Cholesterol mg 24.8 8%
Sodium mg 180.7 8%
Total Carbohydrates 56.5 19% Product Description
Dietary Fiber 3.1 13% Scoop/Bake Muffin Batter- 2-9 lb. pails/cs
Sugars  29.5 Makes a great "Pan Bread"- 1 pail = 1 sheet pan
Protein 4.5 9% MEETS ALL SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS
Vitamin A 1% Vitamin C 3% Grain Breads: @3.750z 2
Vitamin D 1% Calcium 11% % of Calories from Saturated Fat: 3.2%
Iron 9% Potassium 5% % weight of Sugars: 28.9%
DV Calories from Fat 28% All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

Extremely Moist, Very Easy On Your Labor
Nut Free Facility

Shelf Life

Manufactured By

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store raw dough pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 2 days (covered)

FatCat Scones Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828
916.372.6464 FatCatScones.com

Baking Information

Allergen Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. Scoop batter so scoop is full, then fill
muffin cup that is pre-sprayed with pan release. Bake
according to directions on the pail. Will be "Low Cap"
style muffin. For PAN BREAD: pour entire 9 Ib pail into
standard sheet pan, lined with parchment and sprayed
with pan release. Bake according to directions on pail.
For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into 36 pieces (8 cuts on

CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This DOES NOT CONTAIN
Nuts or Trans Fat. FatCat Scones is a NUT-FREE FACILITY.
We have used all reasonable means to eliminate any
allergen cross contact. But this product is manufactured on
equipment that also produces products containing wheat,
milk and eggs.

| certify that this information is true and correct

AP D

long side; 3 cuts on short side- so you have 9x4 portions)

Anthony Van Rees, Executive Chef/Co-Founder Date: 1.15.15



FatCat Scones Product Nutritional Information- 2015-16

FC Code:

Flavor: Double Cocoa Muffin Batter

Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- SB-12 Compliant

Meets NEW School Foodservice Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins
WGDCMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18 Ibs. GROSS WT: 20 Ibs.

16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59
UPC Code: 8 56354 00151 0

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size: 1.80z (51g)
Meets 1 Grain Bread at this scooped size

Servings Per Case: 160

Amouts per Serving

Calories 164.3 Cal. from Fat 47.4
In Grams % of Daily Value
Total Fat 5.3 8%
Saturated Fat 1.3 6%
Trans Fat 0.0
Polyunsat. Fat 1.1
Mono. Fat 2.4
Cholesterol mg 13.6 5%
Sodium mg 97.6 4%
Total Carbohydrates 28.4 9%
Dietary Fiber 2.0 8%
Sugars  14.7
Protein 2.7 5%
Vitamin A 1% Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 1% Calcium 7%
Iron 6% Potassium 3%
DV Calories from Fat 28.9%
DV Calories frm Sugar 35.9%

** percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet

All Natural Ingredients

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat
pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, naicin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley
flour)), cane sugar, whole milk, vegetable oil, eggs,
chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa
butter, dextrose, Soya lecithin), cocoa, baking
powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate, corn starch, mono calcium phosphate)
and salt.

Product Description

Scoop/Bake Muffin Batter- 2-9 Ib. pails/cs
Makes a great "Pan Bread"- 1 pail = 1 sheet pan

MEETS ALL SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS
Grain Breads: @1.80z 1

% of Calories from Saturated Fat: 6.9%
% weight of Sugars: 28.85%

All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste
Extremely Moist, Very Easy On Your Labor
Nut Free Facility

Shelf Life

Manufactured By

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store raw dough pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 2 days (covered)

FatCat Scones Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828

916.372.6464 FatCatBakery.com

Baking Information

Allergen Information

For MUFFINS: 1 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#16 BLUE Scoop. Scoop batter so scoop is full, then fill
muffin cup that is pre-sprayed with pan release. Bake
according to directions on the pail. Will be "Low Cap"
style muffin. For PAN BREAD: pour entire 9 |b pail into
standard sheet pan, lined with parchment and sprayed
with pan release. Bake according to directions on pail.
For 1 GB: cut standard sheet pan into 72 pieces (11 cuts
on long side; 5 cuts on short side- so you have 12x6
portions)

CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This DOES NOT CONTAIN
Nuts or Trans Fat. FatCat Scones is a NUT-FREE FACILITY.
We have used all reasonable means to eliminate any
allergen cross contact. But this product is manufactured
on equipment that also produces products containing
wheat, milk and eggs.

| certify that this information is true and correct

AP D

Anthony Van Rees, Executive Chef/Co-Founder Date: 1.15.15



LoD

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



b ov

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



Nachos, Breakfast
TR1778

Serving Size Recipe Yield
1 oz. Tortilla Chips, 2 0z. egg mixture 20 Servings
Allergens

Milk, Egg, Soy.

Ordering

( Tortilla Chips, 1 oz. #5201 (160 bags / case).

(d Cheese, Cheddar, shredded #9401 ( 4 - 5Ib bags).

( Turkey Chorizo Sausage Crumble (cooked) #4702 (8 -5lb bags).

(O Liquid Eggs (cooked) #9905 (6 - 5Ib cartons).- Discard within 3 days after opening

23



LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




2018-2019 School Year g0

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639740 - TURKEY CHORIZO SAUSAGE CRUMBLES

FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e Fully Cooked IQF Crumble

e Pre-seasoned Chorizo flavor

« 8/51b. poly bags

o Utilized dark and white meat

« Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o Great flavor of traditional Chorizo with the nutritional benefits of
turkey

» Unique versatile product that can be used in both breakfast and lunch
applications

« Larger crumble size provides students the perception of an upscale
product that is straight off the stove top

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639740

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: Tx7=49

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 15.9"Wx 9.1"H

Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT
Net Weight: 40LB
Gross Weight: 41.11B
Pack: 008/5LB
Servings Per Case: 279

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Spices, Soy Protein Concentrate,
Contains 2% or less of Paprika, Salt, Cilantro, Citric Acid, Flavorings, Garlic Powder.
Contains Soy.

Basic Preparation Instructions*®

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost
frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.
Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
in a variety of applications.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according
to the food code or equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.29 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/imeat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

1 further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

g o gl arcl Mutiscmal Ganedinasng
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Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size  Calories  Total Fat  Sat. Fat  TransFat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein Vit A Calcium Vit C  Iron
(0z) (Kcal) (8 (g) (2 (mg) (mg) (2 (g) (& (2 (%) (%) ) (%)
22907 100 5 1.5 0 40 400 2 0 0 12 10 % 2% 0% 6%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools
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Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:_TKY CHORIZO SAUS CRUMBLES FC _ Code No.: 639740

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_8/5 Ibs
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 2.8608 X 70% 2.0026
w/ 8Skin in Natural Proportions X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-ls* APP***
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest  0z)

*Percent of Protein As-ls is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
'Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.29 oz..

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _2.29 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _2.0  ounces of equivalent meat/meat altemate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Lk Ol

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7/1/15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie~O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622
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4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100046—Eggs, Liquid Whole, Frozen
Category: Meat/Meat Alternate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is Grade A, AA, or Nest-Run frozen,
homogenized whole eggs with a color stabilizer.
The liquid eggs are packaged in a pitcher-pour
type 5-pound carton with six cartons per case.
This item is shipped frozen.

CREDITING/YIELD

o One case of liquid whole eggs yields
approximately 540 1.5-Tbsp servings.

e CN Crediting: Approximately 1.5 Tablespoons
of liquid whole eggs yields approximately 1
ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Liquid eggs can be cooked and served as a
meat alternate or used as an ingredient in
recipes when cooking or baking.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1.5 Tbsp (25 g)/1 MMA eggs, liquid
whole

Amount Per Serving

Calories 35
|
Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 108mg

Sodium 35mg
Total Carbohydrate 0Og

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 0Og

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Contains eggs. Please refer to allergen
statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-
specific information. For more information, please contact the
product manufacturer. directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

February 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Pancake w/ Chocolate Chips
TR1772
(April & November Special)

o e
»
k‘ <
& . o~

Serving Size
2 pancakes, 10 chocolate chips, 2 0z. whipped cream, 1 0z. syrup

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Pancake, WG 4” Frozen (cooked) #1603 (144 per case).
(d Whipped Cream #2410 (12 -160z containers).
(A Chocolate chips, semi-sweet (Ghirardelli) #1304 (1 -25lb bag).
([ Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 Gallon ea/case).

24



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

et 110393 — Pancakes, Whole Grain or Whole Grain—Rich ﬂ@
i ,of v

-

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Goad things
S-_o--.g om Contact Us Help Log Out
eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CREAM WHIPPED ARSL XTRA CREAMY

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1251745

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (5g) (5 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 15 Calories from Fat: 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 19 2% -
Saturated Fat: 059 3% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: less than 5 mg 2%
Sodium: 0mg 0%
Potassium: 5mg 0% //
3
Total Carbohydrate: 19 0% o
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% 3
Sugars: 19
Protein: Og
Vitamin A: NA + Vitamin C: NA
C?lCiU_fﬂ: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% S PRO - 0%
Vitamin D: 0% . = CHO - 31%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 6O%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4
Ingredients:

Heavy Cream, Water, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% of: Cellulose Gel, Mono and Diglycerides,
Natural Flavor, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum. Propellant: Nitrous Oxide. CONTAINS: Milk

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018
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R&D Specification

Document # Version #
SPEC-00948 10.0

GHIRARDELLI

MOMENT: OF TIMELESS ;’LEASURE"‘ Semi-sweet ChOCOIate Chips
PRODUCT: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
UPC: 63116 1000 Count
64250 4000 Count
64117 2000 Count
DESCRIPTION: Chocolate chips with a pronounced chocolate flavor profile. Excellent in

cookies, brownies, and ice cream. Also great for toppings.

INGREDIENTS: Semi-Sweet Chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter,
whole milk powder, soy lecithin- an emulsifier, vanilla)

ALLERGEN: Contains soy and milk.
KOSHER: 3
DAIRY

TARGET COCOA SOLIDS: 45%

COUNT PER POUND: 1000 + 100
2000 + 200
4000 + 400

GRIND: 29 £ 3 Microns

Created\Revised by: Jen Nicosia, Quality Systems Engineer

Effective date: 02/19/2016

Approved by: Kevin Tamaki, Senior Manager Research and Development

Page 1 of 3

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for internal use only and must not be further distributed without proper
authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.




e Document # Version #
,_ R&D Specification SPEC—-00948 10.0
GHIRARDELLI '
e SIS i Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
NUTRITIONALS:
100g Nutritionals

Nutrltlon Facts Calories (kcal) 474.85 | Vitamin B1 (mg) 0

Serving Size 33 chips {159) Calories from Fat (kcal) 247.42 | Vitamin B2 (mg) 0

Amount Per Serving Calories from Sat Fat (kcal) 147.63 | Vitamin B3 (mg) 0

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 35 Fat (g) 27.7 | Vitamin B6 (mg) 0

Total Fat 4g e Va;z Saturated Fat (g) 16.4 | Folate (mcg) 0
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13% Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.01 | Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0
Trans Fat 0g Poly Fat (g) 1.02 | Pantothenic Acid (mg) 0

Cho_leSteml Omg 0% Mono Fat (g) 8.77 | Minerals

Sodium Omg 0% -

Total Carbohydrate 10g 3% Cholesterol (mg) 0.59 | Sodium (mg) 3.44
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Carbohydrates (g) 66.79 | Potassium (mg) 375.84
Sugars &g Dietary Fiber (g) 5.83 | Calcium (mg) 38.02

Protein 1g R

Soluble Fiber (g) 0 | lIron (mg) 497

Vitamin AQ%  » Vitamin C 0% Insoluble Fiber (g) 0 | Phosphorus (mg) 158.91

Calcium 0% + lIron 4% .

'F_’ercenl Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie TOtaI Sugars (g) 5519 Magne5|um (mg) 11533

det Other Carbs (g) 0 | Zinc (mg) 1.57

Protein (g) 4.11 | Copper (mg) 0.87
Vitamins Saturated Fats

Vitamin A - IU (IU) 4.89 | 18:0 Stearic Acid (g) 0
Vitamin C (mg) 0.02 | Other Nutrients

Vitamin E-IU (IU) 0 | Sugar Alcohol (9g) 0

Created\Revised by: Jen Nicosia, Quality Systems Engineer

Effective date: 02/19/2016

Approved by: Kevin Tamaki, Senior Manager Research and Development

Page 3 of 3

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for internal use only and must not be further distributed without proper
authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.



Pancake w/ Turkey Bacon
TR1060

Serving Size
2 pancakes & 1 slice bacon, 1 0z. maple syrup.

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
[ Bacon, Turkey (precooked) #4700 (600 slices /case).
(1 Pancake, WG bulk 4” (1.4 0z.) #1603 (144 ca /case).
A Syrup, maple #1607 (4 Gallons ea/case).

25



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
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HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

et 110393 — Pancakes, Whole Grain or Whole Grain—Rich ﬂ@
i ,of v

-

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets
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Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”,

that the prod are

47 oD

P d in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

271106 - PREMIUM PERFECT SLICE TURKEY BACON

FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked and pre-crisped for easy preparation
» Frozen

» 50 slices per package

o 600 slices per case

e 5.6 slices(1.0 0z.) =1 oz. mt./mt. alt.

« Utilizes dark and white meat

o Contains No Allergens

Product Attributes

e Uniform slice size and shape

» Superior coverage in sandwich applications
« Traditional bacon appearance, flavor, texture
o Premium sandwich bacon

o Great alternative to traditional bacon

o Excellent yield

Ship Container UPC: 10042222271100

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 6x8=48

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 440.16 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1731"L x 15.81"W x 6.75"H

Cubic Feet: 1069 FT
Net Weight: 75LB
Gross Weight: 9.174 LB
Pack: 012/50 SL
Servings Per Case: 600 Slices

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural
Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

ESTIMATED REHEATING TIMES:

Flat Top Grill: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices on grill single
layer, turn bacon at 1 %> minutes,and heat an additional 1 % minutes (3 minutes
total). Remove and serve

Conventional & Convection Oven: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil the pan.

Place 16 slices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes
(conventional) and 4 to 4% minutes (convection). Remove and serve.
Commercial Microwave: Place 4-6 slices single layer on a paper towel lined
microwave-safe plate. Heat on high for 15-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary.
Note: The bacon will get crispier the longer it is heated. Adjust heating times to obtain
your desired level.

Method Temperature Heating Time

Flat Top Grill 350° F 3 minutes

Conventional Oven 350° F 7-8 minutes

Convection Oven 350° F 4-4%% minutes

Microwave Oven High 15-20 seconds

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1 PIECE serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 0.179 0 of cooked lean meat/meat
alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

------ S B wewd MBS b

Nutritional Information Per 0.179 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calories  Total Fat  Sat Fat  TransFat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber ~Sugars  Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z) {Kcal) (8) (® (g) (mg) (mg) (€3] €] (2 (2 (%) (%) (%) (%)
5 g (1 slice) 20 15 0.5 0 5 110 0 0 0 2 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools
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Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Premium Perfect Slice™ Fully Cooked Crispy Turkey Bacon Code No.: 271106

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_12/50 slice
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4429 X 70% 1.0100
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions _ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP piease fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Lol Ot

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.



Quesadilla Melt, Egg & Cheese
TR1773

Serving Size
1 tortilla, 1 egg patty, 1 0z. cheese

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Egg, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Wheat tortilla, #5000 (180 ea / case).
(1 Egg Patty, #2001 (160 ea/case).
(A Mozzarella, LOL shredded #2603 (4 / 51bs).
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

g Category:
W

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

110394- Tortillas, Whole Grain or Whole Grain-Rich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is 8 inch wheat tortillas that are made
from whole wheat flour or a combination of whole
wheat and enriched wheat flour. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing twelve
packages with 24 tortillas each.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of product yields 288 tortillas.

e CN Crediting: 1 whole grain tortilla credits as
1.5 ounce equivalent of grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Whole grain tortillas can be used for deli
wraps, burritos, soft tacos, and quesadillas.

e Whole grain tortillas can also be cut up and
baked to make a crunchy soup or salad
topping.

« To find culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 8 tortilla

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
|

Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 220mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 1g

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Label s i

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat. Please refer to
allergen statement on the outside of the product package for
vendor-specific information. For more information, please
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

September 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




SY SCO Corporation - eNutrition

From: Pam Vandergroen
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2010 2:09 PM
To: Pam Vandergroen

Subject: Emailing: SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition.htm

Sysco|eNutrition

Contact Us I |Help| | Log Out I

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

Egg Patty Iqf 1.5 Oz
Printer Friendly

SUPC: 7360480

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1.5 0z (43 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70

.Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
-Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

.Total Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

-Protein:

_Vitamin A: 2%
_Calcium: 2%

Ingredients:

5GM
1.5GM
0GM

125 MG
150 MG
NA
1GM

0 GM
0 GM

4 GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 4%

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean and/or Corn Oil, Whey Solids, Nonfat Dried Milk, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural
Butter Flavor (Natural Butter Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cotton Seed Oil, Medium Chain
Trigylcerides), Citric Acid, White Pepper. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS EGG, MILK.

Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value*

8%

8%

Calorie
Percentages

# PRO - 24 b2%
= CHO-B.15%
# FAT - B9.23%

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
_Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 @

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

2000
659

20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
31g

Protein 4

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information

may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

file:/l//Wewcidcl/Usr/PV anderGroen/Nutriti onal /Egg%620Patti e.htm.htm2/22/2010 2:10:23 PM
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4 -5 Ib. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches, Feather. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41698000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mozzarella Cheese

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin {natural mold inhibitor). CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:

Allergens (known to Contain):

Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:

Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500416983
00034500416986

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height: 64.06in
Width:  10.625 in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth:  11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274Cu. Ft Volume:  .91861 Cu. Ft Volume:  71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268 g Net Weight: 20 1b Net Weight: 1360 Ib
Gross Weight:  2288.7g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 1532 Ib
Tare Weight:  20.7g Tare Weight: 151b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_{military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use for pizzas, as a topping for salads or a filling for entrees.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's fabeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



Product Code: 41698000034500

2003

4 -5 |b. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches. Meal Contribution Credits

per Serving: 1 m/ma

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts

Added Sugars og 80 servings per container

Vitamin D e Omes Serving size 1/4 cup (1oz) (28¢g)

Moisture 49g

Sodium 645 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg #

Phosphorus 548 mg Calories 20

Iroh 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Selcum 697 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash ag Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Trans Fatty Acid lg Cholesterol 15mg 6%

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Sodium 180mg 8%

Monounsaturated Fat 5g Total Carbohydrate 1g %

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 2g Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber O¢g Protein 7g 14%

Carbohydrates 2g

Protein 24g —

Calories 302 keal Witamimb Smcg i
Calcium 205mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Land O'Lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 2 0f 2

Date: 9/30/2017



Sandwich, Hot Ham & Cheese, English Muffin
TR1373

§l

Serving Size
1 sandwich

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(A Ham, Sliced, Smk Hardwd #4500 (96 servings / case (4 / 3 Ibs bags / case).
[ English Muffin #1610 (12 ea /case).
(A Cheese, Cheddar, sliced #2617 (120 -8 sleeves / case).

27



Hormel Product Code: #03578
GTIN #00037600035781

BREAD READY® PREMIUM
HARDWOOD SMOKED BUFFET
SLICED HAM FROZEN

This premium water added buffet style ham that has been hardwood
smoked, frozen and conveniently sliced.

o Sliced for ease of portioning, exact portion control,
convenience and reduced labor costs.
e Frozen for customers that have limited storage options.

Sandwiches, wraps and party trays.

Fully cooked. Thaw and serve



NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size 569
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
Calories From Fat 20
Total Fat 29
Saturated Fat 19
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 30 mg
Sodium 620 mg
Potassium 0mg
Total Carbohydrates 19
Dietary Fiber 0g
Sugars 19
Protein 9g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Iron 2%
Calcium 0%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
low er depending on your calorie needs.

STORAGE
Storage -20F-10
Temp F
Storage Keep
Method Frozen

Yo
Hormel

Foods

INGREDIENTS

Ingredients: Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose,
Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium
Nitrite.

Yield is based on average standard yields and may
vary from case to case.

ALLERGEN INFO

No Allergens present

MASTER CASE

Net Weight 12LB

FOODSERVICE



17905 Thomas 100% Whole Wheat EM 3.13

RRY

ENGLSH MUVFINS

NOT FOR RESALE

FOODS Thomas'® English Muffin 100%
Whole Wheat
Units [ Unit | Gross [Net Cs| Case | Case [Case Cases
Burry [Detailed Product Description (Slices, Units/Bag, per Wt | Cs Wt Wt Length | Width | Hght | Case | Pallet| per
14 Digit GTIN Iltem # |[Bags/Case) Case | (Oz) | (Lbs) | (Lbs) (IN) (IN) (IN) | Cube | Ti/Hi | Pallet
1-00-48121-17905-9 17905 Thomas' English Muffin 100% Whole Wheat 72/2 oz 72 2.0 10.5 9.0 1525 1100 7.75 070 10x8 80
Dot Item Number : 512287
Kosher Symbol: oubD
Product Approx Dimensions: Diameter 3 5/8" Average
Thawed Shelf Life : 10
(Days in Package)
Frozen Shelf Life (Months): 12
Storage: Freezer range O F to -10 F below zero
Ingredient Statement: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, FARINA, WHEAT GLUTEN,
YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT
MILK, WHEY.
Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy. Nutrition - m
boncl Nutrition Facts
' Serving Size 1 Muffin (57g)
Servings Per Container 72
Code Designation: Julian |
. Amount Per Serving
(Julian etc) Calories 120 Calories from Fat 10
Country of Origin: USA -
% Daily Value*
. 0,
Product Features: 100% Whole Wheat Total Fat1g 2%
Cholesterol Free, 0g Trans Fat Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Preparation Instructions: Thaw & Serve CholesterolOmg 0%
Sodium220mg 9%
0z Equivalents 20 Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
- - =
(Based on Baked W) Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
) ) Sugars1g
Grain/Bread Serving 1.5 .
Protein 5g
(Based on 16 grams flour content = 1 0z eq)
Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Whole Grain Products Calcium 8% * Iron10%
X *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
- Grams of Whole Grains: 27 grams calorie diet.
Date: 10/18/2013

THOMAS’ ®, the Thomas’ Shield and Burry® are registered trademarks and used with permission.

17905 TEM 100% Whole Wheat




SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



Sandwich, Sausage & Cheese
TR1322

Serving Size
1 sandwich

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
1 Pork Sausage Patty #4905 (250 ea /case).
1 English Muffin #1610 (12 ea /case).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, sliced #2617 (8 sleeves / 1.51lbs (1 sleeve = 120 ea).

28



Pork Sausage Pattie

Item #: 3750

Product Description: Fully cooked, all meat, pork sausage pattie. CN labeled. Commodity processed product.

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patties Caramel Color Added

Brand: CLASSICS

Product Details

Nutrition Facts:

Data Generated: 8/3/2018 Serving Size: 1.20 OZ (34 g)

Data Valid As Of: 5/3/2018 Servings Per Container: 250

Packing Type: BULK-LINER Calories / Calories from Fat: 70/45

Pieces Per Case: 250 % Daily Value **

Piece Size (0z.): 1.20 Total Fat 5g 8%

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 18.75 Saturated Fat 1.59 8%

TransFat Og

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.00 Cholesterol 25 mg 8%
Length: 19.88 Sodium 260 mg 1%
Height: 6.63

Case Cube: 0.99 Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars Og
Cases / Pallet: 42 oot 7
Case TiHi: 7x6 I g
Vitamin A
i Vitamin C
Credit (CN): 1 0Z MMA PORK ftamin
. . Calcium
Equivalent Grain: -
Iron
|ngredients‘ ** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

INGREDIENTS: GROUND PORK (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), SEASONING (DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT.

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: From frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degree f conventional oven for 8-10
minutes.

Convection Oven: From frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degree f convection oven for 5-8 minutes.

Microwave: On high for about 1 minute 15 seconds. Times given are approximate. Ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly.

Master Case GTIN: 00071421037500

Master Case Gross

Weight: 20.16200

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
Scardicchio.

=

@ Tyson AdvancePierre Foods ¢ 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. ¢ Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phone: 1-800-969-2747
www.advancepierre.com
Date Generated: 8/3/2018

@ Part of the Tyson
AdvancePi%e' Foods Family.
s

Total Carbohydrate 0g

0%
0%

0%
0%
2%
2%



17905 Thomas 100% Whole Wheat EM 3.13

RRY

ENGLSH MUVFINS

NOT FOR RESALE

FOODS Thomas'® English Muffin 100%
Whole Wheat
Units [ Unit | Gross [Net Cs| Case | Case [Case Cases
Burry [Detailed Product Description (Slices, Units/Bag, per Wt | Cs Wt Wt Length | Width | Hght | Case | Pallet| per
14 Digit GTIN Iltem # |[Bags/Case) Case | (Oz) | (Lbs) | (Lbs) (IN) (IN) (IN) | Cube | Ti/Hi | Pallet
1-00-48121-17905-9 17905 Thomas' English Muffin 100% Whole Wheat 72/2 oz 72 2.0 10.5 9.0 1525 1100 7.75 070 10x8 80
Dot Item Number : 512287
Kosher Symbol: oubD
Product Approx Dimensions: Diameter 3 5/8" Average
Thawed Shelf Life : 10
(Days in Package)
Frozen Shelf Life (Months): 12
Storage: Freezer range O F to -10 F below zero
Ingredient Statement: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, FARINA, WHEAT GLUTEN,
YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT
MILK, WHEY.
Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy. Nutrition - m
boncl Nutrition Facts
' Serving Size 1 Muffin (57g)
Servings Per Container 72
Code Designation: Julian |
. Amount Per Serving
(Julian etc) Calories 120 Calories from Fat 10
Country of Origin: USA -
% Daily Value*
. 0,
Product Features: 100% Whole Wheat Total Fat1g 2%
Cholesterol Free, 0g Trans Fat Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Preparation Instructions: Thaw & Serve CholesterolOmg 0%
Sodium220mg 9%
0z Equivalents 20 Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
- - =
(Based on Baked W) Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
) ) Sugars1g
Grain/Bread Serving 1.5 .
Protein 5g
(Based on 16 grams flour content = 1 0z eq)
Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Whole Grain Products Calcium 8% * Iron10%
X *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
- Grams of Whole Grains: 27 grams calorie diet.
Date: 10/18/2013

THOMAS’ ®, the Thomas’ Shield and Burry® are registered trademarks and used with permission.

17905 TEM 100% Whole Wheat




SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Sandwich, Beef Sausage & Cheese on Mini
Bagel
TR1339

Serving Size
1 mini bagel sandwich

Allergens
Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Sausage & Cheese on mini bagel #4316 (72 ea /case).
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Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 01/20/17
310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 06/26/15

Gardena, CA 90248 Supersedes Version #: 02/28/15
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Brand: Hot Off The Grill Commodlfy Code #: C80916 Commodl.ty UPC#: 007219391 8960 3
Commercial Code #: 809016 Commercial UPC#: 007219391 8916 0

Product Name: Beef Sausage & Cheese on a Whole Grain Mini Bagel - Individually Wrapped

Product Description:

. ] Processed Cheese (100036)
USDA Commodities used: ¥ ., 'Beef Coarse Ground (100154)

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shelf Life: Frozen 18 months, once thawed 2 days (refrigerated).
Safe Handling and Heating Instructions: Recommended heating from a thawed state only.

Because of variations in oven equipment, it is recommended that an internal temperature of at least 160°F is achieved. It is recommended that a
calibrated food grade thermometer be used.

Conventional Oven (Frozen): n/a Convection Oven (Frozen): n/a
Conventional Oven (Thawed): 350 F 18 - 20 Minutes Convection Oven (Thawed): 325 F 18 - 20 Minutes

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat Mini Bagel: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malt Barley, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and
Folic Acid), Sugar, Cane Fiber, Wheat Gluten, Cane Sugar, Salt, Non-GMO Canola and/or Non-GMO Soybean Oil, Yeast, Malt, Oat Fiber, Vinegar, Raisin Juice
Concentrate, Psyllium, Cultured Wheat Flour, Non-GMO Cornmeal, Enzyme (Plant Based), & Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C). Beef Sausage Patty: Beef and Seasonings (Salt,
Dextrose and Spices). Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat American Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains less
than 2% of Salt, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), APO-Carotenal and Beta
Carotene (Color-If Colored), Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend.

Wheat B Eggs B Tree Nuts B Fish/Shellfish

Allergen Statement (Product Contains): Milk B Poanute 750y Gluten

Nutritional Information:

Weight 75.12 g Dietary Fiber 251g Sugar 4259
Calories 235.02 Fat (total) 7.35¢g Calcium 56.56 mg
% Calories Fat 28.15 % Fat (saturated) 2579 Iron 2.21 mg
% Calories Sat Fat 9.84 % Trans Fat 0.00g Vitamin C 1.45mg
Protein 15.20¢ Cholesterol 33.50mg Vitamin A 89.50 IU
Carbohydrate 26.27 g Sodium 437.43mg  Riboflavin 0 mg
Niacin 0 mg Thiamine Omg  Potassium 0 mg

Case Coding Example:
(Manufacture Date/ Production Line #) 0 1 0 1 1 3A
(Example: January 1st 2013 Product produced on Line A)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.65 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.25 ounces of equivalent meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
| further certify that any APP ysed in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A)

PR

Signature l::__.l"i 1

David J. Watzke, V.P. of Operations 1/20/2017 (310) 523-3664

Printed Name Date Phone Number




Scone, Lemon Drop
TR1690
(Spring Special)

4 , '- .

Serving Size
1 scone

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk.

Ordering
(1 Scone, Lemon Drop #1004 (96 ea / case).
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FatCat Scones Product Nutritional Information- 2014-16

Flavor: Lemon Drop Scone
WHOLE GRAIN- Raw Dough "Sweet Biscuit"
Meets NEW School Foodservice Regulations
96 pre-portioned "pucks" plus glaze
FC Code: WGLEM96-2gb
Net Wt: 19 Ibs. 5 0z. Gross Wt: 20 Ibs. 3 oz.
Pallet: 80 cases TI/HI: 10/8

Case Size: 19.5"x8"x8" Case Cube: .72
UPC Code: 8 56354 00188 6

i ~ — v 4
NUTRITIONAL FACTS All Natural Ingredients
Serving Size: 30z (85.5g) includes glaze
Meets 2 Grain Bread Servings Per Case: 96 FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat pastry
Amouts per Serving flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,
Calories 282.7 Cal. from Fat 72.8 naicin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid, malted barley flour)), cane sugar, apple sauce (apples,
In Grams % of Daily Value water, asocrbic acid), nonfat milk, butter, lemon peel (lemon
Total Fat 8.1 12% peel, sugar, lemon oil), vegetable oil, baking powder (sodium
Saturated Fat 3.1 16% acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, mono
TransFat 0.0 calcium phosphate), lemon extract and salt. Glaze: Powdered
Polyunsat. Fat 2.0 cane sugar (sugar, corn starch), filtered water, lemon peel
Mono. Fat 4.8 (lemon peel, sugar, lemon oil) and lemon extract.
Cholesterol mg 11.7 4%
Sodium mg 199.4 9%
Total Carbohydrates 50.0 17% Product Description/ Contribution
Dietary Fiber 3.4 14% WHOLE GRAIN RICH Raw Dough Easy-to-Bake Fresh
Sugars  21.9 96 Ready to Bake "pucks" plus glaze
Protein 4.0 8% MEETS ALL SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS
VitaminA 3% Vitamin C 3% Grain Breads (@2.80z scone plus glaze): 2
Vitamin D 2% Calcium 12% % of Calories from Saturated Fat: 9.9%
Iron 9% Potassium 3% % weight of Sugars: 26.7%
Calories from Fat 26% All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste
Calories from Sugar 31% Extremely Moist, Very Easy On Your Labor
** percent Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet Nut Free Facility
Shelf Life Manufactured By
Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months FatCat Scones Artisan Pastries
Sacramento, CA 95828
Baked shelf life: up to 2 days (wrapped) 916.372.6464 FatCatScones.com
Baking Information Allergen Information
Preheat Convection oven to 300-3252. Oven Temp and Baking CONTAINS Wheat and Milk. 'This product DOES NOT CONTAIN
Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. FatCat Scones is a NUT-FREE
Times will vary. Remove scones and glaze from case. For best FACILITY. We have used all reasonable means to eliminate any
results, thaw slightly before baking. Place scones on allergen cross contact. But this product is manufactured on
parchment lined baking sheet, evenly spaced. Bake until FIRM equipment that also produces products containing wheat, milk
TO THE TOUCH- approx 18 minutes. Once done, pull scones and eggs.
from oven and allow to cool several minutes. Stir thawed | certify that this information is true and correct
glaze- microwave to warm (10 seconds)- stir to remix if .
necessary. Put .250z of glaze on each scone, spread with offset /
spatula. Store remaining glaze in refrigerator. Serve -%)
immediately. Cool completely before wrapping.

Anthony Van Rees, Executive Chef/Co-Founder Date: 12.3.14



Strawberry Breakfast Pastry w/ Biscuit
TR1609
(October Breakfast Special)

E - : -~ - Y o- ; S 3 ."
e ST "“‘Aq‘.
Serving Size

1 pastry & 1 biscuit

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy.

Ordering
[ Biscuit, Pillsbury #1224 (120 ea / case)
[ Strawberry Pastries will be delivered from warehouse.
Please contact Food Service Technician for additional questions.
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8/15/2018 Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

. -
General Mills
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2
oz

Whole grain biscuit in pre-baked, easy, freezer-to-oven format from Pillsbury ™. Formulated to produce light
and fluffy 2 oz Easy Split™ biscuits that are easy to separate for sandw ich applications. No knife necessary!
Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 132271000

UNIT SIZE: 2 OZ UPC: 094562322717
CASE COUNT: 120 GTIN: 10094562322714

Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Biscuit (56g) WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
Calories 200 RIBOFLAV N, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING
Calories From Fat 80 SODA, CALCIUM ACID PY ROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM

% Daily Value* ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
Total Fat 9g 14% WHEY, PECTIN.
Saturated Fat 79 33% @ D
Trans Fat Og .
Cholesterol Omg 0% Kosher:
Sodium 410mg 17% . .
Total Carbohydrate 279 9% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 29 10% 1. For best results, thaw at least 2 hours at room temperature prior to
Sugars 29 heating
Protein 4q 2. Remove plastic wrap
Vitamin A 0% 3. Brush biscuit tops w ith margarine or butter if desired
Vitamin C 0% 4. Bake at 325F for 6-7 minutes in a convection oven, 375F for 6-8
Calcium 15% minutes in a standard/reel oven, and 150F for 50-60 minutes in a food
Iron 6% w armer
Thiamin 10% 5. If warming in a microw ave, apply 15 seconds of heat for 1 biscuit, 20
Riboflavin 4% seconds of heat for 2 biscuits, 30 seconds of heat for 3 biscuits, 40
Niacin 6% seconds of heat for 4 biscuits and 50 seconds of heat for 5 biscuits
Folic Acid 4%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet Package Information
* - Not a significant nutrient source NET WEIGHT: NET WT. 15 LB (6.8 kg)
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify VOLUME: 1.157 CF
ingredients and allergens. HEIGHT 9.62 IN
*Do not eat raw dough or batter. LENGTH: 16.8 IN
WIDTH: 12.37 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.157 CF
KEY FEATURES:

e Whole Grain

* - Contains at least 16g w hole grain per serving. At least 48g w hole grain recommended daily

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https://mww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/frozen-baked-g oods/biscuits-breads/thaw-and-serve/pillsbury-easy-split-whole-grain-rich-20z-0g tfa?p=1 7



Strawberry Sliders on Hawaiian Rolls
- TR1793

Serving Size
1 serving (2 Hawaiian roll w/ 1 scoop of jam using #30 black scoop 1 0z.)

Allergens
Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering

1 Aloha Dinner roll, Aloha #1218 (192 ea / case).
(1 Jam, Strawberry #6301 (12 -320z jars / case).
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good th i'g’\
S‘.o-.-.e om Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

JAM STRAWBERRY

Printer Friendly SUPC: 6741631
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Tbsp (20 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 50 Calories from Fat: 0
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 0g 0%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 13g 4%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 12g
Protein: Og
. _____________________|] -
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 0% 8 PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% + Iron: 0% = CHO - 100%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 0%
your calorie needs: 5
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Strawberries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



“Your school bread company™

Shannon’s Imperial Brand
PO BOX 2945

Dublin, CA. 94568-0945

Phone: 925-223-8171

Fax: 925-223-8173

Email: dale@shannonsimperial.com
Web: www.shannonsimperial.com

January 1, 2017

Nutrition Facts| Jio. ™

Serving Size 1 bun (28g)

Servings Per Container 24 Packed 8/24 =192 / 1oz
Amount Per Serving
Calorles 80 Calories from Fat 10| | certify that each Shannon’s Whole Grain Aloha
% Dally value*| Dinner Roll contains no less than 16 grams of
Total Fat 1g 2%| creditable grains with no less than 8 grams of
Saturated Fat 0g 0%| whole grain flour, which equals one grain

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 0mg

serving.

o0%| 168rams /8grams=1e.g.

Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g &
Protein 2g 4% M % &M}/\,Q»—-—

lron 4% b Thiamin 4%| Dale F. Bowman
Riboflavin 4% . Niacin 4%| Owner
Folate 4%

“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily
Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 B0g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Ingredient Statement

Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Granulated Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Qil, Vital Wheat
Gluten, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Vanilla Flavor,
Butter Flavor [Non Dairy], Orange Emulsion Flavor), Dough Improvers (Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes, Calcium Phosphate [Flowing Agent]), Calcium Propionate (A Mold Inhibitor), Amylotitic
Enzymes To Extend Shelf Life (Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Canola Oil [Processing Aid]), Spice Coloring (Yellow
Corn Flour, Colors [Tumeric, Paprika], Mono-Diglycerides, Natural And Artificial Flavors), And Dough
Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Sorbitol, Dextrin,
Magnesium Stearate, Sodium Chloride, Ferric Oxide, Corn Starch).

Contains: Soy And Wheat. May Contain Sesame Seeds If Apparent.


mailto:dale@shannonsimperial.com
http://www.shannonsimperial.com/

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)
School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in

addition to the following information on the letterhead signed by an official company representative.
SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu

planner.

Product Name: Whole Grain Aloha Dinner Roll

Manufacturer: Shannon's Imperial Brand

Code No.: SB-210
Serving Size:_ 28.3 grams 1 oz.

(N Does the product meet the Whole Grains-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No
1. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No_X How many grams:

1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch
Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into
Groups Q-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast cereals).
(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standards of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq;
Group H uses the standard or 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by
volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of
Creditable Grain Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Ingredient per creditable Grain per oz Creditable

Grain Ingredient Portion A equivalent (16g or 28g) B Amount A/B
Whole Wheat Flour 8.52 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .531 Eq Grain
Enriched Flour 8.19 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .512 Eq Grain

16.71 1.04

Total Creditable Amount 1 Eq Grain

Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased__ 28.3 grams
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz equivalent
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28.3 gram portion of this product

(ready for serving) provided 1 equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not
above 0.25 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups
A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain
requirements for school meals.

P 5
/ ; 4
) g /L
CALLr 1~ FA0cnh

ey~ Owner
Signature Title
Dale F. Bowman 1/1/2017 925-223-8171

Printed Name Date Phone Number



Yogurt Parfait Bar (Breakfast)
TR1274

Serving Size
One GREY # 8 scoop of fresh fruit, use canned fruit when fresh fruit is not available (4
0z.), one GREY # 8 scoop of yogurt (4 0z), Two, BLACK # 30 scoop of granola (1 0z)

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
1 Yogurt #2203 (6 pouch / case).
(1 Order fresh seasonal fruit if available. If fresh fruit unavailable, order Canned
Peaches, Ext. Light #9208 (6 / #10 cans / case).
A Cereal, Granola Gavin #5405 (25/100z. bag).
1 Cup #7012 (20 sleeves, 50 ct/ case).
1 Lid #7026 (20 sleeves, 50 ct / case).
1 Insert #7011(20 sleeves, 50 ct / case).
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UNIT SIZE: 64 OZ
CASE COUNT: 6

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 8 Oz (2279)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 200
Calories From Fat 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 19 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Potassium 290mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 39¢g 13%
Dietary Fiber *
Sugars 28g
Protein 79
Vitamin A 20%
Vitamin C *
Calcium 20%
Iron *
Vitamin D 20%
Phosphorus 15%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodservice

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz

Bulk, low fat vanilla yogurt in a convenient, multiserve pouch. Easy, three-step tear, squeeze, and toss
process lets you make parfaits in less time, w ith less labor, mess, and w aste. Bring ease and efficiency to
your bulk yogurt applications w ith Yoplait ParfaitPro®. Meets 1 meat alternate per 4 ounces.

PRODUCT CODE: 16632000
UPC: 070470166322
GTIN: 10070470166329

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch,
Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added toMaintain Freshness,
Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

KD

Kosher:

Preparation Instructions:
1. Ready to use with pouch & serving tip

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: 6 - 64 OZ (4 LB) 1.81 kg POUCHES
VOLUME: .564 CF

HEIGHT: 6.25 IN

LENGTH: 13 IN

WIDTH: 12 IN

CASE SIZE: .564 CF

KEY FEATURES:

Gluten-Free

Kosher

No Artificial Flavors

No Colors from Artificial Sources

Yoplait is a registered trademark of YOPLAIT MARQUES (France) used under license.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https:/Amww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/yog urt/bul k'yoplait-parfaitpro/lowfat-vanilla?p=1
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
o8B

™

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100219—Peaches, Sliced, Extra Light Syrup, Canned ﬂ@

e Category: Fruits @'w

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade B canned sliced peaches.
This item is packed in extra light syrup that may
consist of a variety of different packing mediums
and/or sweeteners. This product is available in
cases with six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case yields about 108 %2 -cup servings of
drained, sliced peaches.

e CN Crediting: ¥z cup sliced peaches credit as %2
cup fruit.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Peaches can be added to fruit salads, used
as a topping for yogurt, or served as a side at
breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack.

o Use sliced peaches to make a peach sauce
or glaze for chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (124 g) peaches, sliced,
extra light syrup, canned

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 10mg

Total Carbohydrate 149

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 11g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels i

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

April 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets
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Gavin's Granola - Nut-Free Cinnamon Granola— Safe + Fair

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain
Gavin'stakes the no out of granola. But our granola does make more people say yes, with ingredients that say no to peanuts, tree nuts, trans fat and
high fructose corn syrup.

Box of 36 1oz packages

(®) Onetime purchase:
QO Ssubscribe & Save (5%):

@ Subscription details

o [

INGREDIENTS: Oats, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Brown Rice
Syrup, Brown Rice, Cinnamon, Salt.

) @ ® Opi
PEANUT | TREE NUT . D

HHEE HHEE Non-GMO, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives, No High

Fructose Corn Syrup, No Trans Fat, Certified Kosher, Whole Grain.
CONTAINS: Sunflower Qil.

MAY CONTAIN: Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk. VIEW NUTRITIONAL FACTS >

The Safe + Fair Food Company follows 16 proprietary measures to ensure our
products are safe and of the highest quality. We rigorously audit and continuously
monitor our partners to maintain a high-quality supply chain.

Extensive technical information is required on every raw material and ingredient
used in our products. We audit and then validate the manufacturing and production
facilities of our products and ingredients by location. Our manufacturing plants are
dedicated peanut-free and tree-nut-free, and all the ingredients we purchase are
also from peanut-free and tree-nut-free facilities. Each and every food production
lot istested for: peanut, almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pistachio, macadamia,
Brazil, coconut and pecan. Other food alergens like egg, milk, soy, wheat, fish
and shellfish are tracked and isolated in our facilities. These allergens are clearly
noted on packaging if they are used in our products or processed in our facilities.

We are confident to say our policies have been validated by the leading
independent food allergy laboratoriesin the United States.

NON-GMO INGREDIENTS RAIN | FLAVORS. OR PRESERVATIVES FATS CORN SYRUP

PROUDLY MADE WITH ‘ WHOLE NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS. NO TRANS | NO HIGH FRUCTOSE
G

https://www.saf eandfair.com/products/gavins-granol a-cinnamon[8/3/2018 2:43:49 PM]



GAVIN'S GRANOLA - CINNAMON

X

Nutntion Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 0z (289)

Amount Per Serving

130

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Calories

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 69
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 3g

=
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 12mg 0%
lIron 1mg 6%
Potassium 71mg 2%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient

in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Yogurt, Parfait, Breakfast
TR1062

Serving Size
One GREY # 8 scoop of fruit (4 0z.), One GREY # 8 scoop of yogurt (4 0z.), one
BLACK # 30 scoops of granola (1 0z)

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
1 Yogurt #2203 (6 pouch / case).
(1 Canned Peaches, Ext. Light #9208 (6 / #10 cans / case).
[ Cereal, Granola Gavin #5405 (25/10 oz. bag).
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Parfait, Strawberry TR1695
(February Lunch Special)

NS

Serving Size
Y c. fresh strawberries, % c. yogurt, 2 Black scoop granola

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
[ Yogurt #2203 (6 pouches / case).
(A Canned Peaches, Ext. Light #9208 (6 / #10 cans / case).
(A Cereal, Granola Gavin #5405 (25/10 oz. bag).
d Strawberry

35



Waffle, Maple
TR1032

Serving Size
1 pouch

Allergens
Egg, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering

1 Waffle, Red Sugar Snack #1606 (72 -2.250z / case).
A Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 - 1 Gallon container/ case).
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Snack’n Waffles ® Brand 2.4 oz Reduced Sugar Maple Flavored Waffle
made with Whole Grain

ITEM INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION NET WEIGHT UNITS/CASE UPC CODE

Smucker’s ® Snack’n Waffles ® Brand Reduced 2.4 0z (699) 72 51500-21033
Sugar Maple Flavored Waffle made with Whole Grain

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION Reduced Sugar Maple flavored waffle, individually wrapped and
frozen to ensure freshness. Easy to prepare, just thaw and serve or
heat and serve. Each 2.4 oz waffle (ready for serving) contains 2
ounce equivalent servings of grains/breads.

ALLERGENS Eggs and Wheat. May contain Milk ingredients.
KOSHER CERTIFICATION Orthodox Union — Dairy
LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS Reduced Sugar

* This waffle contains 25% less sugar than our regular maple
flavored waffle.
» See nutrition information for saturated fat content.
* Sugar content has been lowered from 17g to 12g per serving.
Whole Grain Council Stamp
18g or more per serving
Eat 489 or more of whole grains daily

STORAGE & HANDLING

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.
Thaw at room temperature.

SHELF LIFE
SHELF LIFE, FROZEN 14 months from manufacturing date
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 30 days after thawing
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 7 days after thawing

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY SPECIFICATION
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT <5,000/g
YEAST/MOLD <1000/g
COLIFORM <10/g

E. coli <10/g

S. aureus <10/g
SALMONELLA Negative
LISTERIA Negative

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 e FAX (330) 684-3370 e www.smuckers.com
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Snack’n Waffles ® Brand 2.4 oz Reduced Sugar Maple Flavored Waffle
made with Whole Grain

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Y INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED
Nutrition Facts FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
EESS——  EGGS, WATER, PALM OIL, YEAST, FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS 2% OR

LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES
Calories 240 CaloriesfromFat70 | AND ENZYME BLEND (WHEAT STARCH AND ENZYMES).

% Daily Value*

Serving Size 1 waffle (69g)
Servings Per Container 1

Total Fat 7g 1%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 330mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 37g 12%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 12g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 0% » Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% * lIron 8%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 259 30g

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| certify that the above information is true and correct.

m——

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 09/29/2014 REVISION NUMBER: 01

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 3 OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 e FAX (330) 684-3370 e www.smuckers.com
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.



Waffle, Mini
TR1199

Serving Size
1 package

Allergens
Soy, Wheat, Milk, Egg.

Ordering
d Waffle, Mini Cinnamon #1605 (72 ea /case).
d Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 - 1 Gallon container/ case).
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Waffle, Cinnamon Mini (TR1199)

Generated on: 4/4/2017 12:40:53 PM by Kerry Billner

HACCP Process: Process 2: Same day service
Allergens: Contains Egg, Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat;
Number of Servings: 1.00 Serving Size: 1 Each
Moisture gain/loss%: 0.0000 Yield: 2 2/3 Ounce
Waste gain/loss%: 0.0000 Fat gain/loss% : 0.0000
Total Recipe Cost: $0.3878 Cost Per Serving: $0.3878
Stock Item# Stock Item Stock Quantity Cost ($) |Ingredient Name Quantity Picture
1605 Waffle, Mini Cinnamon , As 1 pouch 0.3878 Waffle Mini Cinnamon 1 pouch
Purchased LI100142
Pre-Preparation Instructions
° They come individually wrapped with packaging that is ovenable.
Preparation Instructions
° Heat through
Nutritional Information
Fat SFat Carb Protein Sugar
% of Calories 22.50 6.75 70.00 10.00 20.000
Nutrients per 100 g
FE Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g) | Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A,IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (1) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)
266.667 6.667 2 0 0 360 46.667  5.333 13.333  6.667 3.6 133.333 666.667 0 M) (M)
Nutrients per serving (75 g)
FE Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g) | Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A,IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (1) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)
200 5 1.5 0 0 270 35 4 10 5 2.7 100 500 0 (M) (M)

(M) Indicates missing values.

1 Trans Fat is provided for informational purposes, not for monitoring purposes.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD

Page: 1 of 1
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.
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Bagel Dog
_ TR1020

Serving Size
1 bagel dog

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering

1 Hot Dogs, Miller (6”) #4604 (80 ea/case).
[ Flat Dough, Bonami #1207 (100 ea /case).
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1123 Tt e ooy
P.O. Box 1390
Lodi, CA 95241
Item #5268
6°8-1 Beef Frankfurters
UPC# 0-40578-05268-1
2/51b packs per 10lb case
Pallet: 11 tie x 10 high
Julian Code Dated

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, MUSTARD, POTASSTUM
LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ASCORBATE,

OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM
NITRITE.

*GLUTEN FREE * NO MSG * MADE WITH SEA SALT * NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS * MADE WITH FRESH
CUTS OF PREMIUM BEEF * NO FILLERS * NO BY-PRODUCTS

6” 8-1 Beef Frank
Serving Size: 1 Frank Ség
Servings Per Package 40
ﬁ a4 8_1 Calories 140
Calories From Fat 110
\hlp‘“ “ % Daily Value*
Total Fat 13  20%
prer ey R
: Cholesterol 30 10%
SMABL WITH TRISH CUTS oF PREMIUT BLEE 50 BY- PROTUCTS Sodium 470 20%
NHUR LY S oRLE o8N8 st oALUTEN EREE Total Carb. 2g 1%
SRUILEES NG ARTTTICEAL FLYYUES BR (BT8RN Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Sugars 2g
!,Im L L . | S—
Nadbactuant Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 11%
Calcium 1%
Fully Cooked tet Vit s B (8)ez) Keepe Reetrigeaatesd Iron o%
* percent Daily Values Based
on a 2000 Calorie Diet

itember 24, 2014

Scanned by CamScanner
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WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLAT BREAD

K
FROZEN CASE: 100 IN EACH CASE CBoram:
EREAD WEIGHT: 20z. equivalent grains, made with DBuking Chmpany Jne
over 55% Whole Grain Flour
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16X12X4
SHELF LIFE: 3 month frozen

Ingredients:

Stone Ground White Wheat Hi-Protein Flour, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Malt Syrup, Brown Sugar, Salt and
Yeast

WHITEWHOLEWHEATFLATBREAD

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
1

Amout Per Serving

calorles 135 Calories From Fat 0
_%Da“ym-'
Total Fat *g 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 597mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 11%
Dietary Fiber Og ~12%
Sugars 24g
Proteln Og
. ]
Vitamin A 0% ® J/itaminC 21%
Calclum 0% . Iron 2%

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your dietary needs
INGREDIENTS White Flour, Water, Wt
Flour, Malt Syrup, Brown Sugar, Salt a

e

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR cROISsaTs: (0AZoNe. cc Hot &b d lpr-(—
e Take the bread out of the box and place it in a baking sheet pan. Place the bread 4” apart from each other

and let it thaw for 15 minutes. Put desired ingredients (for topping or filling) and steam on the oven at 375
degrees for 20 seconds.
e Bake at 375 degrees for 15 minutes, until all ingredients are properly cooked., ,*

cst?CAnom
| CERTIFY THAYTHE ABOVE IS TRUE:

S/GNATUR%?F COMPAZ: REPRESENTATIVE: \

4
DATE: __ Z’” ~

~f

/

380 East 10" Street, Pittsburg, CA 94565 Phone (925) 473-9736 Fax (925) 473-9733 Email bonami@um.att.com

Scanned by CamScanner



Burger, Cheese
TR1005

Serving Size
1 serving Beef Patty (3 0z.), 1 hamburger bun, 1 slice cheddar cheese

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Hamburger bun (12 each, Guiliano’s) #1204 (12 ea/bag).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, sliced #2617 (8 sleeves / 1.51Ibs (1 sleeve = 120 ea).
(1 Beef Patty (3 0z.) #4608 (100 ea / case).
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iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



4bod
Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

lrem #: 1-15-230

Product Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks.
Commodityprocessed product. s

Technical Mame: Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Fully Cooked

Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Data Generated: 6/7/2018
Daia Valid As Of: 10/12/2017
Packing Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 160
Portion Size {oz.}: 3.00

Case Met Weight {ib.): 30.00

iutrition Facts:

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 o o
Lenath: 19.75 arving Size: 38007 (84 g}
0 "}P !{" 12-?;‘ Bervings Por Container: 158
Cz!g; ('3{ li5e: 1'(;‘; Calories { Calories from Fat: 190/ 110 -
- . N %__Daiiy Value **
209
Cases / Pailet: 21 Fat 139 20%
Case TiHi: 7x3 edFat 59 25%
e m m e S Trans Fat 0g
Credit (CN)Z 3 07 MMA BEEF Choilestero! 60 mg 20%
Equivaient Grain: - Sodium 260mg L%
Tolal Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
naredients: Diglary Fiber 0g 0%
ing : o } .
INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice], Natural Flavoring. Sugars Og
................. Frotein 17 g
Shell Life (days): 455 Sjaming 0%
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below. VitaminC
e —— . . R R b i e o b e R— (;a];ium o i Q%
Praparation Method: tron 8%

* percent Daily vaiues are based or 2 2,000

Flat Grifl: Add 2 small amount of oil to the grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 R o
(n]nutes_ or lower depending on your cal orie NTeas.

Conventional Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 10-15 minutes.

Convection Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 6-13 minutes.

Microwave; Heat frozen product on high power for 30 seconds-2 minutes.

Steamer: Completely thaw burgers. Place burgers in a pan; staggeringthe patties. Cover the pan and

place in steamer for 15 minutes (do not add water to the pan). After 15 minutes, uncoverthe pan and
place back in the steamer for anather 15 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 00880760034442

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
i Crocker.

Kbty M, (et

p——_ AdvancePierre Foods « 9890 Princeton-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 » Phone: 1-800-869-2747 -
AT e www.advancepierre.com
Givpee €IS Date Generated: 6/7/2018

0% :
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CORPORATE OFFICES

_,:s*’ﬁ e 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
& E\ﬁ e Caninrlsati, OH 45246/
§ 117 1Te Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Advancel’ FT re Phone $00-543-1
QOGS

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Code No:__1-15-230
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc i .
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: ___Net Wt 30.00 LBS / 160 pc / 3.00= portion size
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination. '
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw o Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Buying Amotnt*
_Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Commodity Ground Beef (not More N
than 20% Fat) 4.34 | X 74 A». 3.21
X
_ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’ 3.00
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.
Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide by Creditable
Manufacturer’'s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 18* y Amount
_and code number Per Portion . As-ls* APP***
X 0
X
B. Total Creditable Amount' 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down toc nearest % oz)! 3.00
lll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
. . Qunces per Raw
Descnptlon. of Creditable Portion of Creditable
Ingredients per Whole Grai Creditabl
Food Buying Guide o8 S _ \ reditable
Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula Amount
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains 0
Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.00 _ - ounce serving of the above
product (ready to cook) contains _3.00  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and _0__ equivalent
grains when prepared according to directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)
I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,

225 or 226 Appendix A).
Apil 16, 2018

Kim Crocher
Your Name Date
CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP}is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat
alternate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to
the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



Burger, Ultimate Cheese
TR1582

Serving Size
1 patty with bun and 1 slice cheese

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Bread, Hamburger Bun 4” #1204 (12 ea / bag).
(1 Meatloaf w/ cheese #4619 (100 patties / case).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, Sliced LOL #2617 (8 sleeves / 1.5lbs (1 sleeve = 120 ea).

41



iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



US CN FULLY COOKED MEATLOAF WITH CHEESE ADDED
TOPPED WITH KETCHUP 2.9

Item #: 69190

SFC #4185771

Product Description: Cheeseburger Meatloaf US
Technical Name: FULLY COOKED MEATLOAF CHEDDAR CHEESE ADDED TOPPED WITH KETCHUP
Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Data Generated:
Data Valid As Of:
Packing Type:
Pieces Per Case:
Portion Size (0z.):

Case Net Weight (Ib.):

Case Dimensions:

Cases / Pallet:
Case TiHi:

Credit (CN):
Equivalent Grain:

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Ground Beef (No More Than 20% Fat), Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar

Nutrition Facts:

6/30/2017 Serving Size: 2.90 OZ (81 g)
12/31/2016 Servings Per Container: 100
BULK-LINER Calories / Calories from Fat:
100
2.90 Total Fat 10g
18.13 Saturated Fat 59

— — —t - - TransFat Og

i Width: 13.00 Cholesterol 30 mg

Length: 15.88 Sodium 390 mg
Height: 6.63

Total Carbohydrate 8 g
Case Cube: 0.79 = e
Dietary Fiber 19

5 Sugars 5g
34 6 Protein 12 g
g Vitamin A
Vitami
2 0Z MMA BEEF ltarfun c
- Calcium

fron

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Water Sodium Phosphate, Cream, Salt, Sorbic Acid
(Preservative) Apo-Carotenal (Color)), Bread Crumbs (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour
{Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yeast, Ascorbic
Acid, Seasoning (Tomato Powder, Salad Mustard Powder ((Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt,
Turmeric), Maltodextrin, Modified Com Starch, Spice Extractive), Onion Powder, Dextrose, Sugar, Garlic
Powder, Dehydrated Onion, Beef Stock, Natural Flavors, Maltodextrin, Gum Arabic, Spice, Grill Flavor
(From Sunflower Oil)), Water, Onions, Salt, Oleoresin Rosemary. Glazed With: Ketchup (Tomato
Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice, Natural Flavor
Contains: Wheat And Milk

Shelf Life (days):

270
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven:

From Frozen State: Preheat oven to 350 F for 22-24 minutes.

Convection Oven: From Frozen State: Preheat oven to 350 F for 12 - 14 minutes

Master Case GTIM:

00071421269192

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly

M Crocker.

Lgtonly M, (et

AT

.. \/ A .
AdvancePierre
Foods

AdvancePierre Foods « 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. + Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phone: 1-800-969-2747 «
www.advancepierre.com
Date Generated: 6/30/2017

170/90
% Daily Value **

15%
25%

10%
16%
3%
4%

4%
15%
6%
80/0
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CORPORATE OFFICES
" o i 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
i . Cincinnati, OH 45246
AdvanceFPierre Phone B00.549-1604/513-874-8741

Fax 513-874-7180
Foods

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Meatloaf Cheddar Cheese added Topped with Ketchup Code No:__69190
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: __ Net Wt 18.13 LBS / 100 pc / 2.90 oz = portion size

I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination.

Description of Creditable . Food .
e Cnama | MoPY
. : N , mount
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
0,
S:t))und Beef (No More than 20% 222 x 74% 1.643
Cheddar Cheese 0.36 X 1 0.36
X

A. Total Creditable Amount? 2.00

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.

Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide b Creditable
Manufacturer’s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 18 y Amount
and code number Per Portion As-ls* APP***
TVP (Soy Protein Product) X 64.8% 18
X
X
B. Total Creditable Amount! 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % oz) ' 2.00
lll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
et Ounces per Raw
Description of Creditable Portion of Creditable
Ingredients per Whole Grai Creditabl
Food Buying Guide ole Grain . 1 e N
Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula Amount
%
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains ']

Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 2.90

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _2.80 _ - ounce serving of the above

product (ready. to cook) contains _2.00 _ ounces of ‘equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared

according to directions. ; R & o el SR TN i s 5 i TG
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,
225 or 226 Appendix A).

Fim Cuocher July 25, 2016

Your Name Date
CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP} is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat
altemate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to
the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Burger, Veggie
TR1218

cheese and 1 hamburger bun

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Veggie Burger Griller #4302 (48 patties / case).
1 Bread, Hamburger Bun, 4” #1204 (12 ea / bag).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves / case)

42

Serving
Size

1 veggie
burger,
1 slice



8/25/2016 SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good Thindgs

Sysco

eMutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

SYSCO eNutrition>Search Food Products Only>Product Detail>Nutrition Information

Patty Veg Veggie Burg Grillers
Printer Friendly SUPC: 2324978

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 PATTY (2.25 OZ) (64 grams)
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 130 Calories from Fat: 54
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 6 GM 9% Percentages

Potassium: 130 MG 4% | —/——=—
Total Carbohydrate: 5 GM 2% | 3

Dietary Fiber: 2 GM 8%

Sugars: NA NA
Protein: 15 GM \

Saturated Fat: 1 GM 5%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 3 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 2 GM =
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% | ——
Sodium: 260 MG 1% | =—Frn—= <<
&

Vitamin A: 0% « Vitamin C: 0% 5 PRO - 45%
Calcium: 4% « Iron: 10% = CHO - 15%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 40%
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 ) Carbohydrate 4 ) Protein 4

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Textured vegetable protein (wheat gluten, soy protein concentrate, water for hydration), egg whites, corn oil, calcium
caseinate, contains two percent or less of modified tapioca starch, onion powder, canola oil, triglycerides from coconut oil, hydrolyzed
vegetable protein (corn gluten, wheat gluten, soy protein), dextrose, salt, soy protein isolate, autolyzed yeast extract, sugar, natural and
artificial flavors from non-meat sources, caramel color, cultured whey, maltodextrin, garlic powder, spice, cellulose gum, disodium
guanylate, disodium inosinate, soy sauce (water, soybeans, salt, wheat), vitamins and minerals (niacinamide, iron [ferrous sulfate],
thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride [vitamin B6], riboflavin [vitamin B2], vitamin B12), sesame seed oil, celery
extract, soy lecithin.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary
requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/Htm|Gen/953568c5-65b4-4f1f-863e- 191fd46bed91#
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iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Burrito, Bean & Cheese Los Cabos
TR1003

Serving Size
1 Burrito

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
1 Bean & Cheese Burrito, Los Cabos #4300 (96 ea / case).

43



Product Spec and Nutritional Information

Revision Date: 12/4/2013
Stock Code Product Name
63457 Bean & Cheese Burritos
Bulk Pack
Net Wt. Case UPC/ Ship Wt. Case Case Dimensions Pallet | Tie/High
(0z) Pack GTIN (Lbs) Cube Count
5.450 48 10006574634570 17.775 0.606 | 19.500 L 14.813 W 3.625H| 66 6x 11
National School Lunch Meal Pattern (CN) Contributions ! CN# 089242 CN Date 12-13
Each 5.450 oz. Meat/Meat Equivalent Legume Red/Orange Dark Green Starchy Other
portion provides*: Alternate. (0z) Grains (0z) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup)
A 2.00 2.00
- OR ---
B 1.00 2.00 1/4

* - use the crediting in row A or row B, but not both. (based on the dual meat alternate/vegetable crediting for legumes.)
1 - if there is a CN number and CN date listed, the item is CN labeled.

Ingredient Statement

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans (Cooked Pinto Beans ([Water, Pinto Beans], and Salt), Pinto Beans), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, May
contain Annatto Color), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Garlic Powder, Salt, and Corn Starch.

Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceride, Wheat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergen Statement Contains WHEAT, SOY , MILK

BID Specification

Burrito -Frozen, Bean & Cheese flavor. Each 5.45 oz. burrito provides 2 OZ Meat/Meat Alternate and 2 OZ EQV Grain towards the NSLP. No Textured Vegetable Protein
added to the Bean & Cheese filling. Minimum ingredients to resemble scratch cooking preparation. Whole Grain Rich Tortilla CN labeled. Burritos are bulk packed.
Preparation instructions printed on outside of box. 48 count. No more than 500 mg Sodium, Less than 12.5% calories from saturated fat, 0 Trans Fat added, No less than
296 Kcal. Hand held-Fully cooked. Vegetarian Los Cabos Brand 63457

NUtr_itiOnal Information % Calor.ies from Fat 27.16% Basis of Analysis: as Cooked.
Serving Size 5.450 0z. (154.51g) % Calories from Sat Fat 12.30%
Servings Per Package: 1 ; ; o ; o
Calories (Kcal) 296.2900 Fats V_|tarr_1|ns /oI;)V Minerals YoDV
Calories from Fat 80.4600 Total Fat (g) 8.9400 Vitamin A(RE) 0.00 6% jron (mg) 3.01 15%
Protein (g) 15.1200 Saturated Fat (g) 4.0500 Vitamin A (IU) 322.50 Sodium (mg) 498.83
Carbohydrates (g) 40.8600 Trans Fat (g)* 0.0000 Vitamin C (mg) 1.28 2% Calcium (mg) 182.49 20%
Tot. Dietary Fiber (g)  8.8100 Cholesterol (mg) 17.5600
Ash (g) 1.3500 Water (g) 72.9700
Fat Change +/- 0% Moisture Change +/- 0% Data Source: USDA Handbook 8 *-Trans Fats naturally occurring

Heating Instructions

Heating Instructions: Cover sheet pan with parchment paper. Place burritos on pan with flap facing up. Heat to an internal temperature of 160 deg. F.
Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling leakage. Heating times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection
Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 16-19 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 10-12 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F.

Frozen: Heat for 19-23 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 12-14 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat on High for 45 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30
seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Thawed: Heat for 40 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before

consuming. Do not Fry.

For Additional Information Contact
M.C.1. FOODS, INC. 13013 Molette St., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 562-977-4000 or 800-704-4661



Bean & Cheese Burritos
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Lot #

Bulk Pack CN 0‘9( 48 CT = 545 OZ
| Each 5.45 oz. Burrito provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00  o; \ W245
f

Los Cabos Mexican Foods CNaquivaIent grains or 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1/4 cup legume v,

bles
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, CN
DOP: 066-13-15 | this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDAy {213 ). |

Lot #

KEEP FROZEN CN %;(

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans (Cooked Pinto Beans ([Water, Pinto Beans], and Salt), Pinto Beans), Chedd! eese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,

E E May contain Annatto Color), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Garlic Powder, Salt, and Corn Starch. @
L 1)
) &
< 3 >
~ NI <
2w 2 <
o = 8
8 o 8 Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enricheg’B! hed Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
— '-'2-' u +—  Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceritig/ eat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate,
S Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).
8 <DE Heating Instructions: Cover sheet pan with parchment paper. Place burritos on pan with flap facing up. n internal temperature of 160 deg. F. Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling
- Q leakage. Heating times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection Oven: Preheat Ov. 0 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 16-19 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 10-12 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300
> N0) deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 19-23 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 12-14 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat ol or 45 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Thawed:
% = Heat for 40 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. bef nsuming. Do not Fry.
54 Stock Code Contajn€WHEAT, SOY , MILK
=z
25 NEFWT. 16 LBS. 5.60 OZ.
3 M6€) 0ODS, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 USA
° O
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Calzone, Tasty Subs:
Cheese TR1204
OR
Pepperoni TR1205
(Heart Pocket in February Special)

Serving Size
1 heart pocket

Allergens
Milk, Wheat.

Ordering
(1 Hot Pocket, Pepperoni #4812 (Tasty Subs).
(1 Hot Pocket, Cheese #4813 (Tasty Subs).
(1 Hot pockets will be delivered from Tasty Subs.
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Formulation Statem nt for Documenting Grainsin School (vl als
Requircl B ginnng 5Y 20152016
{Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should inc lude a copy of the label from thepurchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be
credited based on previous standards through 8 2002-201 3. The new crediting standards for grams (as outlined in
Policy Memorandum SF 30-20 12 ) must be used beginming 8Y 2013-2014. 5FAs have the option to choose the
crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu plamter.

ProductName: Tasty Sub's Pizza Dough Code No.:  Dough
Manufacturer:  Tasty Sub's Servingsize 3 0Z.Dough=85 grams

{rw dough weight may be wsed focaloulate ceditable grain amoWit

L Doesthe product meet the Whole Grain-Rich CriteriaYes_x_ No
{Refer to 8F 30-2002 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program amd School Breakfast Program. )

IT. Dues the product coniain non- creditable grains: Y Mo How many grams: 27 46 g
{ Prediucts with more than 0.24 oz eguivalent or 3.99 gramsfor Gronps A-Gor 69 gramsior Group H of nons
creditablegrains mavaoicreditsowards thegrain requirementsfor schoolmeals. )

ITL Use Policy 1\lemorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfa st Program: Exhibit A o determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goocls), Group
H (cereal grans) or Group [ {RTE breakfast cercals), { Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings
afprain componenl based on credilable grains. Grouwps A-G usethestandard of 16 g rams credilable grain peros
&g Group H uses the standard of 28prams creditable grain per oz eq: and Group! is reported by volume or
weight. |

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of Gram Stand ard of
st = A Creditable Grain | Creditable Gain Creditable
Dﬂ:::]np_nnnl nfr;jl@"f o Ingredient pH per oz equivalent Amount
A gyt Portion” {16g or 28gf
A B A+B
w 34.54 i 2.15875
AP Flour 41% 27.46
2.15
Total Creditable Amount
"Creditable grains are whole-grain oy and
Ed%'ﬂng size) X{% grain in formuk ). Pleasebe aware that serving sizes other than grans must ba converted 1o

Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Growp in Exhibit A
Towl Creditable Amount must berounded don? [ tothenearest quarter (.25 0z eq. Doner round up
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 85 gram
Total contribution of product (perportion) _3 oz equivalent

[ certify that the above information istrue and correctandthata 3 ounce portion of this product (ready for

serving) provides 2. ozequivalent Grains. I further cenify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per
portion. Products with more than .24 oz equivalent or 399 grams for Groups A-G or 699 grams for Group H of
non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals,

ndergit- cancice CEO/ Owner
gnature

Title

&

Inderjit Sandhu 7115115 (408B)738-8761
Printed Name Diate Phone MNumber




Tasty Subs School Pizza Recipes 2015-16

Personal Cheese Pizza

4 oz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Personal Pepperoni Pizza

4 pz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 pz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

5 each slice Pepperoni

High School Large Cheese Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz Mozzarella cheese shredded

High School Large Pepperoni Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

2 oz. Pepperoni (40 pieces)

Elementary Medium Cheese Pizza
24 oz. Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 o0z. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Elementary Medium Pepperoni Pizza
24 oz Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

1% oz. Pepperoni (30 pieces)

High School Large Hawaiian Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

12 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

8 pz. Ham

1 cup Pineapple chunks

Pizza Dough 80 Lbs. (425 3 oz. serving) Pizza Sauce recipe

26 Lbs. Whole-wheat flour 18 #10 can full red pizza sauce
24 Lbs. AP flour 3 Cups Sugar

1 Cup Salt 1 Cup salt

1 Cup Sugar 1 Cup Pepper black

2 Cups Dough Conditioner 2 Cups Oregano

3 Gallon Water 3 Cups Basil

1 Cup Qil 2 Cups Italian seasoning




Calzone, Turkey Pesto
TR1271
(March Special)

Serving Size

1 calzone

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering
(1 Bread, Flat dough, Bonami #1207 (100 ea / case).
(1 Turkey Breast, Oven roasted, pre-sliced #4701 (96 serving/case (6/21bs).
(A Cheese, Mozzarella, Shredded LOL #2603 (4 / 51bs).
[ Pesto, Basil #6044 (6 -320z containers / case).
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WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLAT BREAD

K
FROZEN CASE: 100 IN EACH CASE CBoram:
EREAD WEIGHT: 20z. equivalent grains, made with DBuking Chmpany Jne
over 55% Whole Grain Flour
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16X12X4
SHELF LIFE: 3 month frozen

Ingredients:

Stone Ground White Wheat Hi-Protein Flour, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Malt Syrup, Brown Sugar, Salt and
Yeast

WHITEWHOLEWHEATFLATBREAD

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
1

Amout Per Serving

calorles 135 Calories From Fat 0
_%Da“ym-'
Total Fat *g 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 597mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 11%
Dietary Fiber Og ~12%
Sugars 24g
Proteln Og
. ]
Vitamin A 0% ® J/itaminC 21%
Calclum 0% . Iron 2%

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your dietary needs
INGREDIENTS White Flour, Water, Wt
Flour, Malt Syrup, Brown Sugar, Salt a

e

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR cROISsaTs: (0AZoNe. cc Hot &b d lpr-(—
e Take the bread out of the box and place it in a baking sheet pan. Place the bread 4” apart from each other

and let it thaw for 15 minutes. Put desired ingredients (for topping or filling) and steam on the oven at 375
degrees for 20 seconds.
e Bake at 375 degrees for 15 minutes, until all ingredients are properly cooked., ,*

cst?CAnom
| CERTIFY THAYTHE ABOVE IS TRUE:

S/GNATUR%?F COMPAZ: REPRESENTATIVE: \

4
DATE: __ Z’” ~

~f

/

380 East 10" Street, Pittsburg, CA 94565 Phone (925) 473-9736 Fax (925) 473-9733 Email bonami@um.att.com

Scanned by CamScanner



Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:_ AN OR SLCD TKY BRST Code No.: 231812

Manufacturer: Jennie-Q Turkey Store
l. Meat/Meat Alternate

Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_6/2 lbs

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 2.8573 X 70% 2.0001
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-ls* APP***
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % oz)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Credltable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until

after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.92 oz..

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.0 0z

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _2.92 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _2.0 _ounces of equivalent meat/meat altemate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Ghd Ot

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7/1/15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622
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Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231812 - ALL NATURAL OVEN ROASTED SLICED
TURKEY BREAST .74 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124
Product Information

Product Features

« All Natural - minimally processed, contains no artificial ingredients
« 99% Fat Free

¢ Clean Oven Roasted Flavor

o Frozen

e 0.74 oz. "D' Shaped Slices

o 4 Slices =2 oz mt/mt alt

« Reduced Sodium

« Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes Toaectuntn ekey Shshe: Meat, Tarkey Broth, Contsins 2% o les Salk Sugit, Rosetary
. . o g : Turk t Meat. t t r less Salt, Sugar,
« Premium quality turkey that is minimally processed and All Natural E?;idf‘g‘jkj,ﬁ: S?éaf"'as esl, Hurkey Broth, Coutains 2% or fessnalSegey, Rose
that will give students that Thanksgiving Day taste every time it is
served

Basic Preparation Instructions®

« Provides an all white draw down to help balance commodity pounds
« Pre-Sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency,
employee food safety benefits

« 100% usable meat - no yield loss Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding

product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase
spoilage. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich

Specifications applications.
O 0 reparstion esablishment oy, sccorcing

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231807 to the food code or equivalent.
Frozen Shelf Life: g%)c?(AngEROZEN FROM I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.92 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Pallet Pattern: 8x12=96 when prepared according to directions.
Full Pallet 1 further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
Full Pallet Weight: 125376 LB the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Catch Weight? N & F
Cxiir TR TR Balme g e DT L Camr dira s oe
i . . SEuetide T
Master Dimensions
oy e sy FEFRIMAE
Case Dimensions: 16.6"L x 13.9"Wx 3.9"H ey re— e
Cubic Feet: 0.521 FT
Net Weight: 12LB
Gross Weight: 13.06 LB
Pack: 006/2 LB
Servings Per Case: 65

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calories  TotalFat  Sat. Fat  Trans Fat  Cholest ~ Sodium  Carbs Fiber Sugars  Protein Vit A  Calcium  Vit.C  Iron
(0z) (Kcal) (® ® (8 (mg) (mg) (g) (8) @ (8 (%) (%) (%) (%)

2.920Z 90 15 5 0 40 450 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



Product Code: 41698000034500

2003

4 -5 |b. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches. Meal Contribution Credits

per Serving: 1 m/ma

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts

Added Sugars og 80 servings per container

Vitamin D e Omes Serving size 1/4 cup (1oz) (28¢g)

Moisture 49g

Sodium 645 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg #

Phosphorus 548 mg Calories 20

Iroh 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Selcum 697 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash ag Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Trans Fatty Acid lg Cholesterol 15mg 6%

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Sodium 180mg 8%

Monounsaturated Fat 5g Total Carbohydrate 1g %

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 2g Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber O¢g Protein 7g 14%

Carbohydrates 2g

Protein 24g —

Calories 302 keal Witamimb Smcg i
Calcium 205mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Land O'Lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 2 0f 2

Date: 9/30/2017



200>

4 -5 Ib. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches, Feather. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41698000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mozzarella Cheese

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin {natural mold inhibitor). CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:

Allergens (known to Contain):

Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:

Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500416983
00034500416986

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height: 64.06in
Width:  10.625 in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth:  11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274Cu. Ft Volume:  .91861 Cu. Ft Volume:  71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268 g Net Weight: 20 1b Net Weight: 1360 Ib
Gross Weight:  2288.7g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 1532 Ib
Tare Weight:  20.7g Tare Weight: 151b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_{military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use for pizzas, as a topping for salads or a filling for entrees.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's fabeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



Ingredients: basil, canola oil, olive oil,
pecorino romano cheese (Pasteurized milk,
t

chaese culture, rennet, salt, cellulose),
granulated garlic, salt, xanthan gum, Citric

Acid.

Home Maid RavioliCo. KEEP
6 PACK FROZEN

"9 BB 30 OZ (8499)




Chana Masala (Bean) w/ Basmati Rice
_TRI1871

a4

Serving Size
Y% cup (4 oz.) bean chana masala, 3/4 cup brown rice

Ordering
(1 Bean Chana Masala #3025 (2 - 5 Ib. bag - 40 servings per case).
[ Brown Rice, Parboiled Long Grain #9500 (1 -25Ib bag).
d Bowl, Black Micro 12 oz. #7049 (4 - 125 sleeves ct.).

46



8/30/2018 SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Good Thindgs
coifriE frorm

YSCO
eNutrition

ENTREE BEAN CHANNA MASALA
SUPC: 6186528

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 4.5 oz (128 grams)

|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 170 Calories from Fat: 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 79 1% .
Saturated Fat: 05g 3% CE'OFIE
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA ///

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0% ‘ :

Sodium: 260 mg 1% | = = =

Potassium: NA NA| = = g

Total Carbohydrate: 224 7% ,
Dietary Fiber: 69 24% | = =
Sugars: 5g =

Protein: 69 .'.'-?ﬂ. \

Vitamin A: 4% ¢ Vitamin C: 6% = D"

Calcium: 4% # Iron: 10% :& PRO - 14%

. , o , : , = CHO - 50%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your P 2
calorie needs: % FAT - 36%
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

Garbanzo Beans, Onion, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Tamarind, Ginger, Channa Masala Powder (Coriander, Kalongi, Mango Powder,
Salt, Paprika, Turmeric, Fennel, Garam Masala (Coriander, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Cumin, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Clove), Fenugreek),
Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Yellow Curry Paste, Jalapeno, Cayenne Pepper

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

[P 101031 - Rice, Brown, Long-Grain, Parboiled ﬂ@

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. No. 1 long grain, parboiled brown
rice. This product is available in 25-pound bags.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One 25-pound bag yields about 400 ounce
equivalents of grain.

e CN Crediting: 1 ounce dry or ¥ cup cooked rice
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve brown rice as a base for dishes such as
stews and stir fry or use brown rice as an in-
gredient in main dishes such as casseroles,
soups, burritos, or fried rice dishes.

e Add herbs and spices, onions, mixed
vegetables, or diced tomatoes to brown rice
for a flavorful side dish.

o For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit
the Institute of Child Nutrition or Team Nutrition.

STORAGE GUIDELINES

e Product should be stored in a cool, dry
place. Recommend storing in a refrigerator or
freezer when possible to maximize the shelf life
of this product.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and cook-
ing temperatures, and safe handling  practic-
es, please refer to: Developing a School Food
Safety Program Based on the Process Ap-
proach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (98 g) cooked brown rice

Amount Per Serving

Calories 108
|

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 5mg

Total Carbohydrate 22g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 0Og

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA National Nutrient Database |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Cheesy Breadstick & Potato Emoji
TR1794

Serving Size
2 breadsticks, 5 Potato Emojis

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Egg, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
[ Potato Emoji, smiles #6267 (6 - 4lb bags / case).
(A Cheese, Stuffed Sticks #4570 (100 / case).
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° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Product Information Jyson! FoodService.

7" Whole Grain Cheese Breadsticks

Product Code: 702110-1120 UPC Code: 10721931000262

- Home-made artisan bread quality without the work
« Easy and portable for convenient grab-n-go

+ Versatile as a center-of-the-plate entrée or a la carte item

« Easy prep, easy to serve v
« Available for Commaodity reprocessing - USDA110244

« Bulk packaging with serving sleeves

+ CN portion is 1 stick = 1 m/ma & 2 oz. grain eq.

+ Kid Tested, Kid Approved™ (91% Approval!)

PREPARATION

Thawing Instructions 1. Thaw before baking. 2. Keep Bosco Sticks covered while thawing. 3. Bosco Sticks
may be thawed in packaging. 4. Bosco Sticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. Convection Oven
1. Preheat oven to 400 F. 2. Place Bosco Sticks on a baking sheet. 3. THAWED: 7-9 minutes. 4. Let stand
2 minutes before serving. CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT! Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking
time and/or temperature as necessary.

CASE PACK Nuirition F
108 PIECE(s) per Case uirition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Bread Stick (809)

9 Dozen Breadsticks Servings Per Container: 108

Amount Per Serving

MASTER CASE Calories 210 Calories from Fat 60
Gross . % Daily Value*
Welght 23.6937 LB Width: 13.3125 IN Total Fat 69 i 1A
Net Saturated Fat 3g 15% N
Weight 19.218 Length: 15.8125 IN Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Cube:» 1.39 FT Height: 11,375 IN Sodium 270mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 2g
i %
PALLET CONFIGURATION Protein 129
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
TS =g © Calcium 15% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs.

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 270 days To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
Storage Temp: 0OF please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Or email ty foodservice@ pport.com.

Storage Method: Frozen

INGREDIENTS

Crust: Flour blend [Whole-wheat flour, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, Brown sugar, Corn oil, Dough conditioner (soybean
oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), Salt, vital wheat gluten, Yeast, L-cysteine. Cheeses:
Mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes). Reduced fat/reduced
sodium mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, nonfat milk, modified food starch*, cheese
culture, salt, potassium chloride*, natural flavors*, annatto (color), vitamin A palmitate, enzymes),
*Ingredients not in regular mozzarella cheese.

CONTAINS milk, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/26/2018.



Chicken Nuggets
w/ Mashed Potatoes & Roll

TR1153

Serving Size
5 chicken nuggets*, ¥2 ¢. mashed potatoes, 1 dinner roll

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten, Egg, *May contain fish (the facility uses fish).

Ordering
1 Nuggets, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken #4754 (490 chunks per case)
(1 Mashed Potatoes #6204 (6 -41b bags / case)
1 Dinner Roll #1203 (12 rolls)
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4754
Product Information (Iyson! Foodservice

{ Tyson Service

@ WG Battered Tempura Style Nuggets, 0.75
oz.

Product Code: 22178-928 UPC Code: 00031400044639
e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
o Utilizes all white meat with a popular tempura breading that kids will fove

* Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control

FREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat chunks in single layer on foiled
lined tray for 7 to 10 minutes at 350°F. f

CASE PACK Nutrition F
490 CHUNK(s) per Case utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 4 PIECES (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 123
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 210 Calories from Fat 110
O—— P i
: Gross i _ 4 ; % Dally Value*
! Weight 24,5931 LB | Width 13 IN ! Total Fat 13g 20%
e e e e — — Saturated Fat 2.5 13%
Net Weight 23,125 1B | Length: 17 IN Trans Fat 0g
t | Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
: Cube: 1,439 FT | Height: 11,25 IN Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
praC—. | : Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Distary Fiber 4 4%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sugars Bgy |
I ] 1 Protein 159 30%
Tis | 8 {Hiz | 6 |
) y Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000

STO RAGE calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: 365 days

| Storage Temp: OF CN Label: Yes

| Storage Method: ‘ Frozen CN Label Numbers: 094533

CN Statement: Five 0.75 oz. fully
cooked whole grain battered chicken
breast chunks provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the
Child Nutrition Meat Pattern
Requirements.

Ta inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

INGREDIENTS

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, isalated soy protein, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth,
salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onjon, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and
flavors], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, whole
grain yellow corn flour, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice flour (enriched with ferric orthophosphate, niacin,
thiamine mononitrate, folic acid), modified corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: spices,
leavening (monocalciurn phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, wheat starch, salt, garlic powder,
onion powder, extractives of paprika, Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/1/2018.



Good thindgs

Sysco
eMutrition
POTATO MASHED SEASONED

Printer Friendl SUPC: 7370489

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2/3 cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 15

% Daily Value*
Total

Fat: 1.5 Gram 2%
Saturated o
Fat: 1 Gram 5%
Trans
Fat: 0 Gram
Eg{yunsaturated NA NA
Monounsaturated
Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: less than 5 MG 2%

Sodium: 500 MG 21%

Potassium: 340 MG 10%

Total 0

Carbohydrate: 21 Gram %
Dietary 0
Fiber: 2 Gram 8%
Sugars: 0 Gram

Protein: 2 Gram

|

Vitamin A: 0% o Vitamin C: 2%

Calcium: 2% o lron: 2%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Calorie
Percentages

Nz

PRO - 8%
CHO - 80%
FAT - 13%

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Water, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean Gum and/or Guar Gum and/or Xanthan Gum]), Butter (Cream,
Salt), Salt, Maltodextrin, Mono-and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Disodium Dihydrogen

Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

Contains:
Milk, Soy



https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3722036315

P |

iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Breaded Chicken Leg w/ Mac & Cheese
TR1788
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Serving Size
1 Chicken Leg 6 0z. Mac & Cheese ( use white scoop)

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering

(A Chicken drumstick, breaded #4715 (92 pieces/case).
1 LOL Mac & Cheese, Cooked #4304 (4 -5Ib bags / case).
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Product Information

Food Sewice

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded
Traditional Drumsticks

Product Code: 666010-928 UPC Code: 00023700039002

® Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

o All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance

¢ CN portion is 1 drum = 2 m/ma & .75 oz. grain

e Classic breading profile that kids love and goes great with a variety of dishes
o Made with No Arificial Ingredients

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 1. Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 25-30 minutes Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 375°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 35-40 minutes. For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with
a wire rack, above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

CASE PACK SioriFacts

Target is 92 DRUMSTICK(s) per Case. Allowable Nutrition Fa

range is between 72 and 113 DRUMSTICK(s) ol el odloninsdal b L

per Case. Servings Per Container: About 108

Amount Per Serving
Calories 190 Calories from Fat 100

MASTER CASE

% Daily Value*
17%

Gross I Total Fat 11g
Weight 32.1615 LB Width: 15.625 IN Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Net Trans Fat 0g
Weei ht 29.64 LB Length: 23,5 IN Polyunsaturated Fat 4g
9 Monounsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
0
Cube: 1.78 FT Height: 8.375 IN Cholesterol 50mg e
Sodium 450mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 59 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
= - Sugars 0g
PALLET CONFIGURATICN Protein 169 32%
Ti: 5 Hi: 8 Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
- I dependi lori ds.
SHQRAGE lower depending on your calerie needs.
Shelf Life: 365 days

To inguire if a signed copy of the product
Storage Temp: 0OF formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Storage Method: Frozen Or email ty dservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch,
extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin,
natural flavor, onion powder, rice starch, salt, spices (including celery seed), wheat gluten, whole grain
yellow corn flour, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/22/2018.



.

8
14
6
0

SIDLLSWNYA NIDIH) QavIdg

@ino0d ATind

STy

=)

SILLOIGILNY ON
N

010999 @B

SATH960 LM LN

9980ELHL#T1 N3IZO¥d dadi

*OM ‘90004 NOSAL L1029

V'S'N 0202-89£2L HV ‘TIVOONIAS ‘0202 XOH "0 'd "ONI ‘NOLLNETYLSIA ONV SITVS NOSAL A8 G3LNARILSIA

“JeIp euofes “JUSLULONIALG JEBY AI B UI 4,0t | GAOGR “j0RI 81IM B U1t ‘PaidAoaun ‘Ued 18ays & Uo ploy edueuuioped 1s8q Jo
000'Z © UO PASEq 8Je 98N[EA AJ1Eq OO,
%OuUoA .  %e wnied “SBINUIW O - 6 40} JESH ~aseajo) Ued yum pakeids %8s it e uo Jo ued
%0 O UIEYA . %2 Y UIWENA 199ys pau| jaded uswyosed e uo JeAe] ojfuis e u sevard aoe|d ‘Uazoy WIS *4,G/E 0} USAC JEaYald NJAO TYNOILNIANOD
sajnulw og - mm 10} JeaH *asesjes ued yum pakelds 3Jel dilm e uo 4o ued
; 109ys paul) Jaded Juawyaed e uo Jafe) ajbuis & ul saoe|d soeyd | SNQ w4 *4,08€ 03 USAC Jeayeid INIAQ NOLLOIANOD
Bo w..«m:m I isnipe ‘Area 1ddy NOILYHYd3dd
% ¥ 6 J0q1J Arjoiq
%e___Bg ejeaphyoqied 1oL “UBYOID U] SPIOIOIS 40 SOUOULIOH PEPPY JO 050 SUL K0S SUOIEBoH [eiopes,
% 61 BwOSHy wnipos
%Ly BUIOg [049)S9104D
0g¢ 1ed "IV SLNGD
6y 1e4 Bﬁ_:ﬁ._;_e “Jo aigeieBan i jas 6upeaig
B Je4 suesy J0e1e j5eak N0y Liod wojek ._a_w%% uayy sy (pess Aoeiea Buipniou) sa0ids “fes ‘yaseis e2u apmod uo Soneg eameu ‘wivepoiu'(2pos Bunfeq beye Jo wesis;
%EL Bgzed Buaned) 13pwod Seb ‘uewin pue ey VIGRLE 'YAIBIS 110 ‘P08 MK DUy 34) J0 SR 10 %47 SUEIUO3 SN0} IZ3UM A0YR JRIBR 'SYOISWIID UBYIL) SINTIOTHENI
%Lb |1 1ed [eloL

sonfeA Alea %

004 384 Ui0J) SBLOED 06 SABOJED
Bupaiag s9d unowy
|
801 10Qy LoUlBIUCY Jod SBulnes
(Bog) @0a1d 1 92ziS Bunies
sjoed uonInN

1010999

SIDILSWNYQ NTIDIH) G30Y34g

@inood ATind

—— ——

SLNAICIHONE
TVIOTAITHV

ON

~

abueaQ uosA)

‘paYy UOSA] Hjoe|g :Si0j0)

¢ 006€0 00.LE¢ 000

IND 91d - GLECL X ¥
41001 001
|e3UOZII0Y %,88°96 :UOII0}SIA

punoJe | %® ssoJoe g -




8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes

FOODSERVICE

Simple goodness, made simple.

K-12 CASE PACK PKG. SIZE
PRODUCT
#43277 EABCH é

PREPARED 9@% REDUCED FAT
E]HHHEIHHUN AND CHEESE WITH WHOLE

DESCRIPTION

50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain is a fully prepared product —
just heat and serve from a thawed or frozen state. For best results, take pouches out of
case and place on refrigerator shelf to thaw overnight. The plastic pouch is sturdy enough
to withstand heating in a steamer or heated water.

- Comfort food that builds student lunch participation

- Serve as an entrée or a side dish

- Superior holding characteristics

Click here for inspiration.

SERUING SUGGESTIONS

Heat and serve entrée that can be served as-is or with additional meat and vegetable

mix-ins for ethnic flair.

INGREDIENTS

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (Water,Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Reduced Fat American Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Skim Milk, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Contains Less Than 2% Of Lactic Acid, Annatto And Oleoresin Paprika (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Water,
Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Butter (Cream, Salt), Food Starch-Modified,

Xanthan Gum

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Egg.

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12 13


http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/media-files/DFS2188SS%20K-12%20Mac%20and%20Cheese%20Bowl%20SS.PDF
http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/

8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes
NUTRITION INFORMATION = sovingsporcaserdo o

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calories from Fat 100

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 11 g 17 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 980 mg 41%
Total Carbohydrate 31 g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2 g
Sugars 6 g
Protein17 g
Vitamin A 15%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 40 %
Iron 6%

* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 43277

SCC: 10034500432778

UPC: 034500432771

Case Pack / Weight: 6 EACH /5 LB
Guaranteed Shelf Life: 90 days from date of shipment
Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage: FROZEN

Pallet Tie: 7

Pallet High: 9

Total Pallet: 63

Gross Weight: 32.5 LB

Net Weight: 30 LB

Length: 18.88 IN

Width: 12.63 IN

Height: 5.63 IN

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12

2/3



Chicken Leg, Breaded w/ Waffle

Serving Size

TR1334

1 Chicken Leg and 1 waffle, 1 oz. Maple Syrup

Allergens

Wheat, Egg, Gluten, Milk, Soy.

Ordering

(A Chicken drumstick, breaded #4715 (92 pieces/case).
1 Waffle, WG #1616 (144 ea/ case).
[ Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 - 1 Gallon container/ case).

50



Product Information

Food Sewice

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded
Traditional Drumsticks

Product Code: 666010-928 UPC Code: 00023700039002

® Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

o All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance

¢ CN portion is 1 drum = 2 m/ma & .75 oz. grain

e Classic breading profile that kids love and goes great with a variety of dishes
o Made with No Arificial Ingredients

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 1. Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 25-30 minutes Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 375°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 35-40 minutes. For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with
a wire rack, above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

CASE PACK SioriFacts

Target is 92 DRUMSTICK(s) per Case. Allowable Nutrition Fa

range is between 72 and 113 DRUMSTICK(s) ol el odloninsdal b L

per Case. Servings Per Container: About 108

Amount Per Serving
Calories 190 Calories from Fat 100

MASTER CASE

% Daily Value*
17%

Gross I Total Fat 11g
Weight 32.1615 LB Width: 15.625 IN Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Net Trans Fat 0g
Weei ht 29.64 LB Length: 23,5 IN Polyunsaturated Fat 4g
9 Monounsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
0
Cube: 1.78 FT Height: 8.375 IN Cholesterol 50mg e
Sodium 450mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 59 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
= - Sugars 0g
PALLET CONFIGURATICN Protein 169 32%
Ti: 5 Hi: 8 Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
- I dependi lori ds.
SHQRAGE lower depending on your calerie needs.
Shelf Life: 365 days

To inguire if a signed copy of the product
Storage Temp: 0OF formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Storage Method: Frozen Or email ty dservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch,
extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin,
natural flavor, onion powder, rice starch, salt, spices (including celery seed), wheat gluten, whole grain
yellow corn flour, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/22/2018.
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8/30/2018 SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Good Thindgs
coifriE frorm

YSCO
eNutrition

WAFFLE HOMESTYLE 4
SUPC: 4407233

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Waffles (70 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 180 Calories from Fat: 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 69 9%

Saturated Fat: 159 8%

Trans Fat: 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: lessthan 5 mg 2% Calorie
Sodium: 360 mg 15% Percentages

Potassium: 50 mg 1%

|
Vitamin C: NA

Iron: 20%
Riboflavin: 10%
Vitamin B-6: 10% — =
Vitamin B-12: 10%

Vitamin A: NA
Calcium: 25%

@ & & & =

—=

Folate: 25%
Phosphorus: 15% #

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 L] Protein 4

& PRO-9%
= CHO-61%
#% FAT - 30%

Ingredients:

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), water, vegetable oil
(soybean, palm and/or canola), eggs, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), contains 2%
or less of sugar, salt, whey, soy lecithin, beta-carotene for color.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin A
palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.



Chicken Nuggets w/ Biscuit

TR1801
Serving Size { = ‘
5 chicken P,
nuggets, 1 Wk og
biscuit i
Bt il
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten

Ordering
(1 Breaded, Whole Grain Tempura Chicken #4754 (490 chunks 98 servings/ case)
(1 Biscuit, Pillsbury #1224 (120 ea / case)

51



4754
Product Information (Iyson! Foodservice

{ Tyson Service

@ WG Battered Tempura Style Nuggets, 0.75
oz.

Product Code: 22178-928 UPC Code: 00031400044639
e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
o Utilizes all white meat with a popular tempura breading that kids will fove

* Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control

FREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat chunks in single layer on foiled
lined tray for 7 to 10 minutes at 350°F. f

CASE PACK Nutrition F
490 CHUNK(s) per Case utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 4 PIECES (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 123
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 210 Calories from Fat 110
O—— P i
: Gross i _ 4 ; % Dally Value*
! Weight 24,5931 LB | Width 13 IN ! Total Fat 13g 20%
e e e e — — Saturated Fat 2.5 13%
Net Weight 23,125 1B | Length: 17 IN Trans Fat 0g
t | Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
: Cube: 1,439 FT | Height: 11,25 IN Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
praC—. | : Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Distary Fiber 4 4%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sugars Bgy |
I ] 1 Protein 159 30%
Tis | 8 {Hiz | 6 |
) y Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000

STO RAGE calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: 365 days

| Storage Temp: OF CN Label: Yes

| Storage Method: ‘ Frozen CN Label Numbers: 094533

CN Statement: Five 0.75 oz. fully
cooked whole grain battered chicken
breast chunks provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the
Child Nutrition Meat Pattern
Requirements.

Ta inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

INGREDIENTS

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, isalated soy protein, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth,
salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onjon, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and
flavors], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, whole
grain yellow corn flour, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice flour (enriched with ferric orthophosphate, niacin,
thiamine mononitrate, folic acid), modified corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: spices,
leavening (monocalciurn phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, wheat starch, salt, garlic powder,
onion powder, extractives of paprika, Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/1/2018.



8/15/2018 Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

. -
General Mills
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2
oz

Whole grain biscuit in pre-baked, easy, freezer-to-oven format from Pillsbury ™. Formulated to produce light
and fluffy 2 oz Easy Split™ biscuits that are easy to separate for sandw ich applications. No knife necessary!
Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 132271000

UNIT SIZE: 2 OZ UPC: 094562322717
CASE COUNT: 120 GTIN: 10094562322714

Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Biscuit (56g) WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
Calories 200 RIBOFLAV N, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING
Calories From Fat 80 SODA, CALCIUM ACID PY ROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM

% Daily Value* ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
Total Fat 9g 14% WHEY, PECTIN.
Saturated Fat 79 33% @ D
Trans Fat Og .
Cholesterol Omg 0% Kosher:
Sodium 410mg 17% . .
Total Carbohydrate 279 9% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 29 10% 1. For best results, thaw at least 2 hours at room temperature prior to
Sugars 29 heating
Protein 4q 2. Remove plastic wrap
Vitamin A 0% 3. Brush biscuit tops w ith margarine or butter if desired
Vitamin C 0% 4. Bake at 325F for 6-7 minutes in a convection oven, 375F for 6-8
Calcium 15% minutes in a standard/reel oven, and 150F for 50-60 minutes in a food
Iron 6% w armer
Thiamin 10% 5. If warming in a microw ave, apply 15 seconds of heat for 1 biscuit, 20
Riboflavin 4% seconds of heat for 2 biscuits, 30 seconds of heat for 3 biscuits, 40
Niacin 6% seconds of heat for 4 biscuits and 50 seconds of heat for 5 biscuits
Folic Acid 4%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet Package Information
* - Not a significant nutrient source NET WEIGHT: NET WT. 15 LB (6.8 kg)
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify VOLUME: 1.157 CF
ingredients and allergens. HEIGHT 9.62 IN
*Do not eat raw dough or batter. LENGTH: 16.8 IN
WIDTH: 12.37 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.157 CF
KEY FEATURES:

e Whole Grain

* - Contains at least 16g w hole grain per serving. At least 48g w hole grain recommended daily

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https://mww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/frozen-baked-g oods/biscuits-breads/thaw-and-serve/pillsbury-easy-split-whole-grain-rich-20z-0g tfa?p=1 7



Veggie Nuggets w/ Biscuit
TR 1802

Serving Size
4 veggie nuggets and 1 biscuit

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy Gluten

Ordering

(1 Meatless Nuggets #4741 (54 -2.30z ea / case).
(1 Biscuit, Pillsbury #1224 (120 ea / case)

52
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PURELY SENSIBLE FOODS

Ordering Code: f& ) EAFLnEe
Chickenless Nuggets - CN

Low Saturated Fat, No Cholesterol,
No Trans Fat, No Preservatives

INGREDIENTS

Hydrated Textured Soy Protein (Filtered
Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Cornstarch),
Onion, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Natural
Vegetarian Chicken Flavor (Yeast Extract,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Cornstarch, Natural

Flavoring, Onion Powder, Lactic Acid, Sugar), Rice Starch, Egg White Powder,
Garlic, Wheat Fiber, Salt, White Pepper. Breaded with Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheat Flour (enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water. Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar,
Yeast, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Egg

STORAGE / SHELF LIFE

24 months from date of production when stored frozen at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Cook from frozen.

PREPARATION

KEEP FROZEN PRIOR TO USE. For food safety cook to an internal temperature of
165°F. Oven: Prehead oven on broil. Place nuggets on an ungreased baking tray.
Broil for 15-18 minutes. For crispier nuggets, turn nuggets after 7-10 minutes.

PACKAGING SPECS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (859)

Servings Per Container 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 10%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 430mg 18%

Potassium 140mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Sugars 3g

Protein 13g

|

VitaminA0% o Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% ° Iron 10%

o]

UPC ‘ 080868067124
Finished Product Dimensions

Case Pack 213/.750z
Allowable Case Defect | Less than 5%
Case Net Weight 10 Ibs

Gross Weight 11 lbs.

!‘i Y
Riibgers MM
by~ dogoaie CNSY75I-CN
Chickenless = -
Nuggets S e SR peb s |

Net Wt 10 |b5 (4 54 kg) 2 siatement 3UEhorized by the Food snd Wutntion Ssrce, USOA 08201S). |

m'\xuc Nst"rons Kaap Frozn brior 1o S0KingG
C00x for 16 to (4 THPLiss AP ONCe Naity 27 tRrough 2o0K!nG UNEE MAABT througn 2nc

— S e

uronn-ml uss

inga @ants: HY DRATE D TEXTURED $0Y PROT EIN FILTERED VATER. :3OLATED 50Y PROTEMN.
CORNSTARCH]. ONSON. 30Y FLOUR WHEAT SLUTEN. NATURAL VEG ETARZAN CHTKEN FLAVOR

Case Dimensions 12.94" x 8.55" x 5.2"

Case Cube (cubic feet) | .3344

[YEA ST EXTRACT eroDEmeu saLT .,aRNsT,.R._n NATURAL FLAVORING. ONZON

Pallet Ti/Hi 16/11
GTIN 00080868067124
Country of Origin USA

Best if Used by Date.| sowbER LASTIC 4CID. SUGAR;, RICE STARCH. EGG WIHITE POWDER GARLIC, WHEAT FIBER
SALT WHITE PEPPER. EE;-ID\NYH VHOLE VMEAT FLDUR Ellm‘,HED VIHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED
FEB-25-2018 WITH 164 N REDUCED IRON. THAMINE HONONT RATE RIBOFLAYIN FOLIC ACIDL VATER. contains
Z%O0r @85 oftne roB0w mg: CORN 3TARCH SALT SUGAR YE4 ST ONIOH PCVIDER GLRLC POVIDER
SPICE EXPELLER PRESSED CANGLA Ot
TONTWNS: VHELAT SOY ZGC
Kosher Parve

ManuifacturedBy:
Dr.Praeger's

Asof 11/2017

|
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T16CF-03A

I

ofe

Elmwood Park, NJ 07207 usa (01) 0 0080868 06712 4

EU# 3001237875

Establishment #1228 Keep Frozen 0° Degrees F

MANUFACTURED BY DR. PRAEGER’S SENSIBLE FOODS, INC.

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 USA

EU# 3001237875 < Establishment #1228 ¢ Phone: 201-703-1300



8/15/2018 Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

. -
General Mills
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2
oz

Whole grain biscuit in pre-baked, easy, freezer-to-oven format from Pillsbury ™. Formulated to produce light
and fluffy 2 oz Easy Split™ biscuits that are easy to separate for sandw ich applications. No knife necessary!
Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 132271000

UNIT SIZE: 2 OZ UPC: 094562322717
CASE COUNT: 120 GTIN: 10094562322714

Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Biscuit (56g) WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
Calories 200 RIBOFLAV N, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING
Calories From Fat 80 SODA, CALCIUM ACID PY ROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM

% Daily Value* ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
Total Fat 9g 14% WHEY, PECTIN.
Saturated Fat 79 33% @ D
Trans Fat Og .
Cholesterol Omg 0% Kosher:
Sodium 410mg 17% . .
Total Carbohydrate 279 9% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 29 10% 1. For best results, thaw at least 2 hours at room temperature prior to
Sugars 29 heating
Protein 4q 2. Remove plastic wrap
Vitamin A 0% 3. Brush biscuit tops w ith margarine or butter if desired
Vitamin C 0% 4. Bake at 325F for 6-7 minutes in a convection oven, 375F for 6-8
Calcium 15% minutes in a standard/reel oven, and 150F for 50-60 minutes in a food
Iron 6% w armer
Thiamin 10% 5. If warming in a microw ave, apply 15 seconds of heat for 1 biscuit, 20
Riboflavin 4% seconds of heat for 2 biscuits, 30 seconds of heat for 3 biscuits, 40
Niacin 6% seconds of heat for 4 biscuits and 50 seconds of heat for 5 biscuits
Folic Acid 4%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet Package Information
* - Not a significant nutrient source NET WEIGHT: NET WT. 15 LB (6.8 kg)
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify VOLUME: 1.157 CF
ingredients and allergens. HEIGHT 9.62 IN
*Do not eat raw dough or batter. LENGTH: 16.8 IN
WIDTH: 12.37 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.157 CF
KEY FEATURES:

e Whole Grain

* - Contains at least 16g w hole grain per serving. At least 48g w hole grain recommended daily

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https://mww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/frozen-baked-g oods/biscuits-breads/thaw-and-serve/pillsbury-easy-split-whole-grain-rich-20z-0g tfa?p=1 7



Chicken Nuggets w/ Mac & Cheese
TR1862
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Serving Size
5 Chicken Nuggets & 6 0z. Mac & Cheese

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering

(1 Breaded, Whole Grain Tempura #4754 (490 chunks, 98 servings / case).
1 LOL Mac & Cheese, Cooked #4304 (4 -5lb bag / case).
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8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes

FOODSERVICE

Simple goodness, made simple.

K-12 CASE PACK PKG. SIZE
PRODUCT
#43277 EABCH é

PREPARED 9@% REDUCED FAT
E]HHHEIHHUN AND CHEESE WITH WHOLE

DESCRIPTION

50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain is a fully prepared product —
just heat and serve from a thawed or frozen state. For best results, take pouches out of
case and place on refrigerator shelf to thaw overnight. The plastic pouch is sturdy enough
to withstand heating in a steamer or heated water.

- Comfort food that builds student lunch participation

- Serve as an entrée or a side dish

- Superior holding characteristics

Click here for inspiration.

SERUING SUGGESTIONS

Heat and serve entrée that can be served as-is or with additional meat and vegetable

mix-ins for ethnic flair.

INGREDIENTS

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (Water,Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Reduced Fat American Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Skim Milk, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Contains Less Than 2% Of Lactic Acid, Annatto And Oleoresin Paprika (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Water,
Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Butter (Cream, Salt), Food Starch-Modified,

Xanthan Gum

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Egg.

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12 13


http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/media-files/DFS2188SS%20K-12%20Mac%20and%20Cheese%20Bowl%20SS.PDF
http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/

8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes
NUTRITION INFORMATION = sovingsporcaserdo o

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calories from Fat 100

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 11 g 17 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 980 mg 41%
Total Carbohydrate 31 g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2 g
Sugars 6 g
Protein17 g
Vitamin A 15%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 40 %
Iron 6%

* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 43277

SCC: 10034500432778

UPC: 034500432771

Case Pack / Weight: 6 EACH /5 LB
Guaranteed Shelf Life: 90 days from date of shipment
Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage: FROZEN

Pallet Tie: 7

Pallet High: 9

Total Pallet: 63

Gross Weight: 32.5 LB

Net Weight: 30 LB

Length: 18.88 IN

Width: 12.63 IN

Height: 5.63 IN

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12

2/3



4754
Product Information (Iyson! Foodservice

{ Tyson Service

@ WG Battered Tempura Style Nuggets, 0.75
oz.

Product Code: 22178-928 UPC Code: 00031400044639
e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
o Utilizes all white meat with a popular tempura breading that kids will fove

* Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control

FREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat chunks in single layer on foiled
lined tray for 7 to 10 minutes at 350°F. f

CASE PACK Nutrition F
490 CHUNK(s) per Case utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 4 PIECES (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 123
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 210 Calories from Fat 110
O—— P i
: Gross i _ 4 ; % Dally Value*
! Weight 24,5931 LB | Width 13 IN ! Total Fat 13g 20%
e e e e — — Saturated Fat 2.5 13%
Net Weight 23,125 1B | Length: 17 IN Trans Fat 0g
t | Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
: Cube: 1,439 FT | Height: 11,25 IN Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
praC—. | : Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Distary Fiber 4 4%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sugars Bgy |
I ] 1 Protein 159 30%
Tis | 8 {Hiz | 6 |
) y Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000

STO RAGE calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: 365 days

| Storage Temp: OF CN Label: Yes

| Storage Method: ‘ Frozen CN Label Numbers: 094533

CN Statement: Five 0.75 oz. fully
cooked whole grain battered chicken
breast chunks provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the
Child Nutrition Meat Pattern
Requirements.

Ta inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

INGREDIENTS

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, isalated soy protein, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth,
salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onjon, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and
flavors], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, whole
grain yellow corn flour, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice flour (enriched with ferric orthophosphate, niacin,
thiamine mononitrate, folic acid), modified corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: spices,
leavening (monocalciurn phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, wheat starch, salt, garlic powder,
onion powder, extractives of paprika, Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/1/2018.



Veggie Nuggets
w/ Mac & Cheese and Aloha Roll

TR1799
——
T
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Serving Size
4 Veggie Nuggets, 4 0z. Mac & Cheese and 1 Aloha Dinner Roll

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering
1 LOL Mac & Cheese, Cooked #4304 (4 -5lb bag / case). (80- 4 oz. servings/ case)
(1 Meatless Nuggets #4741 (54 -2.30z ea / case).
(1 Roll, Aloha Dinner, Shannon’s #1218 (192 ea / case).
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8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes

FOODSERVICE

Simple goodness, made simple.

K-12 CASE PACK PKG. SIZE
PRODUCT
#43277 EABCH é

PREPARED 9@% REDUCED FAT
E]HHHEIHHUN AND CHEESE WITH WHOLE

DESCRIPTION

50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain is a fully prepared product —
just heat and serve from a thawed or frozen state. For best results, take pouches out of
case and place on refrigerator shelf to thaw overnight. The plastic pouch is sturdy enough
to withstand heating in a steamer or heated water.

- Comfort food that builds student lunch participation

- Serve as an entrée or a side dish

- Superior holding characteristics

Click here for inspiration.

SERUING SUGGESTIONS

Heat and serve entrée that can be served as-is or with additional meat and vegetable

mix-ins for ethnic flair.

INGREDIENTS

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (Water,Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Reduced Fat American Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Skim Milk, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Contains Less Than 2% Of Lactic Acid, Annatto And Oleoresin Paprika (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Water,
Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Butter (Cream, Salt), Food Starch-Modified,

Xanthan Gum

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Egg.

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12 13


http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/media-files/DFS2188SS%20K-12%20Mac%20and%20Cheese%20Bowl%20SS.PDF
http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/

8/24/2016 Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain | Land O'Lakes
NUTRITION INFORMATION = sovingsporcaserdo o

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calories from Fat 100

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 11 g 17 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 980 mg 41%
Total Carbohydrate 31 g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2 g
Sugars 6 g
Protein17 g
Vitamin A 15%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 40 %
Iron 6%

* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 43277

SCC: 10034500432778

UPC: 034500432771

Case Pack / Weight: 6 EACH /5 LB
Guaranteed Shelf Life: 90 days from date of shipment
Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage: FROZEN

Pallet Tie: 7

Pallet High: 9

Total Pallet: 63

Gross Weight: 32.5 LB

Net Weight: 30 LB

Length: 18.88 IN

Width: 12.63 IN

Height: 5.63 IN

http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/product/prepared-50-reduced-fat-macaroni-and-cheese-with-whole-grain-k12/?aid=K12

2/3



P * S

PURELY SENSIBLE FOODS

Ordering Code: f& ) EAFLnEe
Chickenless Nuggets - CN

Low Saturated Fat, No Cholesterol,
No Trans Fat, No Preservatives

INGREDIENTS

Hydrated Textured Soy Protein (Filtered
Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Cornstarch),
Onion, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Natural
Vegetarian Chicken Flavor (Yeast Extract,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Cornstarch, Natural

Flavoring, Onion Powder, Lactic Acid, Sugar), Rice Starch, Egg White Powder,
Garlic, Wheat Fiber, Salt, White Pepper. Breaded with Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheat Flour (enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water. Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar,
Yeast, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Egg

STORAGE / SHELF LIFE

24 months from date of production when stored frozen at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Cook from frozen.

PREPARATION

KEEP FROZEN PRIOR TO USE. For food safety cook to an internal temperature of
165°F. Oven: Prehead oven on broil. Place nuggets on an ungreased baking tray.
Broil for 15-18 minutes. For crispier nuggets, turn nuggets after 7-10 minutes.

PACKAGING SPECS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (859)

Servings Per Container 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 10%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 430mg 18%

Potassium 140mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Sugars 3g

Protein 13g

|

VitaminA0% o Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% ° Iron 10%

o]

UPC ‘ 080868067124
Finished Product Dimensions

Case Pack 213/.750z
Allowable Case Defect | Less than 5%
Case Net Weight 10 Ibs

Gross Weight 11 lbs.

!‘i Y
Riibgers MM
by~ dogoaie CNSY75I-CN
Chickenless = -
Nuggets S e SR peb s |

Net Wt 10 |b5 (4 54 kg) 2 siatement 3UEhorized by the Food snd Wutntion Ssrce, USOA 08201S). |

m'\xuc Nst"rons Kaap Frozn brior 1o S0KingG
C00x for 16 to (4 THPLiss AP ONCe Naity 27 tRrough 2o0K!nG UNEE MAABT througn 2nc

— S e

uronn-ml uss

inga @ants: HY DRATE D TEXTURED $0Y PROT EIN FILTERED VATER. :3OLATED 50Y PROTEMN.
CORNSTARCH]. ONSON. 30Y FLOUR WHEAT SLUTEN. NATURAL VEG ETARZAN CHTKEN FLAVOR

Case Dimensions 12.94" x 8.55" x 5.2"

Case Cube (cubic feet) | .3344

[YEA ST EXTRACT eroDEmeu saLT .,aRNsT,.R._n NATURAL FLAVORING. ONZON

Pallet Ti/Hi 16/11
GTIN 00080868067124
Country of Origin USA

Best if Used by Date.| sowbER LASTIC 4CID. SUGAR;, RICE STARCH. EGG WIHITE POWDER GARLIC, WHEAT FIBER
SALT WHITE PEPPER. EE;-ID\NYH VHOLE VMEAT FLDUR Ellm‘,HED VIHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED
FEB-25-2018 WITH 164 N REDUCED IRON. THAMINE HONONT RATE RIBOFLAYIN FOLIC ACIDL VATER. contains
Z%O0r @85 oftne roB0w mg: CORN 3TARCH SALT SUGAR YE4 ST ONIOH PCVIDER GLRLC POVIDER
SPICE EXPELLER PRESSED CANGLA Ot
TONTWNS: VHELAT SOY ZGC
Kosher Parve

ManuifacturedBy:
Dr.Praeger's

Asof 11/2017
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Elmwood Park, NJ 07207 usa (01) 0 0080868 06712 4

EU# 3001237875

Establishment #1228 Keep Frozen 0° Degrees F

MANUFACTURED BY DR. PRAEGER’S SENSIBLE FOODS, INC.

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 USA

EU# 3001237875 < Establishment #1228 ¢ Phone: 201-703-1300



“Your school bread company™

Shannon’s Imperial Brand
PO BOX 2945

Dublin, CA. 94568-0945

Phone: 925-223-8171

Fax: 925-223-8173

Email: dale@shannonsimperial.com
Web: www.shannonsimperial.com

January 1, 2017

Nutrition Facts| Jio. ™

Serving Size 1 bun (28g)

Servings Per Container 24 Packed 8/24 =192 / 1oz
Amount Per Serving
Calorles 80 Calories from Fat 10| | certify that each Shannon’s Whole Grain Aloha
% Dally value*| Dinner Roll contains no less than 16 grams of
Total Fat 1g 2%| creditable grains with no less than 8 grams of
Saturated Fat 0g 0%| whole grain flour, which equals one grain

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 0mg

serving.

o0%| 168rams /8grams=1e.g.

Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g &
Protein 2g 4% M % &M}/\,Q»—-—

lron 4% b Thiamin 4%| Dale F. Bowman
Riboflavin 4% . Niacin 4%| Owner
Folate 4%

“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily
Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 B0g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Ingredient Statement

Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Granulated Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Qil, Vital Wheat
Gluten, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Vanilla Flavor,
Butter Flavor [Non Dairy], Orange Emulsion Flavor), Dough Improvers (Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes, Calcium Phosphate [Flowing Agent]), Calcium Propionate (A Mold Inhibitor), Amylotitic
Enzymes To Extend Shelf Life (Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Canola Oil [Processing Aid]), Spice Coloring (Yellow
Corn Flour, Colors [Tumeric, Paprika], Mono-Diglycerides, Natural And Artificial Flavors), And Dough
Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Sorbitol, Dextrin,
Magnesium Stearate, Sodium Chloride, Ferric Oxide, Corn Starch).

Contains: Soy And Wheat. May Contain Sesame Seeds If Apparent.


mailto:dale@shannonsimperial.com
http://www.shannonsimperial.com/

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)
School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in

addition to the following information on the letterhead signed by an official company representative.
SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu

planner.

Product Name: Whole Grain Aloha Dinner Roll

Manufacturer: Shannon's Imperial Brand

Code No.: SB-210
Serving Size:_ 28.3 grams 1 oz.

(N Does the product meet the Whole Grains-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No
1. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No_X How many grams:

1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch
Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into
Groups Q-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast cereals).
(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standards of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq;
Group H uses the standard or 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by
volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of
Creditable Grain Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Ingredient per creditable Grain per oz Creditable

Grain Ingredient Portion A equivalent (16g or 28g) B Amount A/B
Whole Wheat Flour 8.52 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .531 Eq Grain
Enriched Flour 8.19 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .512 Eq Grain

16.71 1.04

Total Creditable Amount 1 Eq Grain

Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased__ 28.3 grams
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz equivalent
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28.3 gram portion of this product

(ready for serving) provided 1 equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not
above 0.25 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups
A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain
requirements for school meals.

P 5
/ ; 4
) g /L
CALLr 1~ FA0cnh

ey~ Owner
Signature Title
Dale F. Bowman 1/1/2017 925-223-8171

Printed Name Date Phone Number



Chicken, Orange w/ Rice
TR1382

Serving Size
1 cup brown rice, 4 oz. chicken with sauce

Allergens
Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Chicken bites w/ tangerine sauce, Tyson #4707 (5/5.25lb (1 case = 143 servings).

(1 Rice, Brown, Parboiled Long Grain #9500 (1 -25Ib bag).
(1 Salt, Kosher #5809 (12 -3lb containers).

55



Product Information (Tyson) Foodservice

Tyson Wei Cafe™ Breaded Dark Meat
Chunks with Tangerine Sauce

Product Code: 26073 -928 UPC Code: 00023700040541

— Auvailable for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

— Made with whole muscle dark meat that provides better flavor and helps to keep
commodity pounds in balance

— Consistently varied piece sizes for better appearance and easily measureable CN
portioning

— Easy and consistent preparation at 1 bag of sauce per 1 bag of chicken
— Great versatility to use across the menu (rice, noodles, salad, flatbreads, etc.)

— Authentic, great tasting Tangerine chicken that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat product at 350°F from frozen
for 9-11 minutes. After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack per bag of portions. Coat
portions thoroughly. For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions. Sauce: Thaw sauce
overnight. Reheat in steam cabinet or sauce can be boiled in bag.

PIECE COUNT @ “,
Not Currently Available

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 5 OZ. (1409)
Servings Per Container: About 115

MASTER CASE

Amount Per Serving

Gross .
Weight 37.5542 LB | Width: 13 IN Calories 280 Calories from Fat 130
Net Weight | 35.8 LB Length: 17 IN % Daily Value
Total Fat 15g 23%
o
Cube: 1.439 FT Height: 11.25 IN Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5¢g
Cholesterol 115mg 38%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sodium 360mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Ti- | 8 | Hi- | 6 Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 11g
Protein 23g 46%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 2%
STORAGE Calcium 2% Iron 10%

e * Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
Shelf Life: 270 days diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Storage Temp: OF

CN Label: Yes
Storage Method: Frozen
CN Label Numbers: 93567

CN Statement: One 4.00 oz. portion
(by weight) (3.00 oz. breaded chicken
& 1.00 oz. sauce) fully cooked
portioned breaded dark meat chicken
chunks with tangerine sauce provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for
this item, please contact the Tyson Food

Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800 -
248-9766.

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark meat chicken chunks, water, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt,

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Product information valid as of 7/25/2016.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Product Information

onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock ( carrot, onion,
celery), garlic powder, flavors, maltodextrin, silicon dioxide and citric acid], seasoning (potassium
chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates, natural flavoring. BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched
bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice
flour, modified corn starch, wheat starch, salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum
phosphate), dried garlic, dried onion, spice. Breading set in vegetable oil. TANGERINE SAUCE PACKET:
Water, brown sugar, soy sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt, and less than 1/10 of 1% sodium benzoate
as a preservative), white distilled vinegar, tangerine juice concentrate, modified food starch, yeast
extract, orange peel (navel orange peel, water and citric acid), ground ginger, red pepper, garlic powder,
xanthan gum, citric acid.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Product information valid as of 7/25/2016.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

[P 101031 - Rice, Brown, Long-Grain, Parboiled ﬂ@

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. No. 1 long grain, parboiled brown
rice. This product is available in 25-pound bags.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One 25-pound bag yields about 400 ounce
equivalents of grain.

e CN Crediting: 1 ounce dry or ¥ cup cooked rice
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve brown rice as a base for dishes such as
stews and stir fry or use brown rice as an in-
gredient in main dishes such as casseroles,
soups, burritos, or fried rice dishes.

e Add herbs and spices, onions, mixed
vegetables, or diced tomatoes to brown rice
for a flavorful side dish.

o For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit
the Institute of Child Nutrition or Team Nutrition.

STORAGE GUIDELINES

e Product should be stored in a cool, dry
place. Recommend storing in a refrigerator or
freezer when possible to maximize the shelf life
of this product.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and cook-
ing temperatures, and safe handling  practic-
es, please refer to: Developing a School Food
Safety Program Based on the Process Ap-
proach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (98 g) cooked brown rice

Amount Per Serving

Calories 108
|

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 5mg

Total Carbohydrate 22g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 0Og

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA National Nutrient Database |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Chicken Salad Shaker w/ Tortilla Chips
TR1783

Serving Size
1 cup lettuce, 2 oz. diced chicken, 2 cherry tomatoes, 1 Thsp cheese, 1 individual
dressing, 2 oz. bag tortilla chips

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Soy

Ordering
(A 1 oz. Ranch Cup #3803 (120 ea/ case).
(1 Romaine, Chopped (Daylight) #6048 (6 bags / case).
(A Tortilla Chips #5200 (2 oz. 160 bags / case).
(A Cherry tomatoes #6002 (10 Ibs/case)
(A Cheddar Shredded #9401 (4 -5lb bag).
(A Chicken, diced #9700 (8 - 5Ib bag)

56



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

100101—Chicken, Diced, Cooked, Frozen E@

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate @w

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION NUTRITION FACTS
This item is fully cooked diced chicken meat. This Serving size: 1 ounce (28 g)/1 MMA diced
product is diced into approximately 1/2-inch cubes chicken
and is a natural proportion product that contains a
minimum of 50% white meat. This item is shipped Amount Per Serving
frozen in 40 pound cases containing eight 5-pound Calories 36
or four 10-pound packages. |

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of diced chicken provides
approximately 640 1-ounce portions.

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 21mg

. . . Sodium 28mg
e CN Crediting: Approximately 1 ounce of diced
chicken credits as 1 ounce equivalent meat/ Total Carbohydrate 0g
meat alternate. Confirm individual product Dietary Fiber 0Og
crediting_ by using the CN Label or product Sugars 0Og
formulation statement.
Protein 6g

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES | Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

« Diced chicken is a versatile ingredient that can .

. . . . Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
be U'SGd In a variety of different dishes such as outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
burritos, chicken salad, wraps, soups, For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.
casseroles, or as a topping on the salad bar.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-

specific information.

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

May 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.qgov/fdd




Sysco | Market’

Scusd Santa Clara School

Dressing Ranch - 4278073 066100
—_

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (29g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 135

N
\ % Daily Value®
", Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.59 12%

At b Trans Fat 0g
7A Foiic H W Cholesterol 5mg 2%
: UTTERMILK RANCF Sodium 220mg 9%
Description: ] -

A Creamy Ranch Dressing With Buttermilk And Garlic Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Notes. White In Color With Particulates. Non Kosh Er. Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Gluten Free. No Added Msg. Product Benefits: M
Ayonnaisebased Dressing. Formulation Data: Soybea N Sugars 1g
Qil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Protein 0g
Sugar, Whey Pr Otein Concentrate, Garli C Juice,
Monosodium Glutam Ate,Xanthan Gum, Natur Al Flavor, " N " . "
Onion*, Potassiu M Sorbate And Sodium B Enzoate Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Ga Rlic*, Calcium 0% * Iron 0%
Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calciu M Disodium
Edta Added To Protect Flavor. *Dehydrat Ed. Handling * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Instructions: Store In A Cool, Dry Pl AceRefrigerate After Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
Opening . Serving Size: 2 T Bsp.Storage And Usage. calorie needs:

Shelf Stable. Suggested Us Es: Great For Salads, Calories 2,000 2,500

Sandwiches, Or As A Dip. Total Fat Loss than _ 659 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Information: Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Pack Size : 4/1 GAL Calories per gram:

Material Description : Dressing Ranch Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Material SUPC : 4278073 Child Nutrition No
Product Formulation Statement No
CN Identification
Notes:

Ingredients:
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION,
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60,
GARLIC* SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT

FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED ‘
3502 Steck. T35
Mg L0004

Allergens:
CONTAINS: Eggs,Milk;

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be lete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the itional Label, Allergen ion and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items' qualification as ‘gluten-free’ is on the of the gluten-fi P i of the mar of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliales do not guarantee that any item will be gluten-free. C with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



Yo

4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



Chicken Strips, w/ Sweet Potato Fries & Biscuit
TR1860

Serving Size
3 Chicken strips, 6 Sweet Potato fries (Y2 cup), 1 biscuit

Allergens
Soy, Wheait.

Ordering
[ Biscuit, Pillsbury #1224 (120 ea / case).
(1 Potato, Sweet Waffle Cut #6201 (6 bags / case (1 bag = 2.5 1bs.).
(A Chicken Strips, Tyson WG #4752 (6 -5lb / case).

57



8/15/2018 Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

. -
General Mills
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2
oz

Whole grain biscuit in pre-baked, easy, freezer-to-oven format from Pillsbury ™. Formulated to produce light
and fluffy 2 oz Easy Split™ biscuits that are easy to separate for sandw ich applications. No knife necessary!
Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 132271000

UNIT SIZE: 2 OZ UPC: 094562322717
CASE COUNT: 120 GTIN: 10094562322714

Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Biscuit (56g) WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
Calories 200 RIBOFLAV N, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING
Calories From Fat 80 SODA, CALCIUM ACID PY ROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM

% Daily Value* ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
Total Fat 9g 14% WHEY, PECTIN.
Saturated Fat 79 33% @ D
Trans Fat Og .
Cholesterol Omg 0% Kosher:
Sodium 410mg 17% . .
Total Carbohydrate 279 9% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 29 10% 1. For best results, thaw at least 2 hours at room temperature prior to
Sugars 29 heating
Protein 4q 2. Remove plastic wrap
Vitamin A 0% 3. Brush biscuit tops w ith margarine or butter if desired
Vitamin C 0% 4. Bake at 325F for 6-7 minutes in a convection oven, 375F for 6-8
Calcium 15% minutes in a standard/reel oven, and 150F for 50-60 minutes in a food
Iron 6% w armer
Thiamin 10% 5. If warming in a microw ave, apply 15 seconds of heat for 1 biscuit, 20
Riboflavin 4% seconds of heat for 2 biscuits, 30 seconds of heat for 3 biscuits, 40
Niacin 6% seconds of heat for 4 biscuits and 50 seconds of heat for 5 biscuits
Folic Acid 4%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet Package Information
* - Not a significant nutrient source NET WEIGHT: NET WT. 15 LB (6.8 kg)
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify VOLUME: 1.157 CF
ingredients and allergens. HEIGHT 9.62 IN
*Do not eat raw dough or batter. LENGTH: 16.8 IN
WIDTH: 12.37 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.157 CF
KEY FEATURES:

e Whole Grain

* - Contains at least 16g w hole grain per serving. At least 48g w hole grain recommended daily

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

https://mww.g eneralmillscf.com/products/categ ory/frozen-baked-g oods/biscuits-breads/thaw-and-serve/pillsbury-easy-split-whole-grain-rich-20z-0g tfa?p=1 7



McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR SWEET POTATO CROSSTRAX CUT FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

MCF05074
NUTRITION FACTS USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Serving Size 2.11 oz. (60g) FROZEN * Product: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen, Crinkle cut, Low moisture, Ovenable, Includes USDA
Commodity (pg. 2-68)
] . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| USDA Purchase Units for
Amount per Serving USDA Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calories 90 Calories from Fat 30
: 1/4 cup cooked
% Daily Value* 1 Pound 16.2 6.2
vegetable
Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og McCain Equivalent per Bag
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units for
Cholesterol Omg 0% Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Sodium 150mg 6%
Potassium 170mg 5% 2.5 Pounds 18.83 1/2\/(;“2,[2%?;6(1 5.31
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5% 9
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g McCain Equivalent per Case
Protein 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
e . . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per | McCain Purchase Units for
Vitamin A 64%  Vitamin C 29| | Mecain Purchase Unit | =g |- ce Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calcium 2% Iron 2% 15 Pounds (6 Bags per 1/2 cup cooked
113.00 0.88
Case) vegetable
INGREDIENTS: Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil
(Contains One Or More Of The Following QOils: Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield Creditable
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, per Food Buying Guide (FBG) Portion of Creditable /Servings Amount*
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or Potatoes, FF, frozen, crinkle 1.98 X 16.2 /16 2.000
less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Natural * Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
Flavors, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.
Leavening), Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin, Xanthan Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:
Gum. 0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup 1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup 2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup
1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup 2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups 3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup cooked
vegetable) equals 2.11 oz of McCain sweet
potato crosstrax fries.

| certify that this information is true and correct. 10/16/2013 /(“

Date Rachel Lange, Research and Development
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Product Information (fyson! Foodservice

yson =
Whole Grain Homestyle Made with Whole Muscle Strips,
1.5 oz.

Product Code: 703322-928 UPC Code: 00023700043900

* Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but
without the price

e Shape is consistently varied for an authentic made-from-scratch appearance but maintaining
easy CN portioning

e Classic Homestyle breading profile that kids love

e Made with No Attificial Ingredients

* Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 375°F with no
steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, Heat
for 7-10 minutes, uncovered. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen strips in a single
layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 11-13 minutes, uncovered.

CASE PACK Nutrition F
55 PIECE(s) per Bag utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 2 PIECES (849)
Servings Per Container: About 165
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 190 Calories from Fat 80
Gross - the 9% Daily Value*
) . Width: 5
| Weight i 33 45?5 LB | Width 1 15.625 IN | Total Fat 8g 14%
MNet . .. B ! ) Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Weight . 30.9LB | Length: 23.5IN i Trans Fat 0g
e = e 1= Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
Cube: 1.78 FT i Height: 8.375 IN Monounsaturated Fat 2.5¢g
H —_— P - - | TN Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1 4%
ALLET CONFIGURATION STgEE 0y
W5 o '8' 1 Protein 16g 32%
S| E. Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
STORAGE calerie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: . 365 days
|

|
| Storage Tamp: 0F CN Label: Yes

Storage Methed: | Frozen | CN Label Numbers: 096448, 096449

CN Statement: Three 1.50 oz. fully
cooked whole grain breaded
homestyle portioned chicken breast
strips with rib meat provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice

Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754,
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or
less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic
powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, paprika extract, salt, soybean oil, spices, sugar, tapioca starch, turmeric extract (color),

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Product Information (Tyson) FoodService

vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breading set in
vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Chickpeas, Roasted
TR1805

Serving Size Recipe Yield
Y cup chickpeas 21 servings
Ordering

(1 Can, Garbanzo Beans #9219 (6 / #10 can). (21-1/2 cup servings per can)
1 Oil, Vegetable #9499 (6 -1 gallon).

1 Salt, Kosher #5809 (12 ea / 3 Ib).

1 Pepper, Black Ground #5824 (1-18 oz container).

58



Chili, Veggie w/ Cinnamon Roll TR1784
(October Special & Regular Cycle)

Serving
Size

8 oz. chili, 1
0z. cheese,
1 cinnamon
roll

e . Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Cheese, Cheddar Shredded #9401 (4 -5Ib bag).
1 Chili, Garden Veggie #4314 (4 -5Ib bag).
d Cinnamon Roll, Dough #1225 (144 ea / case).

59



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



Yo

4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



FOOD GROUP

42 14

LI,

JTM item Number: 5383

Three Bean Chili

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Serving Size (0z.) 4.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 113.4 100.0
Servings Per Case 120 136
Calories 124 109
Calories from Fat 33 29
Protein (g) 6 5
Carbohydrates (g) 18 16
Fiber (g) 13 12
Total Fat (g) 4 3
Saturated Fat (g) 0.7 0.6
Trans Fat 0.0 0.0
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Sodium (mg) 261 230
Sugar (g) 3 3
Vitamin A (IU) 208 183
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 56 50
Iron (mg) 3 2
Product Specifications
UPC (GTIN) 00049485053835
Case Pack 30#6 Bags
Net Weight 30.000
Gross Weight 31.300
Case Length 15.440
Case Width 15.440
Case Height 6.880
Case Cube 0.730
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life 730
> ‘ ;’
(&%

Product Title

THREE BEAN VEGETABLE CHILI

Ingredients

COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS,
COOKED GREAT NORTHERN BEANS, TOMATO STRIPS IN
PUREE (with salt and citric acid), TOMATO PASTE, CELERY,
ONIONS, SOYBEAN OIL, GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SALT, MASA HARINA (corn masa flour, trace
of lime), SUGAR, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, DEHYDRATED
GARLIC, SPICES.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:

Allergens

None

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

June 19, 2018

page 1/1



Bridgford

The Frech-Baked Idea Company®

NTre USA

Bridgford® Pre-Cut Cinnamon Roll Dough, Layer Pack 6710

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Product #

GTIN

Case Pack

Serving Size

Storage Temperature
Shelf Life

Kosher

Child Nutrition One 2 oz Cinnamon Roll = 1.5 0z equivalent grain servings.

Product Description Bridgford Pre-Sliced Gourmet Cinnamon Roll Dough is "convenience packed"
in layers. Each 2 oz Cinnamon Roll Dough piece is individually quick frozen (IQF), enabling the food
service operator to instantly pan the number of Cinnamon Rolls they desire.

Benefit of Using this Product 0 grams Trans Fat. Fits into California SB12.

Serving Suggestion Serve as a breakfast or brunch roll. Many operators add them to their dessert
trays for high profit performance.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions Place slices on greased pan so that rolls are touching. Brush
dough with melted butter or margarine. Let rise until double in size. Bake in a preheated 325
degree oven (convection) for 10-20 minutes or until a light golden brown and centers of rolls are
no longer doughy. Remove from oven and brush with melted butter. Drizzle with glaze (mix
together 2 cups powdered sugar, 1 tsp. vanilla extract and 1-2 tablespoons milk).

Ingredients ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,

6710
10047500003312
180/2 oz

1 Roll

0°F

180 days

No

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll (57g)
Servings Per Case 180

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170 Calories From Fat 45
%o of Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 8%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Carbohydrate 279 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 7g

Protein 4g

Calcium 2% Iron 8%

Folate 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a
2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs.

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, SHORTENING (INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN, WITH DISTILLED MONO
GLYCERIDES ADDED), YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CINNAMON, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY FLOUR,
ENZYME, POTASSIUM IODATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, BHA, MIXED

TOCOPHEROLS, ANNATTO, YELLOW #5, YELLOW #6, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).
Contains Eggs, Wheat, Soybean

Case Weight
24.5 Ibs

Case Pack
180/2 oz

Case Dimensions
17x11x5

Shipping Facts

© 2018 Bridgford Foods Corp., 1308 N. Patt St, PO Box 3773, Anaheim, CA
92803 For recipes and product information call us toll-free: 1-800-527-2105
www.bridgford.com/foodservice

Case Cube
0.5411

Tie/High
8/10

Jean Moore, Nutrition Specialist
May 8, 2018



Chow Mein, Chicken TR 1207

(January Special)

Serving Size
1 cup (4.7 0z.) chow mein, 3.5 oz. chicken w/ sauce

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering
d Chow Mein Noodles #5607 (4 -7.51b bag).
(1 Chicken Lemongrass #4328 (160 servings per/ case).

60



T

5607 ke

\J G:gﬁs Chef’s Corner | 1787 Sabre Street | Hayward, CA 94545 | 1-866-698-CHEF
4 NER

Veggie Whole
Grain Chow Mein

DESCRIPTION:

Steamed, soft Ultra Grain Whole grain noodles tossed with

fresh cabbage and carrots.

FOOD BASED EQUIVALENCY:

One (3.2 oz by weight or roughly 2/3 cup by volume)
serving provides 1 serving (/2 cup) of whole grain
noodles/grain and 1/2 serving (1/8 cup) of vegetables,

Each case contains 30 Ibs of whole grain chow mein.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

e Place product in a sheet pan and place sheet pan
in cooler (45°) two full days prior to serving or
until fully thawed.

e Place product into hotel pan (1 Bag/pan), drizzle 1
to 3 cups of water evenly over noodles and toss,
cover with lid.

= Heat in convection oven at 350° for about 20-25
minutes or until 165°.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole Grain Chow Mein Noodles {(Whole Wheat Flour,
Enriched Wheat Flour, Tapioca Starch, Wheat Gluten,
Water), Cabbage, Carrots, Soy Sauce, Garlic, Vegetable Oil,
Sugar.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Nutrition Facts |
Serving Size 3.12 (89g) !.

S Per Contalner 153 }
AvoumPersenrg
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 10 {
e — % Dalty Vaiue® !
Total Fat 1g A 3

Saursted Fel Og 0%
. Trne Fai R s 1
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 360mg _ 6%,

ofal Carbohydrate 209~~~ 7%

DietaryFiber 29~~~ """ 8%
_Sugasig T T T
Profein 4

Vitamin A 25% = Vitamin C 10%
Calelum 2% + lron 15% B

'Pmmmlnbﬁdm:?,ﬁﬂm
diet. Your daity velues may be higher or
tiapending on your caloris needs

Totsl Fat Lessthen GS5g 80g
Set Fat Lessthan 20 25g
Cholestesol Lessthan  300mp 360m,
Sodium Lessthan 2400mg  2,400mp
Total Carbohydrate 300g w5y
Dielary Flber 259 2 |
Calofias pet grany
Fet 9 - Carbohydrata 4 = Protein 4

1 certify this information is trae and correct:

NO TRANS FAT
NO MSG
July 1% 2014
Grant Kwolc Date
President
**Effective for one year from date signed**
Product Code Description U/M Count Lbs
- Vegetable Whole Grain
Chow Mein: OFC-z2192 Chow Mein 5 Ibs 6 30




Product Information FoodService

__ 4758
@

Tyson Weli Café® 100% All Natural*, Thai Lemongrass
Flavored Dark Meat Strips with Thai Lemongrass Sauce

Product Code: 20876-928 UPC Code: 00023700047410 i

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Whole muscle dark meat that provides better flavor and helps to keep commodity pounds in
balance

» Consistently varied piece sizes for better appearance and easily measurable CN portioning (2.56
oz. chicken & 0.9 oz. sauce = 2 m/ma)

¢ Easy and consistent preparation at 1 bag of sauce per 1 bag of chicken

e Creat versatility to use across the menu (rice, noodies, salad, flatbreads, etc.)
¢ Authentic, great tasting Thai Lemongrass chicken that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™
® 100% All Natural- No Artificial Ingredients, Minimally Processed

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Sauce: Thaw sauce overnight. Reheat in steam
cabinet or sauce can be boiled in bag. Convection Oven Spread 1 bag of chicken onto a lined sheet pan
with rack. Heat for 8-10 minutes at 350°F. For optimal performance, cook meat on a rack. Conventional
Oven Spread 1 bag of chicken onto a lined sheet pan with rack. Heat for 25-30 minutes at 350°F. For
optimal performance, cook meat on a rack. After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack
per bag of portions. Coat portions thoraughly. For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions.

CASE PACK ——
6/6.27.0000 LB (s) per Case utiition Faci
Serving Size: 5 OZ. (140q)
Servings Per Container: About 120
MASTER CASE Amount Per Serving
o R — Calories 240 Calories from Fat 80
e 1 40.2165 LB | Width: 15.625 IN
S O | | % Dally Value*
! Net i i = ol | Total Fat 9g 14%
| Weight 37.62LB Leomgiai: 23.5IN Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
e e e e Trans Fat 0g
. Cube: 1.78 FT | Height: - 8.375IN Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
i ————— ol S e Monounsaturated Fat 5g
Cholesterol 100mg 33%
Sodium 440mg 18%
PALLET CONFIGURATICN e O o
S e Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
D Tie : b Sugars 14g
e 5 i H'y' s g } Protein 21g 42%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%
STORAGE * Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
= B calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
Shalf Lifa: i 270 days } lower depending on your calorie needs.
T i
| Sterage Temp: ‘O0F |

o — ] CN Label: Yes
Storage Method: Frozen |

CN Label Numbers: 095822

CN Statement: One 3.46 oz, portion
{2.56 oz chicken + 0.90 oz sauce)
fully cooked, Lemongrass flavored
dark chicken strips with Lemongrass
flavored sauce provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements.

To Inquire if a signed copy of the product

formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Product Information (Tyson) Foodservic

Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754,
Or emall tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

IMGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark chicken strips, water, contains 2% or less of the following: garlic powder, lemon
juice concentrate, maltodextrin (from corn and potato), natural flavoring, red pepper sauce (spices,
vinegar, szlt, garlic), salt, spice, tapioca starch, vinegar . LEMONGRASS FLAVORED SAUCE PACKET: Water,
brown sugar, honey, soybean oil, corn starch, onion, ginger puree, vinegar, garlic, natural flavor, salt,
spice, yeast extract, garlic powder, onion powder, xanthan gum.

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

tvsonfocdservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Corn Dog w/ Garlic Fries
TR1170

Serving Size
1 corn dog, % cup fries

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg.

Ordering
[ Corn dog #4704 (72 per case).
[ Garlic fries #6200 (6 -5Ib bag).

61



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good H-i-g’\
S-.o-.—.e om Contact Us Help Log Out
eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

POTATO FRY 3/8 GARLIC

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3542230
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 3 oz (85g) (85 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 160 Calories from Fat: 60
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 79 1%
Saturated Fat: 19 5% Percentages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: 25g
Monounsaturated Fat: 3g K
Cholesterol: 0mg 0% | :
Sodium: 540 mg 23% | =
Potassium: 270 mg 8% | = <
Total Carbohydrate: 23g 8% | Y—0 0  ————
Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 29
V|tam|n A: NA # Vitamin C: 10% W PRO-5%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 4% = CHO - 56%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 399%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn),
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
less of Artificial Grill Flavor, Baking Soda, Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness), Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Dehydrated Garlic,
Dextrose, Dextrin, Guar Gum, Maltodextrin, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Potato Starch - Modified,
Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified,
Xanthan Gum.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



8/23/2018 SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good things

cometom Contact Us Help Log Out
Sysco

eMutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CORN DOG CHKN WHL GRAIN CN

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1932171

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 corn dog (112 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 240 Calories from Fat: 70

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 8 Gram 12%

Saturated Fat: 2.5 Gram 12% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0 Gram Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA J////
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA —"'-///
Cholesterol: 40 MG 13% = o
Sodium: 390 MG 16% | =
Potassium: NA NA| «
Total Carbohydrate: 30 Gram 10% -
Dietary Fiber: 5 Gram 20%
Sugars: 5 Gram =
Protein: 9 Gram :;\:

|
Vitamin A: 0% @ Vitamin C: 0% - = -
i o) i
Calcium: 8% « Iron: 10% \_ EEg ;goz
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending EH Z 0'
on your calorie needs: % FAT -32%
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Leavening (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Ascorbic
Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried in Vegetable Oil. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically
Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains Less Than 2% of Spices, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Potassium
Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.

Contains:
Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free
representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates
do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten
sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always
consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/2524609190#

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 4.00 oz. ID#:089709
Child Nutrition Label: Yes
Product Formulation Statement: No
Meat/Meat Alt: 2.000 ozeq
Grain/Bread: 2.000 ozeq
Fruit: N/Acup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/Acup
Dark Green: N/Acup
Starchy: N/Acup
Beans/Peas: N/Acup
Other: N/Acup

12



Corn Dog w/ Potato Emoji
TR1785

Serving Size
1 corn dog, 5 potato emojis

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg, Milk.

Ordering
[ Corn dog #4704 (72 per case).
(1 Potato Emoji, smiles #6267 (6 -41b bag).
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CORN DOG CHKN WHL GRAIN CN

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1932171

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 corn dog (112 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 240 Calories from Fat: 70

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 8 Gram 12%

Saturated Fat: 2.5 Gram 12% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0 Gram Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA J////
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA —"'-///
Cholesterol: 40 MG 13% = o
Sodium: 390 MG 16% | =
Potassium: NA NA| «
Total Carbohydrate: 30 Gram 10% -
Dietary Fiber: 5 Gram 20%
Sugars: 5 Gram =
Protein: 9 Gram :;\:

|
Vitamin A: 0% @ Vitamin C: 0% - = -
i o) i
Calcium: 8% « Iron: 10% \_ EEg ;goz
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending EH Z 0'
on your calorie needs: % FAT -32%
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Leavening (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Ascorbic
Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried in Vegetable Oil. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically
Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains Less Than 2% of Spices, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Potassium
Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.

Contains:
Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free
representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates
do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten
sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always
consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/2524609190#

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 4.00 oz. ID#:089709
Child Nutrition Label: Yes
Product Formulation Statement: No
Meat/Meat Alt: 2.000 ozeq
Grain/Bread: 2.000 ozeq
Fruit: N/Acup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/Acup
Dark Green: N/Acup
Starchy: N/Acup
Beans/Peas: N/Acup
Other: N/Acup

12



° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Egg in the Nest TR1648
(April Special)

Serving Size

1 bowl

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering

* Beet Juice will be delivered to sites.
1 Tostada Bowl 5.5 Rectangle #5221 (25 -8 sleeves / case).
1 Egg, hard Boiled #2003 (8/dozen bag).
(1 Crackers, Goldfish Pretzels #5208 (300 -0.750z bags / case).
1 Florets Slaw, Broccoli 4/3Ib bags #6025 (4 -3lbs bags / case).
1 Carrots, Mini #6080 (200 each / case).
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1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687) FOODSERVICE E-NEWSLETTER SIGN-UP CONTACT US
PRODUCTS CULINARY FOCUS ON BUSINESS PROMOTIONS Cooale Sicsoorch 7T ADVANCED
8 BRANDS CENTER WELLNESS SOLUTIONS AND OFFERS HEWSIEVTERS g Gaid  SEARCH

Home > Products and Brands > Product Search > PEPPERIDGE FARM® PRETZEL GOLDFISH® MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN

PEPPERIDGE FARM® PRETZEL GOLDFISH® MADE WITH MAY WE SUGGEST

WHOLE GRAIN Campbell's® offers a comprehensive selection of great
300/ .75 OZ. Case Code: 14396 } Print } Share products to suit every establishment and patron.
*FLAVOR BLASTED® GOLDFISH® - HOT'N SPICY
CHEDDAR MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN
Pretzel Goldfish® made with Whole Grain in a single serve Case Code:17836 Pack & Size: 72/1.50Z.
’W snack portion! This is a great snack that kids love! « GOLDFISH® SNACK CRACKERS - CHEDDAR
; Case Code:07937 Pack & Size: 100/ 0.5 OZ
* FLAVOR BLASTED® GOLDFISH® - HOT'N SPICY

CHEDDAR MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN
Case Code:17330 Pack & Size: 300/0.750Z.

+ NUTRITION INFO + RECIPES AND + PREPARATION + MERCHANDISING + FEATURES
AND INGREDIENTS CULINARY IDEAS AND STORAGE & POS SOLUTIONS AND PACKAGING
NUTRITIONAL FACTS INGREDIENTS

Serving Size1 POUCH

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
Amount/Serving UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN,
Calories 90 % daily value REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
Calories From Fat: 15 RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS
(CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2

Total Fat 1.5 2%

e 2 - PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM
Saturated Fat O g 0% ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH,
Trans Fat 0 g MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
oo umeaturatod Fat 0 ENZYMES, NONFAT DRY MILK*. *ADDS A TRIVIAL AMOUNT

s 9 OF CHOLESTEROL.
Monounsaturated Fat 1g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 250 mg 16 % OTHER INFO
Total Carbohydrate 16 g 5%

] ] . A 0.75 oz portion provides 0.75 oz. of equivalent grains. Non-creditable grains are
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% not above 0.24 ounce equivalent per portion. Please refer to the Formulation
Statment for Documenting Grains in School Meals available on Campbell SMART

Sugars O0g )
and www.campbellfoodservice.com
Protein 2g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0 % Iron 4 %

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the
Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products.

Information true and accurate as of 11/14/2012

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

100 calories or less per serving
250 calories orless per serving
Low Fat

Portable Nutrition

Sodium 141 -480 mgs.

Zero Trans Fats

<

I+

ABOUT US | CONTACT US | CONTACT SALES REP | SITE MAP | PRIVACY & LEGAL NOTICES | ALLERGEN LABELING © 2012 CSC BRANDS LP ALL RIGHTS RESERVE[L'
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SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

EGG HRDBLD WHL PEEL PLLW

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3115532

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 egg (45 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 5¢9 8%

Saturated Fat: 159 8% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /

Cholesterol: 170 mg 57%

Sodium: 55 mg 2%

Potassium: 55 mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate: 19 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 19

Protein: 69

CgICIu_m: 2% + Iron: 6% % PRO - 33%
Vitamin D: 6% . = CHO - 5%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on @ FAT - 62%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4

Ingredients:
Hard Cooked Eggs. Contains: EGGS

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018
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eNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information
SHELL TOSTADA BOWL 5.5 RECT

Printer Friendly SUPC: 2762425

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Bowl (22 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 5¢9 8% -
Saturated Fat: 19 5% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 5mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: NA NA
Dietary Fiber: 14g 56%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og
. _ ____________________|]

o

Vitamin A: 0% # Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% + Iron: 110% s PRO - 0%
Phosphorus: 0% . = CHO - 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 100%
your calorie needs: &

Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4
Ingredients:

Stone Ground Whole Grain Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil (May contain one or more of the following, High Oleic Safflower,
Mid Oleic Sunflower or Corn) and a Trace of Lime.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: .78 oz. ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: 1.000 oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.78 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



Enchiladas, Cheese
TR1559

Serving Size Recipe Yield
One 4x5” (4.8 0z) Slice 20 servings
Allergens

Milk.

Ordering

(1 Corn tortilla 6”7, WG #5001 (120 -10z bags / case).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar shredded #9401 (4-5 Ibs bag).

(1 Sauce, Enchilada #3210 (6 / #10 cans / case).

1 Olives, Black Sliced # 3015 (6 / #10 cans / case).

64



La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc.

104 E. Belmont Avenue Tel. No. 559-441-1030
Fresno, CA 93701 Fax No. 559-441-1712

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AND NUTRITION FACTS

Product Code 880232

Product Description White Corn Tortillas

Case Pack 6/72ct

Weight Per Package 610z/1,728g <
Weight Per Serving 24g T
Grain Equivalent 0.5 RS
Size /Diameter 5.5"

Shelf Life 40 Days Unrefrigerated, Ambient Conditions

Ingredients: Stone Ground Corn treated with Lime, Water, Propionic Acid (to preserve freshness), Guar Gum,
Cellulose Gum, Benzoic Acid (preservative), Phosphoric Acid (acidulant),and Enzymes (to preserve

freshness).

CASE SPECIFICATION

*Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be
higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol less thar 300mg 300mg
Sodium less thar 2,400mg 2,500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories Per Gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrition Facts Counts 72
Serving Size: One Tortilla (24g) Net wt. 610z/1,728g
Servings Per Container 72 Packages / Case 6
Amount Per Serving Total Net wt. / Case 22.91b
Calories 40 Cases / Pallet 42
% Daily Value* Ti 7

Total Fat 1g 2% Hi 6

Saturated Fat 0g 0% Case Number 10

Trans Fat 0g 0%| Case Dimension |19.5"x13"x8.75"
Cholesterol Omg 0%)| Basket Dimension
Sodium Omg 0%| Pallet Height 8 1"
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3% Case Cube 1.28

Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Shelf Life 40 days

Total Sugars 0g 0%

Includes 0g Added Sugars
Protein 2g "Diets rich in whole grain foods and other plant foods
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Potassium 35mg. 2% and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may
Calcium 6mg 0% Iron .5mg 2% help reduce the risk of heart disease".

WHOLE GRAIN-RICH OUNCE EQUIVALENCY:
For every 16 grams of Whole Grains= 1oz eq.
for Group B : Tortillas
Portion Size: 24 grams
The Total weight per Portion of 24g
meets the Total Contribution of 0.50z
equivalent grains which is equals to 0.5

Grain.

The above information is certified by La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc. 08/30/18.

) B P
Justin Rushing
General Manager

LTTI Product Specification 880232 White Corn 08-30-18



La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc. ALLERGEN
104 East Belmont Ave. INFORMATION
Fresno, California 93701

Product Name Product Code
White Corn Tortillas 72ct. 880232
In
Product
Peanut or Peanut Products NO
Tree Nuts NO
Soy or Soy Products NO
Egg or Egg Products NO
Dairy or Dairy Products NO
Gluten NO
Sesame seed or Sesame Qil NO
Tartrazine (FD & C Yellow #5) NO
Mustard NO
Celery or Celery Seed NO

The above information is certified by La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc., 10/15/18.

f i Fpapn ¥y
L i iy Fn b

Myrna Ortiz Lewis
QA/QC Manager
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OLIVE RIPE SLI

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5875990

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Tablespoon (16 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 30 Calories from Fat: 25

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 3g 5% -
Saturated Fat: 19 5% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 160 mg 7%
Potassium: 0mg 0% //
3
Total Carbohydrate: less than 1g 0% o =
Dietary Fiber: less than 1 g 4% —
Sugars: 0g =
Protein: Og /
T e — 7
Vitamin A: NA + Vitamin C: NA /
Cglciu_m: 2% # Iron: 15% % PRO - 0%
Vitamin D: 0% u = CHO -13%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 87%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4
Ingredients:

Ripe Olives, Water, Salt and Ferrous gluconate added to stabilize color. May contain Pits

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018
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SAUCE ENCHILADA RED

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4554416

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/4 cup (60 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 15 Calories from Fat: 5

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 05g 1%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Trans Fat: 0g .
Polyunsaturated Fat: 0g Calorie
Monounsaturated Fat: 0g P
ercentages
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0% _g
Sodium: 370 mg 15% ==
Potassium: 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 2%
Calcium: 0% e Iron: 2%
Thiamin: 0% « Riboflavin: 0% —
Niacin: 0% . # PRO-20%
Folate: 0% b = CHO - 59%
* Percent !Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 22%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
Water, Dried Red Chile Peppers, Salt, Cottonseed Oil, Cider Vinegar, Fumaric Acid, Garlic Powder, Spice, Olive Oil.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018
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4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc.

104 E. Belmont Avenue Tel. No. 559-441-1030
Fresno, CA 93701 Fax No. 559-441-1712

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AND NUTRITION FACTS

Product Code 880232

Product Description White Corn Tortillas

Case Pack 6/72ct

Weight Per Package 610z/1,728g <
Weight Per Serving 24g T
Grain Equivalent 0.5 RS
Size /Diameter 5.5"

Shelf Life 40 Days Unrefrigerated, Ambient Conditions

Ingredients: Stone Ground Corn treated with Lime, Water, Propionic Acid (to preserve freshness), Guar Gum,
Cellulose Gum, Benzoic Acid (preservative), Phosphoric Acid (acidulant),and Enzymes (to preserve

freshness).

CASE SPECIFICATION

*Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be
higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol less thar 300mg 300mg
Sodium less thar 2,400mg 2,500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories Per Gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrition Facts Counts 72
Serving Size: One Tortilla (24g) Net wt. 610z/1,728g
Servings Per Container 72 Packages / Case 6
Amount Per Serving Total Net wt. / Case 22.91b
Calories 40 Cases / Pallet 42
% Daily Value* Ti 7

Total Fat 1g 2% Hi 6

Saturated Fat 0g 0% Case Number 10

Trans Fat 0g 0%| Case Dimension |19.5"x13"x8.75"
Cholesterol Omg 0%)| Basket Dimension
Sodium Omg 0%| Pallet Height 8 1"
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3% Case Cube 1.28

Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Shelf Life 40 days

Total Sugars 0g 0%

Includes 0g Added Sugars
Protein 2g "Diets rich in whole grain foods and other plant foods
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Potassium 35mg. 2% and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may
Calcium 6mg 0% Iron .5mg 2% help reduce the risk of heart disease".

WHOLE GRAIN-RICH OUNCE EQUIVALENCY:
For every 16 grams of Whole Grains= 1oz eq.
for Group B : Tortillas
Portion Size: 24 grams
The Total weight per Portion of 24g
meets the Total Contribution of 0.50z
equivalent grains which is equals to 0.5

Grain.

The above information is certified by La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc. 08/30/18.

) B P
Justin Rushing
General Manager

LTTI Product Specification 880232 White Corn 08-30-18



La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc. ALLERGEN
104 East Belmont Ave. INFORMATION
Fresno, California 93701

Product Name Product Code
White Corn Tortillas 72ct. 880232
In
Product
Peanut or Peanut Products NO
Tree Nuts NO
Soy or Soy Products NO
Egg or Egg Products NO
Dairy or Dairy Products NO
Gluten NO
Sesame seed or Sesame Qil NO
Tartrazine (FD & C Yellow #5) NO
Mustard NO
Celery or Celery Seed NO

The above information is certified by La Tapatia Tortilleria, Inc., 10/15/18.

f i Fpapn ¥y
L i iy Fn b

Myrna Ortiz Lewis
QA/QC Manager



Hot Dog w/ Sweet Potato Fries
TR1110

Serving Size
1 hot dog, 1 bun, 6 sweet potato fries (Y2 cup)

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Potato, Sweet Waffle Cut #6201 (6 bags / case (1 bag = 2.5 1bs.)).
1 Bread, Hot Dog Bun #1202 (12 ea/bag).
(1 Hot Dog, All Beef #4604 (80 ea/case).
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McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR SWEET POTATO CROSSTRAX CUT FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

MCF05074
NUTRITION FACTS USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Serving Size 2.11 oz. (60g) FROZEN * Product: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen, Crinkle cut, Low moisture, Ovenable, Includes USDA
Commodity (pg. 2-68)
] . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| USDA Purchase Units for
Amount per Serving USDA Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calories 90 Calories from Fat 30
: 1/4 cup cooked
% Daily Value* 1 Pound 16.2 6.2
vegetable
Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og McCain Equivalent per Bag
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units for
Cholesterol Omg 0% Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Sodium 150mg 6%
Potassium 170mg 5% 2.5 Pounds 18.83 1/2\/(;“2,[2%?;6(1 5.31
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5% 9
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g McCain Equivalent per Case
Protein 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
e . . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per | McCain Purchase Units for
Vitamin A 64%  Vitamin C 29| | Mecain Purchase Unit | =g |- ce Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calcium 2% Iron 2% 15 Pounds (6 Bags per 1/2 cup cooked
113.00 0.88
Case) vegetable
INGREDIENTS: Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil
(Contains One Or More Of The Following QOils: Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield Creditable
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, per Food Buying Guide (FBG) Portion of Creditable /Servings Amount*
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or Potatoes, FF, frozen, crinkle 1.98 X 16.2 /16 2.000
less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Natural * Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
Flavors, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.
Leavening), Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin, Xanthan Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:
Gum. 0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup 1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup 2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup
1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup 2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups 3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup cooked
vegetable) equals 2.11 oz of McCain sweet
potato crosstrax fries.

| certify that this information is true and correct. 10/16/2013 /(“

Date Rachel Lange, Research and Development




{uliano’s

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dog

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll 58g

Servings Per Container

Product Information:
- less than 20% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1bun serving

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140

- 20.92g whole wheat flour

Coiories from Fat 20 -20.10 g enriched flour

% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% -4 grams sugar by weight
Saturated Fat 0.5 0% - No tropical oils
Trans Fat 0 -Zerp Grams trans-fat
Cholestero! o mg . Meal Pattern Contributiaon
Sodium230mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun (58g) 12
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
Sugars 4g Wheat Hot Dog | Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Proteln5 g Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% \
Calcium 2 % lron 6% | certify that th,

* percent Daily Values are based on 2 2,000 calerie diet,

Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

catorie needs:

information is tye ang accurate according
de #s

to the USDA Food of 08/15/2014

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Taotal Fat Less than a5g 80g .

Sat. Fat Less than  20g 25g creg Itmire-President
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg 6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dogsold in 12ct bags
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg tem Code : 30840
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 41.02g creditable grains of which 20.52g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2.5 servings of hread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator.

INGREDIENTS: Water,Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat
Flour {with Niacin, reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Ofl, Yeast ,Salt, Dough
Softener{water And Monoglycedides with Propionic Acid and
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives)Calcium Proplonate
As Mold Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched wheat flour (wheat
fiour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic
acid),erzymes).Dough Conditioner,{Enriched wheat fiour
{wneat ftour,nlacin,reduced jron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic adic,wheat
gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat .

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117
Phone {310)537-7700 - Fax (310)537-75881 -

E Walnut St Carson, CA 90746

www.giuiianos.com



Srrrce=fS 1)

1123 Tt e ooy
P.O. Box 1390
Lodi, CA 95241
Item #5268
6°8-1 Beef Frankfurters
UPC# 0-40578-05268-1
2/51b packs per 10lb case
Pallet: 11 tie x 10 high
Julian Code Dated

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, MUSTARD, POTASSTUM
LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ASCORBATE,

OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM
NITRITE.

*GLUTEN FREE * NO MSG * MADE WITH SEA SALT * NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS * MADE WITH FRESH
CUTS OF PREMIUM BEEF * NO FILLERS * NO BY-PRODUCTS

6” 8-1 Beef Frank
Serving Size: 1 Frank Ség
Servings Per Package 40
ﬁ a4 8_1 Calories 140
Calories From Fat 110
\hlp‘“ “ % Daily Value*
Total Fat 13  20%
prer ey R
: Cholesterol 30 10%
SMABL WITH TRISH CUTS oF PREMIUT BLEE 50 BY- PROTUCTS Sodium 470 20%
NHUR LY S oRLE o8N8 st oALUTEN EREE Total Carb. 2g 1%
SRUILEES NG ARTTTICEAL FLYYUES BR (BT8RN Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Sugars 2g
!,Im L L . | S—
Nadbactuant Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 11%
Calcium 1%
Fully Cooked tet Vit s B (8)ez) Keepe Reetrigeaatesd Iron o%
* percent Daily Values Based
on a 2000 Calorie Diet

itember 24, 2014

Scanned by CamScanner



Hot Dog w/ Potato Emoji
TR1789

Serving Size
1 hot dog in bun, 5 potato emojis

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg, Milk.

Ordering
1 Hot Dog, All Beef, Cooked #4604 (80 ea/case).
1 Bread, Hot Dog Bun #1202 (12 ea/bag).
(1 Potatoes, smiles shaped (Emoji) #6267 (6- 41b bag / case).
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Srrrce=fS 1)

1123 Tt e ooy
P.O. Box 1390
Lodi, CA 95241
Item #5268
6°8-1 Beef Frankfurters
UPC# 0-40578-05268-1
2/51b packs per 10lb case
Pallet: 11 tie x 10 high
Julian Code Dated

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, MUSTARD, POTASSTUM
LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ASCORBATE,

OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM
NITRITE.

*GLUTEN FREE * NO MSG * MADE WITH SEA SALT * NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS * MADE WITH FRESH
CUTS OF PREMIUM BEEF * NO FILLERS * NO BY-PRODUCTS

6” 8-1 Beef Frank
Serving Size: 1 Frank Ség
Servings Per Package 40
ﬁ a4 8_1 Calories 140
Calories From Fat 110
\hlp‘“ “ % Daily Value*
Total Fat 13  20%
prer ey R
: Cholesterol 30 10%
SMABL WITH TRISH CUTS oF PREMIUT BLEE 50 BY- PROTUCTS Sodium 470 20%
NHUR LY S oRLE o8N8 st oALUTEN EREE Total Carb. 2g 1%
SRUILEES NG ARTTTICEAL FLYYUES BR (BT8RN Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Sugars 2g
!,Im L L . | S—
Nadbactuant Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 11%
Calcium 1%
Fully Cooked tet Vit s B (8)ez) Keepe Reetrigeaatesd Iron o%
* percent Daily Values Based
on a 2000 Calorie Diet

itember 24, 2014

Scanned by CamScanner



{uliano’s

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dog

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll 58g

Servings Per Container

Product Information:
- less than 20% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1bun serving

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140

- 20.92g whole wheat flour

Coiories from Fat 20 -20.10 g enriched flour

% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% -4 grams sugar by weight
Saturated Fat 0.5 0% - No tropical oils
Trans Fat 0 -Zerp Grams trans-fat
Cholestero! o mg . Meal Pattern Contributiaon
Sodium230mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun (58g) 12
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
Sugars 4g Wheat Hot Dog | Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Proteln5 g Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% \
Calcium 2 % lron 6% | certify that th,

* percent Daily Values are based on 2 2,000 calerie diet,

Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

catorie needs:

information is tye ang accurate according
de #s

to the USDA Food of 08/15/2014

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Taotal Fat Less than a5g 80g .

Sat. Fat Less than  20g 25g creg Itmire-President
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg 6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dogsold in 12ct bags
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg tem Code : 30840
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 41.02g creditable grains of which 20.52g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2.5 servings of hread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator.

INGREDIENTS: Water,Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat
Flour {with Niacin, reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Ofl, Yeast ,Salt, Dough
Softener{water And Monoglycedides with Propionic Acid and
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives)Calcium Proplonate
As Mold Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched wheat flour (wheat
fiour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic
acid),erzymes).Dough Conditioner,{Enriched wheat fiour
{wneat ftour,nlacin,reduced jron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic adic,wheat
gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat .

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117
Phone {310)537-7700 - Fax (310)537-75881 -

E Walnut St Carson, CA 90746

www.giuiianos.com



° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Lasagna, Housemade

TR1807

Serving Size Recipe Yield
1 slice 24 servings
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Egg.

Ordering
(1 Pasta, Lasagna #5605 (12- 13.250z package / case).
1 “The Farm” Tomato Sauce (Warehouse).
1 Can, Marinara Sauce #3012 (6/#10can).
(1 Cheese, Mozzarella Shredded #2618 (4- 5lbs / case).
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Barilla Whole Grain Lasagne
SUITABLE FOR

Vegetarian
Peanut Free
Fish Free

Soy Free

INGREDIENTS & NUTRITION

Ingredients: WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT FLOUR.

NUTRITION VALUES

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Potassium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Soluble Fiber
Insoluble Fiber
Sugar
Protein
Calcium
Iron
Vitamin D
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Folate
Phosphorous
Magnesium
Zinc

Allergen Values (FDA)

Contains: Wheat, Cereals w Gluten
May Contain: Eggs

Lactose Free

Tree Nut Free

Shell Fish Free

UNITS (per 2 oz)

160
19
0g
0g
0mg
0 mg
245 mg
359
69
2g
49
19
79
2%
10 %
0%
40 %
25%
40 %
15 %
15 %
10 %
10 %

Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Fish, Molluscs, Crustacean, Soy

Notes

1. The actual nutritional value(s) on the package may vary slightly
2. Source GTIN: 00076808004984 (Whole Grain Wavy Lasagne)

COOKING & MEASURING

Measuring your pasta

No. of Adults: 2

112 grams / 3.92 ounces / 1 9.6/10 cups

Our Chef’s tip

DAILY VALUE %

N/A
1%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
6 %
13 %
21 %
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Page 2 of 3

Salt will help flavor the pasta, but avoid adding oil as

your sauce won't stick.

https://www.barilla.com/en-us/products/pasta/whole-grain/whole-grain-lasagne

10/15/2018



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Goad things
S-.f,-.—.g om Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

SAUCE MARINARA ALLPURPOSE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5989538
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 Cup (125 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 60 Calories from Fat: 20
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 2g 3%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g o
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA _“"‘///
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA -
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0% | : /
Sodium: 610 mg 25% | —m //
= 7
Potassium: NA N | =
Total Carbohydrate: 99 3%
Dietary Fiber: 29 8%
Sugars: 69
Protein: 0g
. _ _______________________|] = :
Vitamin A: NA « Vitamin C: NA = PRO - 0%
Calcium: 2% ¢ Iron: NA = CHO -67%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 33%
your calorie needs: G
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
Vine-Ripened Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Salt, Food Starch- Modified, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated
Garlic, Spices, Dextrose, Spice Extractives.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CHEESE MOZZ PS SHRED

Printer Friendly SUPC: 0556076
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/4 CUP (28 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 90 Calories from Fat: 50
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 6g 9%
Saturated Fat: 35g 18% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 15 mg 5%
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Potassium: NA NA & <
Total Carbohydrate: 19 0% =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% 2
Sugars: 0g =
Protein: 79 \\\
. _ ____________________|] N
Vitamin A: 2% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO-33%
Calcium: 20% # Iron: 0% - 5oy,
* Percent Dai\y Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 63%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend [Potato Starch, Cellulose, Natamycin (Natural Mold
Inhibitor)]. Contains: Milk.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 1 oz. ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: 1.000 oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of
equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



Lasagna Roll w/ Marinara Sauce
TR1857

Serving Size
1 lasagna roll-up, 4 0z. marinara sauce

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Egg, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Pasta, Lasagna Cheese Roll-Ups #5612 (46 packages 3.50z ea / case).
(1 Marinara Sauce, #3012.
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v

) Lasagna Cheese Rollups with Whole Grain
*  ltem # 41308 31028 '

Marzetti Frozen Pasta, Inc. Ve

e

P4
A

P

Product Descriptiogf

A rippled, fluted Iééfégna noodie with 51% whole grains is
topped with a ciieese blend of ricotta, mozzarella and spices,
tightly rolled fg " a perfect pasta/cheese spiral.

56\°

Servings Per Case:

About 46

Case GTIN: 10041308310283
Pack: 46 one Ce
- el
: 6 pack
Size: 3.5 0z ~ C\q/b F
¥
. - S
Shelf Life: 15 months 2.0 eny
Package Type: Bulk
Storage: Keep frozen

Product Preparation:

Cover bottom of pan with sauce and add your cheese filled item. Top with

remaining sauce. Cover and bake 350°F for 45-60 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 170°F.

Operator Benefits:

Contains 14g of whole grain per serving

Quality with convenience - prep only what is needed and keep the rest frozen!
Little or no wasted product

Easy menu extensions

Consistently al dente results every time

Labor reduction - saves $$

Date Last Refreshed: 7/7/16

T. Marzetti Company
1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 300
Columbus, Ohio 43229

www MarzettiFoodservice.com

The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in
distribution. Keep in mind that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change,
so nutrition information may also change. For the most accurate information for a particular
product, please refer to the nutrition and ingredient information on the product package.



Nachos, Turkey & Cheese

TR1395
Serving Size |
2 0z. tortilla chips, 4 oz. pinto beans, 2 oz. turkey taco filling, 1/2

0z. shredded cheddar cheese

Allergens
Milk, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Turkey Taco Filling #4723 (6 / 5lbs case).
([ Tortilla Chips #5200 (160 / 20z).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, Shredded #9401 (4-5 Ib bag).
(1 Can, Salsa #6091 (6 / 10# can)
1 Can Refried Beans #9213 (6/10# can)
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LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




Yo

4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



Nachos, Bean & Cheese
TR1392

Serving Size
2 0z. tortilla chips, 4 oz. pinto beans, 0.5 0z. cheese

Allergens
Milk, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Can, Refried Bean #9213 (6 / 10# can).
(A Tortilla Chips #5200 (160 / 20z).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, Shredded #9401 (4-5 Ib bag).
1 Can, Salsa #6091 (6 / 10# can).
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2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639840 - TURKEY TACO CRUMBLES FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked IQF crumble

e Pre-seasoned taco flavor

o 8/5 1b. poly bags

o Utilizes dark & white meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS.
e Upscale IQF pre-seasoned taco crumble is ideal for taco's, burrito's or Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Spices,
casseroles Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Flavorings, Cilantro, Garlic Powder.

. . .. Contains Soy.
o Jennie-O national advertising currently features turkey taco's i

o Use scoop/disher #8 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt. alt . . . =
Basic Preparation Instructions*
Specifications

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639849 frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
PACK DATE process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
in a variety of applications.
Pallet Pattern: Tx7=49 * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
Full Pallet code or equivalent.
Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 OZ serving of

the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.
Master Dimensions I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
. . " N N the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 13.9"W x 9.1"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT - )
Net Weight: 40 LB Qm;; /gf/'vw ;c: Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Gross Weight: 41.1 LB v
Pack: 008/5 LB Amy Gronli 2/16/17
Printed Name Date
Servings Per Case: 285

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. = Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A  Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

2.240Z 100 5 1.5 0 40 370 1 1 0 12 0% 2% 0% 6 %

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools


http://jennie-o.salesteamportal.com/public/www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




Yo

4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
a%a 100362—Beans, Refried, Low-sodium, Canned ﬂ@
;—;; Category: Legume Vegetable/Meat Alternate @?
\ MyPlate

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is canned refried beans made from a
mixture of pinto beans and pink beans. This
product is low-sodium, or 36-140 mg sodium per

1/2 cup serving, and is prepared without oil(s)/lard.

This product is available in cases with six #10
cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of refried beans provides about 149
1/2-cup servings of heated beans.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup beans credits as 1/2 cup
legume vegetable OR 2 0z equivalent
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

« Refried beans can be cooked and used as a
meat alternate in dishes such as burritos,
tacos, or quesadillas.

o Refried beans can also be heated and topped
with chopped peppers, onions, or cheese and
served as a side dish.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (130 g) refried beans,
canned, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
|

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 20g

Dietary Fiber 5g

Sugars 1g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

July 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

!-‘“’f-l"'“*"-"'"”i 100330 — Salsa, Low-Sodium, Canned
T Category: Vegetables

HE‘WY mm: Subgroup: Red/Orange

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is low-sodium tomato salsa made from
peeled tomatoes, tomato puree, fresh or dried
onions, green peppers, garlic, and jalapenos. A
number of additional spices and ingredients are
permitted. This item is available in cases
containing six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of salsa yields about 148 1/2-cup
servings.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup salsa credits as 1/2 cup
red/orange vegetable.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve salsa as a side or topping for burritos,
tacos, fajitas, quesadillas, or baked potatoes.

¢ Use salsa to add flavor to foods such as soups,
vegetables, beans, or baked chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (128g) salsa, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 4g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Pasta, Alfredo w/ Dinner Roll
TR1776

Serving Size Recipe Yield

1 cup | 35 servings

Allergens
Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Penne #5606 (1 -101b bags / case).
(A Sauce, White Cheese (LOL) #2631 (6 -1060z ea / case).
[ Roll, Dinner #1203 (12 each/ case).

71



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good th i'g’\
comefrom Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

PASTA PENNE RIGATE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7967946

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 oz (56g) (57 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 19 2%

Saturated Fat: 0g 0%

Trans Fat: 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA Calorie

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Percentages

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0% - %
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 429 14%

Dietary Fiber: 29 8%

Sugars: 29
Protein: 79

Vitamin A: NA @+ Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% @ Iron: 10%

Thiamin: 35% « Riboflavin: 15%

Niacin: 15% . W PRO - 14%
Folate: 30% . = CHO - 82%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT -4%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
SEMOLINA (WHEAT), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN B3 (NIACIN), IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1
(THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.

Contains:
Wheat

May Contain:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1
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6-106 oz pouches Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend is an aseptically
produced, preservative-free cheese sauce. Meal Contribution Credits per
3 oz Serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 39944000034500

Land O Lakes® Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend

Ingredients

Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavor, Potassium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Spice, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500399446
00034500399449

No Protective Service Required
Dry/Ambient (34 to 95 F)

Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  13.5in Height: 12.375in Height: 42.875in
Width:  13.875in Width:  9.625in Width:  40in
Depth: 1.5in Depth: 11.625in Depth: 48in
Volume: .1626 Cu. Ft Volume:  .8013 Cu. Ft Volume: 47.63889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight:  3005.1g Net Weight:  39.751b Net Weight: 1908 Ib
Gross Weight:  3035.6¢g Gross Weight:  41.31b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 2107 Ib
Tare Weight: 30.5g Tare Weight:  1.551b
Pallet
6
16
3
48
0

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 240 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to use, after heating, straight from pouch. Heat unopened pouch to 145-155°F. See package for detailed preparation. Boil
unopened pouch for 12-15 minutes or steam unopened pouch in steamer for 12-15 min. Serve or hold between 145 - 155°F. Do not
microwave unopened pouch. Use caution when handling hot sauce and pouch.

Easy base for adding ingredients for flavorful pasta dishes, soups, sauces or pizzas. 'Build your-own' stations. Heat and serve as a dip.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@|andolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 10f3 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOI. FOODSERVICEH

Product Code: 39944000034500

2671

6-106 oz pouches Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend is an aseptically
produced, preservative-free cheese sauce. Meal Contribution Credits per
3 oz Serving: 1 m/ma

Nutrition — Per 100g

Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 71g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 614 mg
Phosphorus 420 mg
Iron 0.1 mg
Calcium 388 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 33mg
Trans Fatty Acid 04¢g
Polyunsaturated Fat 03g
Monounsaturated Fat 3g
Saturated Fat 7g
Total Fat 11g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 10g
Calories 156 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts

48 servings per container

Serving size 1/4 cup (62g)
Amount per serving
Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 410mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 241mg 20%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 450mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 2 of 3

Date: 9/30/2017



P |

iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Pasta, Bolognese w/ Grass-fed Beef TR1408
(September Special)

Serving Size
1.5 cups (12 o0z.) pasta w/ sauce

Allergens
Wheat, may contain Milk, Soy.

Ordering
[ Pasta, Penne #5602 (2/10 Ibs.).
1 Bolognese sauce delivered from warehouse.
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PASTA PENNE WHL GRAIN 100%
Printer Friendly SUPC: 3624390

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 oz (56g) (57 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 180 Calories from Fat: 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 159 2%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA Calorie
Cholesterol: 0mg 0% Percenta ges
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 39g 13%
Dietary Fiber: 6g 24%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 8g =
1 | -
Vitamin A: NA @+ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0% @ Iron: 20%
Thiamin: 15% -
Niacin: 25% * ——
Folate: 4% . # PRO-16%
Phosphorus: 25% u = CHO-77T%
#

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

: FAT-7%

Ingredients:
WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT FLOUR.

Contains:
Wheat

May Contain:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1
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Meat Sauce (TR1171)

HACCP Process:

Meal Contribution:

Process 2: Same day service
2 3/4 Meat/MA, 1/2 Veg-RO

Generated on: 10/15/2018 3:04:15 PM by Grace Intern

Number of Servings: 100.00 Serving Size: 1 serving (4 oz)

Moisture gain/loss%: 0.0000 Yield: 20 Pound, 7 1/4 Ounce

Waste gain/loss%: 0.0000 Fat gain/loss% : 0.0000

Total Recipe Cost: $150.5451 Cost Per Serving: $1.5055

Step # Stock Item# Stock Item Stock Quantity Cost ($) |Ingredient Quantity

1 3012 Can, Marinara Sauce , As 8 no. 10 can, 0 teaspoon 26.6800 Can, Marinara Sauce LI100369 8 no. 10 can, 0 teaspoon
Purchased

2 5813 Spice, Chili Habanero Flakes , As 3 tablespoon 1.3942 Chili Habanero Flakes L1100289 3 tablespoon
Purchased

3 6039 Onion, White Diced 1/2 ", As 3 Pound 2.9700 Onion, White Diced 1/2 " LI100538 '3 Pound
Purchased

4 3603 Qil, Canola , As Purchased 1 Cup 0.4223 Oil Salad Canola LI100072 1 Cup

5 9216 Can, Tomato Paste , As Purchased '1 Pint, 1 Cup 0.0000 Tomato paste, canned, LS LI100307 /1 Pint, 1 Cup

6 5809 Spice, Salt Kosher , As Purchased 1/2 Ounce 0.0137

7 5824 Spice, Pepper Black Ground , As 1/4 Ounce 0.0329 Spice, Pepper Black Ground 1/4 Ounce
Purchased LI100419

8 4618 Beef , ground Row (Stemple creek 20 Pound 117.0000 Beef, Ground, Grass Fed, 80/20 14 Pound, 12 7/8 Ounce
) , As Purchased LI100800

9 6047 Garlic, Whole Peeled , As Purchased 2 Ounce 0.6615 Garlic, raw LI100283 2 Ounce

10 5819 Spice, Italian Seasoning , As 4 Ounce 1.3705 Seasoning Italian Herbs L1100247 4 Ounce

Purchased

o

Tips/Comments

heat oil in tilt skillet or kettle. when hot brown the beef until the internal temp of 165 degrees. Drain beef well and add onions,italian herb, and tomatoe paste.

mix well and cook for 5 minutes.Now add tomatoe sauce and bring to simmer. adjust seasoning with salt and pepper and continue simmering for 30 minutes.
pour over pasta or pour in to container and hold hot for service.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD

CCP Name CCP Description Critical Temperature (F) |Corrective Action

Hot Hold Hot Holding 135.00 Discard the food if it cannot be determined how long the food
temperature was below 135 °F

Cook Cooking 165.00 Continue cooking food until the internal temperature reaches the
required temperature.

Nutritional Information

Fat SFat Carb Protein Sugar
% of Calories 68.82 23.04 7.22 23.52 1.235

Page: 1 of 2



Nutrients per 100 g

(M)

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g)| Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A,IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

222.825 17.038 5.704 0.854(M) 51.382 57.29 4.021 1.151 0.688(M) 13.104  2.625 42.176  221.171 3.808 56.711 0.913(M)

(M)

Nutrients per serving (92.761 g)

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g)| Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) AIU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)
(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

206.695 15.805 5.291 0.792(M) 47.663 53.143 3.73 1.068 0.638(M) 12.155  2.435 39.123 205.161 3.532 52.606  0.847(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD

Page: 2 of 2



Pancake w/ Sausage Patties TR1337
OR w/ Egg Patties TR1404

Serving Size
2 pancakes w/ 2 sausage patties or 2 egg patties

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Pancake, WG bulk 4” (1.4 0z.) #1603 (144 ea / case).
(1 Beef Sausage Patty, Integrated #4615 (250 patties / case).
(1 Egg Patties #2001 (160 ea / case).

73



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

et 110393 — Pancakes, Whole Grain or Whole Grain—Rich ﬂ@
i ,of v

-

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




SY SCO Corporation - eNutrition

From: Pam Vandergroen
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2010 2:09 PM
To: Pam Vandergroen

Subject: Emailing: SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition.htm

Sysco|eNutrition

Contact Us I |Help| | Log Out I

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

Egg Patty Iqf 1.5 Oz
Printer Friendly

SUPC: 7360480

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1.5 0z (43 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70

.Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
-Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

.Total Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

-Protein:

_Vitamin A: 2%
_Calcium: 2%

Ingredients:

5GM
1.5GM
0GM

125 MG
150 MG
NA
1GM

0 GM
0 GM

4 GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 4%

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean and/or Corn Oil, Whey Solids, Nonfat Dried Milk, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural
Butter Flavor (Natural Butter Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cotton Seed Oil, Medium Chain
Trigylcerides), Citric Acid, White Pepper. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS EGG, MILK.

Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value*

8%

8%

Calorie
Percentages

# PRO - 24 b2%
= CHO-B.15%
# FAT - B9.23%

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
_Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 @

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

2000
659

20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
31g

Protein 4

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information

may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

file:/l//Wewcidcl/Usr/PV anderGroen/Nutriti onal /Egg%620Patti e.htm.htm2/22/2010 2:10:23 PM




Pizza, Butter Chicken

TR1698
:
D O®
O
Pl g
<
56 ¢
¢
A
Serving Size
1 slice
Allergens

Wheat, Gluten, Milk, May contain: Soy, Egg.

Ordering
[ Tasty Subs

74



1 Pizza, Butter Paneer
TR1699

Serving Size
1 slice

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, May contain: Soy, Egg.

Ordering
(1 Tasty Subs

75



Formulation Statem nt for Documenting Grainsin School (vl als
Requircl B ginnng 5Y 20152016
{Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should inc lude a copy of the label from thepurchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be
credited based on previous standards through 8 2002-201 3. The new crediting standards for grams (as outlined in
Policy Memorandum SF 30-20 12 ) must be used beginming 8Y 2013-2014. 5FAs have the option to choose the
crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu plamter.

ProductName: Tasty Sub's Pizza Dough Code No.:  Dough
Manufacturer:  Tasty Sub's Servingsize 3 0Z.Dough=85 grams

{rw dough weight may be wsed focaloulate ceditable grain amoWit

L Doesthe product meet the Whole Grain-Rich CriteriaYes_x_ No
{Refer to 8F 30-2002 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program amd School Breakfast Program. )

IT. Dues the product coniain non- creditable grains: Y Mo How many grams: 27 46 g
{ Prediucts with more than 0.24 oz eguivalent or 3.99 gramsfor Gronps A-Gor 69 gramsior Group H of nons
creditablegrains mavaoicreditsowards thegrain requirementsfor schoolmeals. )

ITL Use Policy 1\lemorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfa st Program: Exhibit A o determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goocls), Group
H (cereal grans) or Group [ {RTE breakfast cercals), { Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings
afprain componenl based on credilable grains. Grouwps A-G usethestandard of 16 g rams credilable grain peros
&g Group H uses the standard of 28prams creditable grain per oz eq: and Group! is reported by volume or
weight. |

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of Gram Stand ard of
st = A Creditable Grain | Creditable Gain Creditable
Dﬂ:::]np_nnnl nfr;jl@"f o Ingredient pH per oz equivalent Amount
A gyt Portion” {16g or 28gf
A B A+B
w 34.54 i 2.15875
AP Flour 41% 27.46
2.15
Total Creditable Amount
"Creditable grains are whole-grain oy and
Ed%'ﬂng size) X{% grain in formuk ). Pleasebe aware that serving sizes other than grans must ba converted 1o

Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Growp in Exhibit A
Towl Creditable Amount must berounded don? [ tothenearest quarter (.25 0z eq. Doner round up
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 85 gram
Total contribution of product (perportion) _3 oz equivalent

[ certify that the above information istrue and correctandthata 3 ounce portion of this product (ready for

serving) provides 2. ozequivalent Grains. I further cenify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per
portion. Products with more than .24 oz equivalent or 399 grams for Groups A-G or 699 grams for Group H of
non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals,

ndergit- cancice CEO/ Owner
gnature

Title

&

Inderjit Sandhu 7115115 (408B)738-8761
Printed Name Diate Phone MNumber




Tasty Subs School Pizza Recipes 2015-16

Personal Cheese Pizza

4 oz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Personal Pepperoni Pizza

4 pz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 pz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

5 each slice Pepperoni

High School Large Cheese Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz Mozzarella cheese shredded

High School Large Pepperoni Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

2 oz. Pepperoni (40 pieces)

Elementary Medium Cheese Pizza
24 oz. Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 o0z. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Elementary Medium Pepperoni Pizza
24 oz Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

1% oz. Pepperoni (30 pieces)

High School Large Hawaiian Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

12 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

8 pz. Ham

1 cup Pineapple chunks

Pizza Dough 80 Lbs. (425 3 oz. serving) Pizza Sauce recipe

26 Lbs. Whole-wheat flour 18 #10 can full red pizza sauce
24 Lbs. AP flour 3 Cups Sugar

1 Cup Salt 1 Cup salt

1 Cup Sugar 1 Cup Pepper black

2 Cups Dough Conditioner 2 Cups Oregano

3 Gallon Water 3 Cups Basil

1 Cup Qil 2 Cups Italian seasoning




Pizza, Deep Dish
TR1900

Serving Size
1 personal pizza

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy.

Ordering
[ Pizza, Deep Dish Cheese #4819 (72 ea / case).
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PIZZA CHEESE DEEP DISH WG 51

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1427709

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 pizza (141g) (141 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 310 Calories from Fat: 120
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 13g 20%
Saturated Fat: 69 30% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA ///
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA =
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10% | .
Sodium: 440 mg 18% | VY=
Potassium: 440 mg 13% : «
Total Carbohydrate: 31g 10%
Dietary Fiber: 3g 12%
Sugars: 99 L
Protein: 169 "-E\\\
[ ] —
V|tam|n A: NA @+ Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO - 21%
Calcium: 30% ¢ Iron: 10% = CHO -41%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 38%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH
CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION,
SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



Pizza, Tasty Sub
Cheese TR1031
epperoni TR1030

N

o
= -

Serving Size
1 slice

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, May contain: Soy, Egg.

Ordering
Tasty Sub’s (Cheese #4800; Pepperoni #4802)
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Tasty Subs School Pizza Recipes 2015-16

Personal Cheese Pizza

4 oz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Personal Pepperoni Pizza

4 pz. Dough

1 oz. Pizza Sauce

2 pz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

5 each slice Pepperoni

High School Large Cheese Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz Mozzarella cheese shredded

High School Large Pepperoni Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

18 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

2 oz. Pepperoni (40 pieces)

Elementary Medium Cheese Pizza
24 oz. Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 o0z. Mozzarella cheese shredded
Elementary Medium Pepperoni Pizza
24 oz Dough

6 oz, Pizza Sauce

16 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

1% oz. Pepperoni (30 pieces)

High School Large Hawaiian Pizza
26 oz Dough

8 oz. Pizza Sauce

12 oz. Mozzarella cheese shredded

8 pz. Ham

1 cup Pineapple chunks

Pizza Dough 80 Lbs. (425 3 oz. serving) Pizza Sauce recipe

26 Lbs. Whole-wheat flour 18 #10 can full red pizza sauce
24 Lbs. AP flour 3 Cups Sugar

1 Cup Salt 1 Cup salt

1 Cup Sugar 1 Cup Pepper black

2 Cups Dough Conditioner 2 Cups Oregano

3 Gallon Water 3 Cups Basil

1 Cup Qil 2 Cups Italian seasoning




Formulation Statem nt for Documenting Grainsin School (vl als
Requircl B ginnng 5Y 20152016
{Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should inc lude a copy of the label from thepurchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be
credited based on previous standards through 8 2002-201 3. The new crediting standards for grams (as outlined in
Policy Memorandum SF 30-20 12 ) must be used beginming 8Y 2013-2014. 5FAs have the option to choose the
crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu plamter.

ProductName: Tasty Sub's Pizza Dough Code No.:  Dough
Manufacturer:  Tasty Sub's Servingsize 3 0Z.Dough=85 grams

{rw dough weight may be wsed focaloulate ceditable grain amoWit

L Doesthe product meet the Whole Grain-Rich CriteriaYes_x_ No
{Refer to 8F 30-2002 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program amd School Breakfast Program. )

IT. Dues the product coniain non- creditable grains: Y Mo How many grams: 27 46 g
{ Prediucts with more than 0.24 oz eguivalent or 3.99 gramsfor Gronps A-Gor 69 gramsior Group H of nons
creditablegrains mavaoicreditsowards thegrain requirementsfor schoolmeals. )

ITL Use Policy 1\lemorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfa st Program: Exhibit A o determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goocls), Group
H (cereal grans) or Group [ {RTE breakfast cercals), { Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings
afprain componenl based on credilable grains. Grouwps A-G usethestandard of 16 g rams credilable grain peros
&g Group H uses the standard of 28prams creditable grain per oz eq: and Group! is reported by volume or
weight. |

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of Gram Stand ard of
st = A Creditable Grain | Creditable Gain Creditable
Dﬂ:::]np_nnnl nfr;jl@"f o Ingredient pH per oz equivalent Amount
A gyt Portion” {16g or 28gf
A B A+B
w 34.54 i 2.15875
AP Flour 41% 27.46
2.15
Total Creditable Amount
"Creditable grains are whole-grain oy and
Ed%'ﬂng size) X{% grain in formuk ). Pleasebe aware that serving sizes other than grans must ba converted 1o

Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Growp in Exhibit A
Towl Creditable Amount must berounded don? [ tothenearest quarter (.25 0z eq. Doner round up
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 85 gram
Total contribution of product (perportion) _3 oz equivalent

[ certify that the above information istrue and correctandthata 3 ounce portion of this product (ready for

serving) provides 2. ozequivalent Grains. I further cenify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per
portion. Products with more than .24 oz equivalent or 399 grams for Groups A-G or 699 grams for Group H of
non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals,

ndergit- cancice CEO/ Owner
gnature

Title

&

Inderjit Sandhu 7115115 (408B)738-8761
Printed Name Diate Phone MNumber




Power Pack, Vegetarian
TR1117

"?'ﬂ/

Serving Size
1 power pack (1 bag goldfish, 1 cheese stick, 1 sunflower seed pack, 1 applesauce cup)

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
[ Crackers, Goldfish Whole Grain Cheddar #5210 (300 ea / case).
[ Stick, Cheese Mozzarella LOL #2600 (4 bags / 5 1bs).
(1 Seed, Sunflower (honey roasted) pack #4298 (150 ea / case).
A Applesauce Cup #9106 (96 ea / case).
A 2 b tray #7034 (1 case = 1000).
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168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



b ov

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good things

S\Lb--nr'rum . Contact Us Help Log Out
eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CRACKER GOLDFISH WHL GRAIN

Printer Friendly SUPC: 6599405

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Package (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 49 6%
Saturated Fat: 05g 3%
Trans Fat: 0g .
Polyunsaturated Fat: 19 Calorie
Monounsaturated Fat: 29 PErCEntagES
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 170 mg 7% ‘////
Potassium: NA NA | Ti===
Total Carbohydrate: 149 5% =
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 0g = «
Protein: 29 =
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% 3
Calcium: 2%  Iron: 4%
Thiamin: 6% « Riboflavin: 6%
Niacin: 6% °
Folate: 6% .

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR,
PAPRIKA, SPICES (CELERY), BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, ANNATTO
EXTRACT FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 0.75 oz ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: N/A oz eq
Grain/Bread: 1.000 oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. |
further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



Mott's® Applesauce Apple Page 1 of 6

MOTTS
All PBBadlscts
Applesauce
Applesauce'
Apple -

YAk KKK (46)

Mott's® Applesauce Apple
***** 46 (46) Write a review

Read reviews

The original, delicious treat, Mott's Applesauce Apple is the perfect snack or meal
companion. It's an excellent source of Vitamin C and free of cholesterol and
sodium. Try a six-pack of cups to share, or take a pouch on the go!

CALORIES

90

SERVING SIZE
1 Container (113g)

AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

TotalFatO0 g 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrates 24 g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%
Soluble Fiber 1 g

Sugar22 g

ProteinO g

https://www.motts.com/products/regular-applesauce/apple-applesauce 10/12/2018



Mott's® Applesauce Apple Page 2 of 6

AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

A
Vitamin C 20%
Potassium 70 mg 2%
INGREDIENTS
APPLES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)
Available in
() 2
& @
48 oz. jar 4 oz. 6-pack cups 3.2 0z. 4-pack pouch
48 oz. 3-pack 4 oz. 18-pack cups 3.2 0z. 12-pack
4 oz. 36-pack cups pouch
Buy Online
Cups 4 0z 6 ct ‘ v ‘
~ ©
' Walmart TARGET
Click logo above to cart at your
favorite retailer
Q@ Change Location
ﬁuthentic
Reviews
Rating Snapshot Average Customer Ratings
Select a row below to filter reviews. Overall * * * * * 46
5% 40
4% 1 v

https://www.motts.com/products/regular-applesauce/apple-applesauce 10/12/2018



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunrlc‘h Naturals® Roasted Snacks | . - _
We believe healthy, good food starts with a healthy, good Earth. This simple belief guides | Vi
everything we do - how we work with farmers, handle and process our non-GMO grains, and Sunflower  sunflower
produce our natural foods. Our Sunrich Naturals products provide healthful lunch, 4 la carte or BlaginHot

after school solutions.

Sunrich Naturals offers a range of non-peanut prepackaged sunflower, corn, and soy snacks
that are a great option for school lunch programs and after school snack programs. 8

Product Highlights: SoyNutzf Sy

« NONUTS! Packaged in a facility that does not process or package peanuts or tree nuts. gunflowet = S“E,f}gWer

+ Made with Non-GMO Corn & Soybeans that were not produced using genetic engineering. :

+ Made with Non-GMO Sunflower seeds - Sunflower seeds are not produced using genetic
engineering.

«  Product of USA

«  Naturally gluten free

«  Vegetarian & kosher

Roagte,
a ml&-h::lml

Product NSLP SmartSnacksin | o pac Unit UPC Item Number | ShelfLife
Schools

Sunflower Kernel: Roasted & Salted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1 oz. 8-10304-03212-2 1105050 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03211-5 1231780 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Blazin'Hot 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 oz. 8-10304-03213-9 1231781 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Chili Lime 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03214-6 1231782 12 months
Soy Nutz: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 125/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03311-2 1231783 12 months
Roasted Corn: Rockin’Ranch 10z. eq Grains v 125/1.7 0z. 8-10304-03518-5 1232351 12 months
Roasted Corn: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Grains v 110/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03511-6 1232454 12 months

1-800-727-6663 - www.s_unri_ch.com . sur_iriéhnaturals@suhopta.cdm



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunflower
Roasted & Salted

Sunflower
Honey Roasted

The perfect, healthy snacks!

Sunflower
Chili Lime

Sunflower
Blazin' Hot

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 oz. (28.4 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170  Calories from Fat 130

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 140

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 2% = lron 6%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 15%

Total Fat 14g 22% Total Fat 15g 23%
Saturated Fat 2g 10% Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5% Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2% Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12% Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 19 Sugars 5g

Protein 6g Protein 6g

« Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 0% *» Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 290mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 2% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  « Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200  Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 4% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% ¢ lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  + Folate 20%

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sunflower
0il, Salt.

Roasted Corn
Rockin'Ranch

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sugar, Sun-
flower Oil, Honey, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.

Roasted Corn
Honey Roasted

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Chili Lime
Spice Blend (salt, chili pepper powder, malto-
dextrin, citric acid, natural flavors, disodium
inosinate & guanylate, extract of paprika,
silicon dioxide added to prevent caking),
Sunflower Oil.

Soy Nutz
Honey Roasted

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.1 0z. (31.2 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 oz. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 25

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 40

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g 4% Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat Og 0% Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7% Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 8% Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars Og Sugars 5g

Protein 2g Protein 2g

Vitamin A 2% » Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 2% + Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% = lron 4%

Calcium 0% = lIron 4%

Vitamin E 4% « _Folate 2%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 2%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 0z. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*

Calories 170

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% = lron 6%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 15%

Ingredients: Corn, Spicy Ranch Seasoning
(salt, sour cream solids, corn starch, hot sauce
powder, onion, spices,buttermilk powder,
garlic, sugar, torula yeast,natural flavor, lactic
acid, xanthan gum, citric acid, parsley, lemon
juice powder, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Oil.

May Contain: Soy Contains: Milk

1-800-727-6663 -+ www.sunrich.com

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey,
Salt, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
May Contain: Soy

Ingredients: Soybeans,

Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey, Salt,
Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
Contains: Soy

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Blazin' Spice
Blend (paprika, corn flour, salt, maltodextrin,
citric acid, cheddar cheese (milk, salt, cultures,
enzymes), sugar, autolyzed yeast extract,
spice, buttermilk, natural flavor, onion powder,
garlic powder, lactic acid, spice extractive, an-
natto extract, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Qil.

Contains: Milk

g st Bt
Smiflolwer Sunﬂolwer

Blazin’ Hot

Roasteq & Salteq

- sunrichnaturals@sunopta.com



Quesadilla, Cheese
TR1112
(May Special)

"

Serving Size

1 wheat tortilla, 2 0z. mozzarella cheese (cheese)
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Wheat Tortilla, 107, WG #5000 (180 each).
(1 Cheese, Mozzarella Shredded #2618 (4- 5lbs / case).
(3 Pico de Gallo salsa #6066 (1 -51b / case).

79
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CHEESE MOZZ PS SHRED

Printer Friendly SUPC: 0556076
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/4 CUP (28 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 90 Calories from Fat: 50
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 6g 9%
Saturated Fat: 35g 18% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 15 mg 5%
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Potassium: NA NA & <
Total Carbohydrate: 19 0% =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% 2
Sugars: 0g =
Protein: 79 \\\
. _ ____________________|] N
Vitamin A: 2% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO-33%
Calcium: 20% # Iron: 0% - 5oy,
* Percent Dai\y Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 63%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend [Potato Starch, Cellulose, Natamycin (Natural Mold
Inhibitor)]. Contains: Milk.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 1 oz. ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: 1.000 oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of
equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

g Category:
W

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

110394- Tortillas, Whole Grain or Whole Grain-Rich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is 8 inch wheat tortillas that are made
from whole wheat flour or a combination of whole
wheat and enriched wheat flour. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing twelve
packages with 24 tortillas each.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of product yields 288 tortillas.

e CN Crediting: 1 whole grain tortilla credits as
1.5 ounce equivalent of grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Whole grain tortillas can be used for deli
wraps, burritos, soft tacos, and quesadillas.

e Whole grain tortillas can also be cut up and
baked to make a crunchy soup or salad
topping.

« To find culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 8 tortilla

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
|

Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 220mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 1g

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Label s i

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat. Please refer to
allergen statement on the outside of the product package for
vendor-specific information. For more information, please
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

September 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Quesadilla, Chicken
TR1652
(May Special)

"

Serving Size
1 wheat 10” tortilla, 1 oz. mozzarella cheese, 2 oz. chicken (chicken)

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Wheat Tortilla, 10, WG #5000 (180 each).
(1 Cheese, Mozzarella Shredded #2618 (4- 5Ibs / case).
1 Chicken Fajita Strip, 30-Ib., cooked #9091 (1 -30lb bag).
[ Pico de Gallo salsa #6066 (1 -51b / case).

80



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
idaiid il

504 Fo0ps

-—

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100117—Chicken, Fajita Strips, Cooked, Frozen

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is fully cooked dark meat chicken fajita
strips made from boneless, skinless drumsticks,
thighs, and/or legs. This product is marinated in
fajita seasoning and contains grill markings. The
item is shipped frozen in 30 pound cases contain-
ing six 5-pound or three 10-pound packages.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of fajita strips provides approximately
282 1.7-ounce portions.

e CN Crediting: Approximately 1.7 ounces of
fajita chicken strips credit as 1 ounce
equivalent meat/meat alternate. Confirm
individual item crediting by using the CN Label
or the product formulation statement.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Fajita chicken strips can be heated and served
in burritos, fajitas, wraps, or used as a topping
on a leafy green salad or rice bowl.

o Fajita chicken strips can also be cut up and
used as a protein option in dishes such as
soups and casseroles.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1.7 ounces (48 g)/1 MMA chicken
fajita strips

Amount Per Serving

Calories 61
|

Total Fat 2g
Saturated Fat 1g
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 37mg
Sodium 303mg
Total Carbohydrate 1g

Dietary Fiber 0Og

Sugars 1g

Protein 9g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

February 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CHEESE MOZZ PS SHRED

Printer Friendly SUPC: 0556076
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/4 CUP (28 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 90 Calories from Fat: 50
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 6g 9%
Saturated Fat: 35g 18% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 15 mg 5%
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Potassium: NA NA & <
Total Carbohydrate: 19 0% =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% 2
Sugars: 0g =
Protein: 79 \\\
. _ ____________________|] N
Vitamin A: 2% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO-33%
Calcium: 20% # Iron: 0% - 5oy,
* Percent Dai\y Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 63%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend [Potato Starch, Cellulose, Natamycin (Natural Mold
Inhibitor)]. Contains: Milk.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 1 oz. ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: 1.000 oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of
equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

g Category:
W

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

110394- Tortillas, Whole Grain or Whole Grain-Rich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is 8 inch wheat tortillas that are made
from whole wheat flour or a combination of whole
wheat and enriched wheat flour. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing twelve
packages with 24 tortillas each.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of product yields 288 tortillas.

e CN Crediting: 1 whole grain tortilla credits as
1.5 ounce equivalent of grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Whole grain tortillas can be used for deli
wraps, burritos, soft tacos, and quesadillas.

e Whole grain tortillas can also be cut up and
baked to make a crunchy soup or salad
topping.

« To find culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 8 tortilla

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
|

Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 220mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 1g

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Label s i

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat. Please refer to
allergen statement on the outside of the product package for
vendor-specific information. For more information, please
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

September 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Salad, Caesar
TR1424

Serving Size | - RécipeYieId

1 cup 20 servings
Allergens

Milk, Egg, Fish, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Chopped Romaine #6048 (6 bags / 2 Ib case).
(1 Shredded Parmesan #2614 (2 - 5lb bags / case).
(1 Caesar Dressing #3805 (4 -1 gallon jar).

81
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DRESSING CAESAR
SUPC: 3677386

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 2 tbsp (29 grams)

|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 160 Calories from Fat: 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 17 g 26% C | .
Saturated Fat: 25¢g 13% alorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%

Sodium: 190 mg 8%

Potassium: NA NA

Total Carbohydrate: 19 0%

Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: Og

Protein: 19

|

Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 0% —

. & _ 90,

Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% "“‘* Eﬁg gnf

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your , =z ;D

calorie needs: % FAT - 95%

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGG YOLK, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, WHITE WINE AND DISTILLED VINEGARS, SPICES
(INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED), PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC*, SODIUM
BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ONION*, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL
FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, TAMARIND, CALCIUM
DISODIUMEDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES.*DEHYDRATED

Contains:
Eggs, Fish, Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Salad, Chef (Entree) with Dinner Roll
TR1144

Serving Size Recipe Yield
1 salad, 1 dinner roll 40 servings
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Egg, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Romaine, Chopped #6048 (6 - 2lb bag / case).
1 Egg, hard-boiled #2003 (96 eggs / case).
1 Bread, Dinner Roll #1203 (12 rolls).
(1 Tomatoes, Grape #6002 (10 Ibs/case).
(1 Cheese, Shredded Cheddar #9401 (4 - 5 Ib bags / case).
(1 Carrots, Shredded #6030 (5 Ibs Bag).
(1 Ham, Sliced Smoked Hardwd #4500 (96 servings/ case (4/3 1bs).
([ Dressing, Ranch #3803 (100- 1 oz. Ranch cups).

82



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition
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EGG HRDBLD WHL PEEL PLLW

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3115532

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 egg (45 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 5¢9 8%

Saturated Fat: 159 8% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /

Cholesterol: 170 mg 57%

Sodium: 55 mg 2%

Potassium: 55 mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate: 19 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 19

Protein: 69

CgICIu_m: 2% + Iron: 6% % PRO - 33%
Vitamin D: 6% . = CHO - 5%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on @ FAT - 62%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4

Ingredients:
Hard Cooked Eggs. Contains: EGGS

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018
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iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com
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4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



Hormel Product Code: #03578
GTIN #00037600035781

BREAD READY® PREMIUM
HARDWOOD SMOKED BUFFET
SLICED HAM FROZEN

This premium water added buffet style ham that has been hardwood
smoked, frozen and conveniently sliced.

o Sliced for ease of portioning, exact portion control,
convenience and reduced labor costs.
e Frozen for customers that have limited storage options.

Sandwiches, wraps and party trays.

Fully cooked. Thaw and serve



NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size 569
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
Calories From Fat 20
Total Fat 29
Saturated Fat 19
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 30 mg
Sodium 620 mg
Potassium 0mg
Total Carbohydrates 19
Dietary Fiber 0g
Sugars 19
Protein 9g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Iron 2%
Calcium 0%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
low er depending on your calorie needs.

STORAGE
Storage -20F-10
Temp F
Storage Keep
Method Frozen

Yo
Hormel

Foods

INGREDIENTS

Ingredients: Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose,
Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium
Nitrite.

Yield is based on average standard yields and may
vary from case to case.

ALLERGEN INFO

No Allergens present

MASTER CASE

Net Weight 12LB

FOODSERVICE
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (29g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 135

N
\ % Daily Value®
", Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.59 12%

At b Trans Fat 0g
7A Foiic H W Cholesterol 5mg 2%
: UTTERMILK RANCF Sodium 220mg 9%
Description: ] -

A Creamy Ranch Dressing With Buttermilk And Garlic Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Notes. White In Color With Particulates. Non Kosh Er. Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Gluten Free. No Added Msg. Product Benefits: M
Ayonnaisebased Dressing. Formulation Data: Soybea N Sugars 1g
Qil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Protein 0g
Sugar, Whey Pr Otein Concentrate, Garli C Juice,
Monosodium Glutam Ate,Xanthan Gum, Natur Al Flavor, " N " . "
Onion*, Potassiu M Sorbate And Sodium B Enzoate Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Ga Rlic*, Calcium 0% * Iron 0%
Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calciu M Disodium
Edta Added To Protect Flavor. *Dehydrat Ed. Handling * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Instructions: Store In A Cool, Dry Pl AceRefrigerate After Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
Opening . Serving Size: 2 T Bsp.Storage And Usage. calorie needs:

Shelf Stable. Suggested Us Es: Great For Salads, Calories 2,000 2,500

Sandwiches, Or As A Dip. Total Fat Loss than _ 659 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Information: Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Pack Size : 4/1 GAL Calories per gram:

Material Description : Dressing Ranch Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Material SUPC : 4278073 Child Nutrition No
Product Formulation Statement No
CN Identification
Notes:

Ingredients:
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION,
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60,
GARLIC* SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT

FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED ‘
3502 Steck. T35
Mg L0004

Allergens:
CONTAINS: Eggs,Milk;

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be lete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the itional Label, Allergen ion and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items' qualification as ‘gluten-free’ is on the of the gluten-fi P i of the mar of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliales do not guarantee that any item will be gluten-free. C with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Salad, Corn & Black Bean
TR1203

=

Serving Size . ~ Recipe Yield

Y2 cup 46 servings.
Ingredients
- 2 #10 cans Corn.

- 1#10 can Black Beans.
- 4 cups lItalian dressing.
- Y c. chopped Cilantro.

Ordering
[ Can, corn #9205 (6 / 10# can).
[ Can, black bean #9211 (6 / 10# can).
(1 Dressing, Italian #3806 (4- Gallon).
1 Cilantro #6023 (1 - 4 ounce bag).
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Dressing Italian
SUPC: 4644817

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 tbsp (30 grams)
|
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 1049 15% Calori
Saturated Fat: 15g 8% alorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 230 mg 10% //
Potassium: 10 mg 0% //j’;
Total Carbohydrate: 39 1% = — =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% o
Sugars: 29 —
Protein: 0g ff’
|
Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 6% —
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% .‘& Eﬁg 7 [1]2';’5
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your , _ -:-.
calorie needs: % FAT - 88%
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC*, ONION*, BELL PEPPER*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC JUICE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO COLOR, CALCIUMDISODIUMEDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
*DEHYDRATED

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Salad, Fiesta Corn
TR1761

‘g,?‘& ‘, ' ’~‘
b A M AR R
a=s FUANS | ~ B VAL i
-

Serving Size Yield
Y2 cup 40 servings
Ordering

1 No. 10 Can, Corn #9205 (6 / 10# can).
1 Dressing, Italian #3806 (4 - 1 Gallon).
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Dressing Italian
SUPC: 4644817

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 tbsp (30 grams)
|
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 1049 15% Calori
Saturated Fat: 15g 8% alorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 230 mg 10% //
Potassium: 10 mg 0% //j’;
Total Carbohydrate: 39 1% = — =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% o
Sugars: 29 —
Protein: 0g ff’
|
Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 6% —
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% .‘& Eﬁg 7 [1]2';’5
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your , _ -:-.
calorie needs: % FAT - 88%
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC*, ONION*, BELL PEPPER*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC JUICE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO COLOR, CALCIUMDISODIUMEDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
*DEHYDRATED

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Salad, Garden
TR1074

Serving Size Recipe Yield
1cup 35 servings
Allergens

Milk, Egg.

Ordering

(1 Romaine, chopped (Daylight) #6048 (6 / 2 Ib bag).
1 Tomatoes, Grape 10# #6002 (10 Ibs/case).

(1 Cucumber Coins Tray (Daylight) #6060 (5 Ibs bag).
1 Dressing, Ranch #3802 (4 - 1 Gallon).
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Dressing Ranch - 4278073 066100
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (29g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 135

N
\ % Daily Value®
", Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.59 12%

At b Trans Fat 0g
7A Foiic H W Cholesterol 5mg 2%
: UTTERMILK RANCF Sodium 220mg 9%
Description: ] -

A Creamy Ranch Dressing With Buttermilk And Garlic Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Notes. White In Color With Particulates. Non Kosh Er. Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Gluten Free. No Added Msg. Product Benefits: M
Ayonnaisebased Dressing. Formulation Data: Soybea N Sugars 1g
Qil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Protein 0g
Sugar, Whey Pr Otein Concentrate, Garli C Juice,
Monosodium Glutam Ate,Xanthan Gum, Natur Al Flavor, " N " . "
Onion*, Potassiu M Sorbate And Sodium B Enzoate Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Ga Rlic*, Calcium 0% * Iron 0%
Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calciu M Disodium
Edta Added To Protect Flavor. *Dehydrat Ed. Handling * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Instructions: Store In A Cool, Dry Pl AceRefrigerate After Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
Opening . Serving Size: 2 T Bsp.Storage And Usage. calorie needs:

Shelf Stable. Suggested Us Es: Great For Salads, Calories 2,000 2,500

Sandwiches, Or As A Dip. Total Fat Loss than _ 659 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Information: Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Pack Size : 4/1 GAL Calories per gram:

Material Description : Dressing Ranch Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Material SUPC : 4278073 Child Nutrition No
Product Formulation Statement No
CN Identification
Notes:

Ingredients:
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION,
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60,
GARLIC* SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT

FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED ‘
3502 Steck. T35
Mg L0004

Allergens:
CONTAINS: Eggs,Milk;

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be lete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the itional Label, Allergen ion and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items' qualification as ‘gluten-free’ is on the of the gluten-fi P i of the mar of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliales do not guarantee that any item will be gluten-free. C with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Salad, Kale & Coleslaw

Serving Size Recipe Yield
Y cup 45 servings
Allergens

Milk, Egg.

Ordering

(1 Coleslaw Mix #6169 (4 -5lb bag / case).
(1 Dressing, Coleslaw #3804 (4- 1 Gallon jars / case).
1 Kale, Chopped #6070 (4 bags / case).
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eNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information
DRESSING COLESLAW

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5064142

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (30 grams)
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: Mg 17%
Saturated Fat: 159 8% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 15 mg 5% /
Sodium: 430 mg 18% //
“
Potassium: NA NA e
Total Carbohydrate: 8g 3% -
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% :
Sugars: 79 /
Protein: 0g /
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% @ Iron: 0% CHO - 24%,
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - Th%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola), Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Salt, Contains less than 2%: Spices,
Water, Polysorbate 60, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Dextrose, Calcium Disodium EDTA as a preservative.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1628648693

Page 1 of 1
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Salad, Strawberry & Spinach
TR1723

Serving Size Recipe Yield

Y cup 25 servings
Allergens

Milk.

Ordering

(A Spinach, Baby Washed #6003 (4 -2.5 bags / case).

(1 Strawberries, fresh Local #6118 (8 -1lb container / case).

(1 Cheese, Feta Crumbles #2619 (2 -5Ib bags).

[ Onions, Large Red #6008 ( 1 - 25Ib bag).

(1 Dressing, Balsamic Vinaigrette #3800 (4 -1 gallon jars / case).
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DRESSING BALSAMIC VINEGARETTE
SUPC: 7872328

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (3 grams)
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 60 Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 59 8%

Saturated Fat: 05g 3% CE'OFIE
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 200 mg 8%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 49 1%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 49
Protein: 0g
| =
Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢« Iron: 0% .\ PRO - 0%
. , . , , : = CHO - 26%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your P =
calorie needs: % FAT - 74%
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Balsamic Vinegar, Red Wine Vinegar, \egetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola), Olive Qil, Contains less
than 2% of Salt, Dried Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Sodium Alginate, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Calcium Disodium EDTA (to protect
flavor).

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2963775612/showVendorltemN utritionPF /Vendor ltemBuffer 17




Salad, “The Farm”
TR1854

Salad may vary depending on available produce from “The Farm”

Serving Size Recipe Yield
Y cup 60 servings
Ordering

(1 Romaine, Chopped (Daylight) #6048 (6 / 2 Ib bag).
(1 Tomatoes, Red (delivered from farm)

(d Cucumbers (delivered from farm)

(A Squash, Summer Zucchini (delivered from farm)
(1 Dressing Italian #3806 (4/1 gallon jars)
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Dressing Italian
SUPC: 4644817

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 tbsp (30 grams)
|
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 1049 15% Calori
Saturated Fat: 15g 8% alorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 230 mg 10% //
Potassium: 10 mg 0% //j’;
Total Carbohydrate: 39 1% = — =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% o
Sugars: 29 —
Protein: 0g ff’
|
Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 6% —
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% .‘& Eﬁg 7 [1]2';’5
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your , _ -:-.
calorie needs: % FAT - 88%
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC*, ONION*, BELL PEPPER*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC JUICE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO COLOR, CALCIUMDISODIUMEDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
*DEHYDRATED

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Salad, “The Farm” Cucumber & Tomato
TR1792

Serving Size Recipe Yield
Y cup 34 servings
Ordering

(1 Cucumber, Coins Tray (Daylight) #6060 (5 lbs bag).
1 Dressing, Italian #3806 (4-1 Gallon jars).
(1 Tomatoes, will be from the farm and shipped to the sites from the warehouse.
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Dressing Italian
SUPC: 4644817

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 tbsp (30 grams)
|
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 1049 15% Calori
Saturated Fat: 15g 8% alorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 230 mg 10% //
Potassium: 10 mg 0% //j’;
Total Carbohydrate: 39 1% = — =
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0% o
Sugars: 29 —
Protein: 0g ff’
|
Vitamin A: NA ¢ Vitamin C: 6% —
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% .‘& Eﬁg 7 [1]2';’5
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your , _ -:-.
calorie needs: % FAT - 88%
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC*, ONION*, BELL PEPPER*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC JUICE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO COLOR, CALCIUMDISODIUMEDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
*DEHYDRATED

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Sandwich, BBQ Pulled Pork w/ Sweet Potato
Fries
TR1384

Serving Size
2 sandwiches (3 0z. pork on 2 Aloha slider buns), 1 thsp. ranch, 6 sweet potato fries

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Potato, Sweet Waffle Cut #6201 ( 6 bags / case (1 bag = 2.5 1bs.)).
1 Pork, BBQ w/ Texas Sauce #4904 (4 bags / case).
1 Dressing, Ranch #3802 (4- 1 Gallon jars) .
(1 Bread, Aloha Slider Bun #1210 (192 / case).
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McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR SWEET POTATO CROSSTRAX CUT FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

MCF05074
NUTRITION FACTS USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Serving Size 2.11 oz. (60g) FROZEN * Product: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen, Crinkle cut, Low moisture, Ovenable, Includes USDA
Commodity (pg. 2-68)
] . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| USDA Purchase Units for
Amount per Serving USDA Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calories 90 Calories from Fat 30
: 1/4 cup cooked
% Daily Value* 1 Pound 16.2 6.2
vegetable
Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og McCain Equivalent per Bag
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units for
Cholesterol Omg 0% Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Sodium 150mg 6%
Potassium 170mg 5% 2.5 Pounds 18.83 1/2\/(;“2,[2%?;6(1 5.31
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5% 9
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g McCain Equivalent per Case
Protein 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
e . . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per | McCain Purchase Units for
Vitamin A 64%  Vitamin C 29| | Mecain Purchase Unit | =g |- ce Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calcium 2% Iron 2% 15 Pounds (6 Bags per 1/2 cup cooked
113.00 0.88
Case) vegetable
INGREDIENTS: Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil
(Contains One Or More Of The Following QOils: Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield Creditable
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, per Food Buying Guide (FBG) Portion of Creditable /Servings Amount*
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or Potatoes, FF, frozen, crinkle 1.98 X 16.2 /16 2.000
less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Natural * Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
Flavors, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.
Leavening), Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin, Xanthan Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:
Gum. 0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup 1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup 2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup
1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup 2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups 3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup cooked
vegetable) equals 2.11 oz of McCain sweet
potato crosstrax fries.

| certify that this information is true and correct. 10/16/2013 /(“

Date Rachel Lange, Research and Development




Description: 5 1b, Brookwood Pork BBQ
Chopped — CN Label

BBQ Sauce: Texas Western- Low Sodium
Sauce

Meat Component: Picnic
Meat Sauce Ratio: 57/43

Case Size:  Height- 7

Width- 9
Length- 13.5
Cube- .49
Pack/Size: 4/5 1b.
Box Wi: 20 Ib.
Tie: 13 per layer x 8 rows
No. Cases/Pallet: 104
Package Style: Bag (boilable)
UPC #: 072287 - 123079
Product Shipped: frozen
Shelf Life: 12 months from Julian Date
Shelf Life after Thawed: 30 days

Proprietary: No

Spec Sheet
12307

Ingrediciiis: cookep PORK(SHOULDER PICNIC, BONELESS %
TRIM), SAUCE (TOMATO KETCHUP (TOMATO CONCENTRATE MADE FROM
RED RIPE TOMATOES, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION POWDER], VINEGAR,
BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (WATER, DISTILLED
VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS,
CITRIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, BLACK
PEPPER, SPICES, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, SILICON DIOXIDE), MUSTARD (WATER,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, TUMERIC),
SOYBEAN O, SALT, RED PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER).

Preparation Instructions:

{,  Oven: Remove product from bag and dump into
oven-able container~ cover and heat at 350
degrees for 30 minutes or until product reaches
160 degrees F.

2. Steamer: Placc bag in steamer for 23-30 minutes
or unti! product reaches 160 degrees F.

3. Water Bath: Place bag in boiling water for 25-30
minutes or until product reaches 160 degrees F.

Nutritional Value: <{g -

Serving Size{ 113 Grar@%l (equals 2 oz. M/MA)

Calories......cc.oovnee v 299 Cal
Protein,....c.ovmnvennnnn. 18¢
Carbohydrates............. 17¢g
B s meme s LATe
Saturated Fat............... 6g
Trans Fat...........ooovne Trans Fat Free
Sugar.....ccveniiines i6g
Cholesterol................ 71 Mg
Vitamin A......ooni0..33%
Vitamin Co.vovvvovnnrennees 42%
TROM. . venireee v eenneenens 17%
Caleium.....oovvivennnnnenn. 8%
Sodium....vvireirveer 0233 Mg
Dietary fiber.....cccovvnne Og



Sysco | Market’

Scusd Santa Clara School

Dressing Ranch - 4278073 066100
—_

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (29g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 135

N
\ % Daily Value®
", Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.59 12%

At b Trans Fat 0g
7A Foiic H W Cholesterol 5mg 2%
: UTTERMILK RANCF Sodium 220mg 9%
Description: ] -

A Creamy Ranch Dressing With Buttermilk And Garlic Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Notes. White In Color With Particulates. Non Kosh Er. Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Gluten Free. No Added Msg. Product Benefits: M
Ayonnaisebased Dressing. Formulation Data: Soybea N Sugars 1g
Qil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Protein 0g
Sugar, Whey Pr Otein Concentrate, Garli C Juice,
Monosodium Glutam Ate,Xanthan Gum, Natur Al Flavor, " N " . "
Onion*, Potassiu M Sorbate And Sodium B Enzoate Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Ga Rlic*, Calcium 0% * Iron 0%
Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calciu M Disodium
Edta Added To Protect Flavor. *Dehydrat Ed. Handling * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Instructions: Store In A Cool, Dry Pl AceRefrigerate After Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
Opening . Serving Size: 2 T Bsp.Storage And Usage. calorie needs:

Shelf Stable. Suggested Us Es: Great For Salads, Calories 2,000 2,500

Sandwiches, Or As A Dip. Total Fat Loss than _ 659 80g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Information: Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Pack Size : 4/1 GAL Calories per gram:

Material Description : Dressing Ranch Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Material SUPC : 4278073 Child Nutrition No
Product Formulation Statement No
CN Identification
Notes:

Ingredients:
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION,
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60,
GARLIC* SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT

FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED ‘
3502 Steck. T35
Mg L0004

Allergens:
CONTAINS: Eggs,Milk;

Disclaimer: 1. The nutritional values indicated may not be lete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the itional Label, Allergen ion and/or Ingredient List on Sysco
Market conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, the statements on the product packaging control. To ensure that you have complete and current information on a product,
always contact the product manufacturer.4. These items' qualification as ‘gluten-free’ is on the of the gluten-fi P i of the mar of the items and their
ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliales do not guarantee that any item will be gluten-free. C with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

BUN BRIOCHE ALOHA BAGGED SLDR

SUPC: 4979070

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 ea (35 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Vitamin A: NA
Calcium: 0%
Thiamin: 0%
Niacin: 0%
Folate: 0%
Phosphorus: 0%

calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 L] Carbohydrate 4

@« & & & ®

L

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 330%
Riboflavin: 0%
Vitamin B-6: 0%
Vitamin B-12: 0%
Zinc: 0%

Calories: 120 Calories from Fat: 25
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 349 5%
Saturated Fat: 19 5%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: Og
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 160 mg 7%
Potassium: 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 2049 7%
Dietary Fiber: lessthan 1 g 4%
Sugars: 49
Protein: 349

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

Protein 4

Calorie

# PRO-10%
= CHO - 67T%
% FAT -23%

Ingredients:

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar,
Parve Margarine (Palm Qil, Water, Soybean Qil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (a preservative),
Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate added), Yeast, Contains less than 2% of each of the
following: Salt, Spice Blend (Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Spices), Glaze (Water, Vegetable Proteins, Vlegetable Qil,
Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Starch), Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Enzymes, Calcium Sulfate.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17



Sandwich, Crispy Chicken Patty
TR1104

Serving Size
1 sandwich (1 patty, 1 hamburger bun)

Allergens
Wheat, Egg, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering
(A Chicken breaded patty #4711 (148 ea/ case).
(1 Hamburger Bun (12 each), Giuliana’s #1204 (12 ea/bag).
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Product Information

PRODUCT CODE: 070304-0928
UPC CODE: 00023700033895

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded

Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 3.54 Oz

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickensraised with No Antibiotics Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

¢ Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

o Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in balance and
is also available for Independent Drawdown

¢ Congsistentpiece sizestomeet CN portioning

e Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 35.574 Ibs
Net Weight: 32.82 Ibs
Cube: 2 ft3
Length: 23.5625 in
Height: 9.3125in
Width: 15.75 in
PALLET

TI: 5

HI: 7

Nutritional Information

https://mww.tysonfoodservice.com/products/pdf?product_gtin=00023700033895

Soy, Wheat

Storage

Shelf Life
270 Days

Storage Temperature -
Maximum

0°F

Storage Temperature -
Minimum

0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

Bake

Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at
400°F from frozen.

Convection

Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at 375°F
from frozen.

1/5



10/15/2018 Product PDF | Tyson Food Services

Serving Size 999 Catalog

Servings Per Container About 1438 Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % * 400°F from frozen. Appliances vary,

Calories 270

Calories from Fat 140

adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-
8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 7g

Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 169 5%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar 19 0%
Protein 16g 32%
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement
or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-
800-261-4754. Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein
concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the
following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried
garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural
flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to
protectflavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract
(color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast
extract. Breading setin vegetable oil.

Email:
. . Phone Number: 913-867-5309
customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https://mww.tysonfoodservice.com/products/pdf?product_gtin=00023700033895
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BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Sandwich, Grilled Cheese
TR1174

SHge

r ]
kK £
5y
¥

Serving Size Recipe Yield
1 Sandwich 40 servings

Sandwich Ingredients
- 80 slices WG bread.
- 120 slices cheddar cheese.
- 2% cups butter, melted.

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering
1 Butter, 1 Ib. #2100 (30/1 Ib.).
1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
[ Cheese, cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.51bs (1 sleeve=120ea).
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SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Sandwich, Grilled Cheese w/ Garlic Fries
__TR1065

Serving Size 1
1 Sandwich, % cup Garlic Fries

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

Ordering
1 Butter, 1 Ib. #2100 (30/1 Ib.).
(1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
(A Cheese, cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5lbs (1 sleeve=120ea).
[ Garlic Fries #6200 (6 -51b bag / case).
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POTATO FRY 3/8 GARLIC

Printer Friendly SUPC: 3542230
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 3 oz (85g) (85 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 160 Calories from Fat: 60
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 79 1%
Saturated Fat: 19 5% Percentages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: 25g
Monounsaturated Fat: 3g K
Cholesterol: 0mg 0% | :
Sodium: 540 mg 23% | =
Potassium: 270 mg 8% | = <
Total Carbohydrate: 23g 8% | Y—0 0  ————
Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 29
V|tam|n A: NA # Vitamin C: 10% W PRO-5%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 4% = CHO - 56%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 399%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn),
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
less of Artificial Grill Flavor, Baking Soda, Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness), Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Dehydrated Garlic,
Dextrose, Dextrin, Guar Gum, Maltodextrin, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Potato Starch - Modified,
Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified,
Xanthan Gum.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition
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BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Sandwich, Ham & Cheddar

TR1381
Serving Size

1 sandwich (2 slices bread. 1 slice cheddar cheese, 2 slices ham, 1 lettuce leaf and 1
tbsp. mayonnaise)

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(A Ham, Hormel, sliced #4500 (96 servings/ case (4/3 Ibs).
(1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
(1 Cheese, cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5lbs (1 sleeve=120ea).
(1 Mayonnaise #3903 (4/1 gal. jar).
A Lettuce, Crown #6036 (320 ea/case).

94



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Wheat — giulianos.com Page 2 of 2

80000 - 1/2" Slice
80030 - 5/8” Slice
80120 - 1" Slice
80010 - Not Slice

79990 - Lenghtwise

Product ID

80000

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/ 10/15/2018



Sandwich, Meatball Hoagie w/ The Farm
Marinara Sauce

Serving Size
1 hoagie roll, 1 thsp. mozzarella cheese, 1.5 0z. marinara sauce, 4 meatballs

Allergens
Egg, Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
[ 30-Ib. Beef meatballs #4607 (5 -6lb bag / case).
(1 Cheese, Mozzarella, Shredded #2618 (4/51bs).
1 Bread, Hoagie 6” #1205 (6 rolls).
1 Marinara sauce will be delivered from the warehouse in 1 gallon bags.

95



Sandwich, Grilled Cheese w/ Potato Emoji
TR1796

Serving Size
1 sandwich, 5 potato emojis

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Bread, Wheat Sliced #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Butter #2100 (30/1 Ib.).
1 Cheese, Cheddar, sliced LOL #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5lbs (1 sleeve=120ea).
(1 Potatoes, smiles shaped #6267 (6 / 41b bag).

96



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2
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Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Wheat — giulianos.com Page 2 of 2

80000 - 1/2" Slice
80030 - 5/8” Slice
80120 - 1" Slice
80010 - Not Slice

79990 - Lenghtwise

Product ID

80000

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/ 10/15/2018



Deluxe Beef Meatballs

Hem #: . 1-17-808-C

Product Description: Fully cooked, all meat, beef meatballs with seasonings. CN labeled. Commaodity processed product.

hnicai Name: Our Deluxe Beef Meatballs Fully Cooked
_.and: ADVANCE

Product Details

Data Generated: 9/17/2016
Data Vaiid As Of: 9/7/2016
Facking Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 960

Piece Size (oz.): 0.50

Case Net Weight (Ib.):  30.00

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.19
Length: 20.63
Height: 11.88
Case Cube: 1.87

Cases / Pallet: 21
Case TiHi: 7x3
redit (CN): 2 OZ MMA BEEF

Equivalent Grain: -

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Bell Peppers, Meatball Seasoning [Dextrose,
Tomato Powder, Soybean Oil, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spice Extractives, Nonfat Dry
Milk], Dehydrated Onions, Bread Crumbs [Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, Colored With Oleoresin Paprika], Salt,
Sodium Phosphate. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat

2lf Life (days): 455
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 11 -13 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 8 - 10 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 165 degreesf.

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 2 - 4 minutes or until internal temperature reaches
165 degrees f.

Mlaster Case GTIiN: 00880760034596

iMlaster Case Gross

Weight: 32.08600

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
Scardicchio.

Nuirition Facts:
Serving Size: 2.50 OZ (70 g)
Servings Per Container: 192

Calories / Calories from Fat: 1807110
% Daily Value **

Total Fat 12g
Saturated Fat 5g
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol 45 mg
Sodium 270 mg

Total Carbohydrate 3 g
Dietary Fiber 0g
Sugars 1g

Protein 13 g

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Iron

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Q AdvancePierre Foods » 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phone: 1-800-969-2747 »

. - www.advancepierre.com
= xdyancePlelz:gordEé Date Generated: 9/17/2016
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition
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SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957
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SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Sandwich, Grilled Cheese w/ Sweet Potato
Fries TR1795

-_

s

Serving Size

1 sandwich, 6 waffle cut sweet potato fries
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Bread, Wheat Sliced #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Butter #2100 (30 Ib/ case).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, sliced LOL #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5Ibs (1 sleeve=120ea).
1 Potato, Sweet Waffle Cut #6201 (6 bags / case, (1 bag is 2.51bs)).

97



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Wheat — giulianos.com Page 2 of 2

80000 - 1/2" Slice
80030 - 5/8” Slice
80120 - 1" Slice
80010 - Not Slice

79990 - Lenghtwise

Product ID

80000

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/ 10/15/2018



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR SWEET POTATO CROSSTRAX CUT FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

MCF05074
NUTRITION FACTS USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Serving Size 2.11 oz. (60g) FROZEN * Product: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen, Crinkle cut, Low moisture, Ovenable, Includes USDA
Commodity (pg. 2-68)
] . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| USDA Purchase Units for
Amount per Serving USDA Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calories 90 Calories from Fat 30
: 1/4 cup cooked
% Daily Value* 1 Pound 16.2 6.2
vegetable
Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og McCain Equivalent per Bag
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units for
Cholesterol Omg 0% Purchase Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Sodium 150mg 6%
Potassium 170mg 5% 2.5 Pounds 18.83 1/2\/(;“2,[2%?;6(1 5.31
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5% 9
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g McCain Equivalent per Case
Protein 1g FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
e . . | USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per | McCain Purchase Units for
Vitamin A 64%  Vitamin C 29| | Mecain Purchase Unit | =g |- ce Unit Meal Contribution 100 Servings
Calcium 2% Iron 2% 15 Pounds (6 Bags per 1/2 cup cooked
113.00 0.88
Case) vegetable
INGREDIENTS: Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil
(Contains One Or More Of The Following QOils: Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield Creditable
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, per Food Buying Guide (FBG) Portion of Creditable /Servings Amount*
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or Potatoes, FF, frozen, crinkle 1.98 X 16.2 /16 2.000
less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Natural * Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
Flavors, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.
Leavening), Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin, Xanthan Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:
Gum. 0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup 1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup 2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup
1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup 2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups 3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup cooked
vegetable) equals 2.11 oz of McCain sweet
potato crosstrax fries.

| certify that this information is true and correct. 10/16/2013 /(“

Date Rachel Lange, Research and Development




Sandwich, SunButter & Banana
TR1855

Serving Size
1 sandwich (2 slice bread, 2 oz. SunButter, %2 medium banana, sliced)

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 SunButter, Tub CDE #9011 (6 / 5 Ibs).
(1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
(1 Bananas, Petite #6111 (150 ct per case).

98



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100935- Sunflower Seed Butter, Smooth

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is a smooth blended sunflower seed
butter that has been stabilized to prevent oil
separation. This item is available in cases with six
5-pound containers.

CREDITING/YIELD

« One case of sunflower seed butter yields 432
2-Tablespoon servings.

e CN Crediting: 2 Tablespoons of sunflower
seed butter credits as 1 ounce equivalent of
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Sunflower seed butter is a great peanut-free
alternative for schools. It can be used on
sandwiches, as a dipper for fruit, or in recipes
that call for peanut butter.

o For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 2 Thsp/1 MMA sunflower seed
butter

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
|

Total Fat 179

Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 120mg

Total Carbohydrate 7g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 3g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: The specification for this product
requires that there be no traces of peanuts in the product.
Please be sure to verify this information using the allergen
statement on the product packaging upon receipt. For more
information, please contact the product manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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Sandwich, SunButter & Jelly
TR1009

Serving Size
1 sandwich

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 SunButter, Tub CDE #9011 (6 / 5 Ibs).
(1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Jelly, Grape concord Sysco Classic #6300 (6 / #10 cans / case).

99
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JELLY GRAPE CONCORD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4184461

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Tablespoon (20 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 50 Calories from Fat: 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 0g 0% -
Saturated Fat: 0g 0% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%

Sodium: 5mg 0%

Potassium: 0 mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate: 13g 4%

Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 12g
Protein: 0g

. _____________________|]

Vitamin A: NA @+ Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% S PRO - 0%

Folate: 0% - = CHO -100%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 0%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 Ll Protein 4
Ingredients:

Concord Grapes, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1628648693

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100935- Sunflower Seed Butter, Smooth

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is a smooth blended sunflower seed
butter that has been stabilized to prevent oil
separation. This item is available in cases with six
5-pound containers.

CREDITING/YIELD

« One case of sunflower seed butter yields 432
2-Tablespoon servings.

e CN Crediting: 2 Tablespoons of sunflower
seed butter credits as 1 ounce equivalent of
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Sunflower seed butter is a great peanut-free
alternative for schools. It can be used on
sandwiches, as a dipper for fruit, or in recipes
that call for peanut butter.

o For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 2 Thsp/1 MMA sunflower seed
butter

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
|

Total Fat 179

Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 120mg

Total Carbohydrate 7g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 3g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: The specification for this product
requires that there be no traces of peanuts in the product.
Please be sure to verify this information using the allergen
statement on the product packaging upon receipt. For more
information, please contact the product manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd
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Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2
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Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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Sandwich, Turkey & Cheddar (Hot)
TR1403

Serving Size
1 sandwich

Allergens
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(1 Turkey, oven roasted #4701 (96 servings/case (6/21bs).
1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
(1 Cheese, cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5lbs (1 sleeve=120ea).
1 Butter 1 Ib. #2100 (30/1 Ib.).

100



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231812 - ALL NATURAL OVEN ROASTED SLICED
TURKEY BREAST .74 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o All Natural - minimally processed, contains no artificial ingredients
e 99% Fat Free

e Clean Oven Roasted Flavor

e Frozen

e 0.74 oz. "D' Shaped Slices

e 4 Slices =2 oz. mt/mt alt

e Reduced Sodium

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
. . . .. I dients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, S , R
e Premium quality turkey that is minimally processed and All Natural Fjlxgézc;’e%;kmgs?éa'reas cat, Turkey Broth, Lontains =70 orfess Salt, sugar, Rosemary

that will give students that Thanksgiving Day taste every time it is

erved Basic Preparation Instructions*
o Provides an all white draw down to help balance commodity pounds P

o Pre-Sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency,
cltggll/oyeebflood satfety ber}elf("llti Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding
° o usable meat - no yieid 10ss product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase
spoilage. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich

Specifications applications. . _ 4
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231807 to the food code or equivalent.

Shelf Life: g&oc?(Ag ASTFEROZEN FROM I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.92 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Pallet Pattern: 8x12=96 when prepared according to directions.

Full Pallet I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

Full Pallet Weight: 1231.68 LB the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Catch Weight? N

. 3 Q’mg; /Ouf/‘w?ué/c; Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Master Dimensions 77
Case Dimensions: 16.56"L x 12.31"W x 3.88"H .
Amy Gronli 2/16/17

Cubic Feet: 0458 FT Printed Name Date

Net Weight: 12LB

Gross Weight: 12.829 LB

Pack: 006/2 LB

Servings Per Case: 65

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

29207 90 0.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Printed on Oct )17 at 3:55 PM


http://jennie-o.salesteamportal.com/public/www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017
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BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1
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Sandwich, Turkey & Cheddar

TR1347

Serving Size
1 sandwich (2 slices bread, 1 slice cheddar cheese, 3 slices turkey, 1 lettuce leaf and 1
tbsp. mayonnaise)

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
(A Turkey, oven roasted #4701 (96 servings/case (6/2Ibs).
(1 Bread, sliced, WG #1209 (26 slices/bag).
[ Cheese, cheddar sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.51bs (1 sleeve=120ea).
1 Mayonnaise #3903 (4/1 gal. jar).
1 Lettuce, Leaf #6036 (320 ea/case).

101



Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2
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Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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MAYONNAISE REAL

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4565867
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Thsp. (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 11g 17% PErCEntagEs
Saturated Fat: 159 8%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: 69 /
Monounsaturated Fat: 25g
Cholesterol: 5mg 2%
Sodium: 95 mg 4%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og
. _______________________|]
V|tam|n A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% = CHO - 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 100%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WHOLE EGGS AND EGG YOLKS, VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM
EDTA USED TO PROTECT QUALITY, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4, These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1628648693
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2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231812 - ALL NATURAL OVEN ROASTED SLICED
TURKEY BREAST .74 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o All Natural - minimally processed, contains no artificial ingredients
e 99% Fat Free

e Clean Oven Roasted Flavor

e Frozen

e 0.74 oz. "D' Shaped Slices

e 4 Slices =2 oz. mt/mt alt

e Reduced Sodium

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
. . . .. I dients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, S , R
e Premium quality turkey that is minimally processed and All Natural Fjlxgézc;’e%;kmgs?éa'reas cat, Turkey Broth, Lontains =70 orfess Salt, sugar, Rosemary

that will give students that Thanksgiving Day taste every time it is

erved Basic Preparation Instructions*
o Provides an all white draw down to help balance commodity pounds P

o Pre-Sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency,
cltggll/oyeebflood satfety ber}elf("llti Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding
° o usable meat - no yieid 10ss product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase
spoilage. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich

Specifications applications. . _ 4
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231807 to the food code or equivalent.

Shelf Life: g&oc?(Ag ASTFEROZEN FROM I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.92 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Pallet Pattern: 8x12=96 when prepared according to directions.

Full Pallet I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

Full Pallet Weight: 1231.68 LB the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Catch Weight? N

. 3 Q’mg; /Ouf/‘w?ué/c; Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Master Dimensions 77
Case Dimensions: 16.56"L x 12.31"W x 3.88"H .
Amy Gronli 2/16/17

Cubic Feet: 0458 FT Printed Name Date

Net Weight: 12LB

Gross Weight: 12.829 LB

Pack: 006/2 LB

Servings Per Case: 65

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

29207 90 0.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Printed on Oct )17 at 3:55 PM


http://jennie-o.salesteamportal.com/public/www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Snack Pack, Edamame
TR1813

CHEESE

Serving Size
1 cheese cube package, 1 pita bread, 1 %2 0z. edamame pesto

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten, Beans.

Ordering
(A Cheese, Cube #4318 (200 -10z / case).
1 Bread, Pita California Lavash #1405 (180 -20z ea / case).
(1 Edamame, Pesto #6510 (6 -5lb bags / case).

102



ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour Water, Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber,
Yeast, Canola Oil, Sea Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat Flour.

WHOLE G|

PITA |

Nutritional Information Per Serving*

Calories

Calories from fat

Total Fat

Saturated Fat

Trans Fat

Cholesterol

Sodium

Total carbohydrates

Fiber

NUTRITION INFO

110

10

1g

0g

0g

Omg

190mg

23g

3g

%Daily Values(DV)

1%

0%

0%

8%

8%

12%



ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour Water, Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber,
Yeast, Canola Oil, Sea Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat Flour.

WHOLE G

Nutritional Information Per Serving*

Sugars

Protein

VitaminA

VitaminC

Calcium

Iron

* Serving Size:1 pita (57g), Servings Per Container 6

1g

58

NUTRITION INFO

%Daily Values(DV)

0%

0%

0%

6%

Note: Percent Daily Values(DV) are based on a 2000-calorie diet.



Your Passion. Our Promise.

Product Code: 44115000034500

200 individual 1oz packages of Reduced Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.

4y

Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Nutrition — Per 100g

Vitamin A - mcg 298 mcg
Added Sugars Og
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 46 g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 104 mg
Phosphorus 451 mg
Iron 0.7 mg
Calcium 685 mg
Ash 3g
Cholesterol 71 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat 15¢g
Total Fat 235¢g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 24g
Calories 309 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving size (28g; 1 oz)

Amount per serving

Calories 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 194mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of ali raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 20f2
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FOODSERVICE
Your Passion. Our Promise;

200 individual 1oz packageséogge{ju%ed Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.
Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 44115000034500

Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Co-Jack® Cheese Cubes

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {color), Vitamin A Palmitate*. CONTAINS: Milk
*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTiIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500441152
00034500441155

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 4.5in Height:  8.75in Height: 49.31in
Width: 5.25in Width:  12.8in Width:  40in
Depth: .5in Depth: 17.06in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00684 Cu. Ft Volume:  1.10574 Cu. Ft Volume: 54.78889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight: 12.51b Net Weight:  5001b
Gross Weight:  30.55g Gross Weight:  13.83 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 623.21b
Tare Weight: 2.2g Tare Weight:  1.331b

Pallet

200

8

5

40

2

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy{yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. in addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer’s own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1o0f2 Date: 10/2/2017



FREE OF PROCESSED WHITE FLOUR, WHITE
SUGAR, HARMFUL ADDITIVES, FILLERS,
PRESERVATIVES AND ADDED GMOsl

Peppy Pesto o
P-619-01 )

Pack size: Bulk: 6 / Slbs bags

Contribution:
Serving: 3 oz portion
Meat/Meat Alternative = 2

Gluten Free! Vegan! N
Ingredient List:

Edamame, Great Northern
beans, canola/olive oil blend,
lemon juice, basil, spinach,

STORAGE: Allergens: This product
. Shelf Life: 550 days contains Soy and Beans.
‘lutl‘ltlon FaCtS: St T . 32° F This product may have been produced in a facility that may contain nuts
serving Size: 1 Serving (83g/ 3 oz): orage temp: b .
; S Storage Method: Frozen reparation:

Calories 171  Calories from Fat 111
! %Daily Value*

lotal Fat 13g 7% PRODUCTS MADE
Saturated Fat ig 5% WITH
Trans Fat Og

“holesterol Omg 0% CALIFORNIA

sodium . 42mg 2% INGREDIENTS IN

fotal Carbohydrate 1pg 3% CALIFORNIA
Dietary Fiber 4g 15%
Sugars 1g

>rotein 6g

/itamin A 17% Vitamin C 14%
—alcium 5% Iron 9%

‘Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
laily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
eeds.

CLEAN FOOD, EVERYBODY LOVES

F+o.14/ 0o

£ 0 ,«efa"v;’,/ Serviniy

CALIFORNIA

nutritional yeast, garlic, salt

May heat from frozen state or defrost
in refrigerator overnight.

Simmer in pouch until
defrosted, and internal temp
reaches 160 degrees. Stir
thoroughly before use.
(NEVER BOIL POUCHES)

| certify that the above information
is true and correct and that the
records are available to

support the information.

)
Toni Antoneliis
CEO, Green Bellies
7.16.17

Sales: Product Development:
Toni Antonellis Nicole Derrick
619.871.0907 619.550.7971

www.greenbellies.com

WONDERFUL POSSIBILITIES

<



Snack Pack, Hummus
TR1812

Serving Size
1 hummus pack, 1 cheese cube, 1 pita bread

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
A Hummus, PitaPal, Indv. #4266 (48 -20z ea / case).
(1 Cheese, Cube #4318 (200 -10z ea / case).
(1 Bread, Pita California Lavash #1405 (180 -20z ea / case).

103



Pita Pal Foods, LP W V., 7%! (713)777-7482 Phone

3100 Canal St.
Houston, TX 77003 (832) 778-7482 Fax
United States

www.pitapal.com

PRODUCT DETAILS

Item: Original Hummus (traditional); Kosher & Vegan Vegetarian
Pack: 4/320z

Shelf Life: 60 days from date of manufacture

Country of Origin: USA

Ingredients: Chickpeas, Tahini, Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Citric Acid,
Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Olive Oil.

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container
Serving size (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 70
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
 Trans Fat Og '
Cholestarcl Omg 0%
Sodium 55mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate Gg 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 29
Vitamin O Omeog 0%
Calgium 10mg 0%
Iran Oy 0%
Fotassium 73mg 2%
sarving af facd coniribetes to a daly diet. 2,000 zalories a
day is used for general railrition acice.
Galonies per gram
Fat4d = Cabobydraled = Praken 4




Your Passion. Our Promise.

Product Code: 44115000034500

200 individual 1oz packages of Reduced Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.

4y

Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Nutrition — Per 100g

Vitamin A - mcg 298 mcg
Added Sugars Og
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 46 g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 104 mg
Phosphorus 451 mg
Iron 0.7 mg
Calcium 685 mg
Ash 3g
Cholesterol 71 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat 15¢g
Total Fat 235¢g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 24g
Calories 309 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving size (28g; 1 oz)

Amount per serving

Calories 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 194mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of ali raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 20f2

Date: 10/2/2017



FOODSERVICE
Your Passion. Our Promise;

200 individual 1oz packageséogge{ju%ed Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.
Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 44115000034500

Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Co-Jack® Cheese Cubes

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {color), Vitamin A Palmitate*. CONTAINS: Milk
*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTiIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500441152
00034500441155

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 4.5in Height:  8.75in Height: 49.31in
Width: 5.25in Width:  12.8in Width:  40in
Depth: .5in Depth: 17.06in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00684 Cu. Ft Volume:  1.10574 Cu. Ft Volume: 54.78889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight: 12.51b Net Weight:  5001b
Gross Weight:  30.55g Gross Weight:  13.83 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 623.21b
Tare Weight: 2.2g Tare Weight:  1.331b

Pallet

200

8

5

40

2

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy{yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. in addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer’s own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1o0f2 Date: 10/2/2017



Your Passion. Our Promise.

Product Code: 44115000034500

200 individual 1oz packages of Reduced Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.

4y

Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Nutrition — Per 100g

Vitamin A - mcg 298 mcg
Added Sugars Og
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 46 g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 104 mg
Phosphorus 451 mg
Iron 0.7 mg
Calcium 685 mg
Ash 3g
Cholesterol 71 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat 15¢g
Total Fat 235¢g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 24g
Calories 309 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving size (28g; 1 oz)

Amount per serving

Calories 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 194mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%
Vitamin A 84mcg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of ali raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 20f2
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FOODSERVICE
Your Passion. Our Promise;

200 individual 1oz packageséogge{ju%ed Fat Colby-Jack Cheese Cubes.
Reduced Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Co-Jack Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Colby Jack Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Smart Snack. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 44115000034500

Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Co-Jack® Cheese Cubes

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {color), Vitamin A Palmitate*. CONTAINS: Milk
*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTiIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500441152
00034500441155

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 4.5in Height:  8.75in Height: 49.31in
Width: 5.25in Width:  12.8in Width:  40in
Depth: .5in Depth: 17.06in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00684 Cu. Ft Volume:  1.10574 Cu. Ft Volume: 54.78889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight: 12.51b Net Weight:  5001b
Gross Weight:  30.55g Gross Weight:  13.83 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 623.21b
Tare Weight: 2.2g Tare Weight:  1.331b

Pallet

200

8

5

40

2

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy{yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. in addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer’s own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1o0f2 Date: 10/2/2017



Soup, Tomato w/ Grilled Cheese Sandwich
TR1811

Serving Size

1 sandwich, 4 oz. (%2 cup) tomato soup
Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

Ordering
1 Bread, Sliced Wheat #1209 (26 slices/bag).
1 Butter #2100 (30/1 Ib.).
(1 Cheese, Cheddar, sliced #2617 (8 sleeves/1.5Ibs (1 sleeve=120ea).
[ Soup, will be delivered from the warehouse in 1 gallon bags.
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Wheat — giulianos.com

Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Options

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
i:::'r::r i‘;’:‘ 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Fat Cal. 15 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are

based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Sodium 260mg 1%

* Calcium2% + Iron 0%

Vitamin A 0%

« Vitamin C 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced

iron,thiamine,mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin

mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/

Page 1 of 2

10/15/2018



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Wheat — giulianos.com Page 2 of 2

80000 - 1/2" Slice
80030 - 5/8” Slice
80120 - 1" Slice
80010 - Not Slice

79990 - Lenghtwise

Product ID

80000

http://www.giulianos.com/portfolio/2-wheat/ 10/15/2018



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1801842957

Page 1 of 1

10/12/2018



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Soup, Creamy Chicken w/ Dinner Roll
TR1743

Serving Size
8 0z. soup, 1 dinner roll

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Glu

Ordering
(A Dinner Roll #1203 (12 rolls/ct.).
(d Creamy Chicken Soup will be delivered to site. Please contact Food Service
Technician for questions.

105



Generated on: 10/15/2018 3:55:55 PM by Grace Intern

Soup, Creamy Chicken (TR1436)

HACCP Process: Process 2: Same day service

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat;

Meal Contribution: 1 Meat/MA

Number of Servings: 220.00 Serving Size: 1 serving

Moisture gain/loss%: 0.0000 Yield: 112 Pound, 7 2/3 Ounce

Waste gain/loss%: 0.0000 Fat gain/loss% : 0.0000

Total Recipe Cost: $50.2403 Cost Per Serving: $0.2284

Step # Stock Item# Stock Item Stock Quantity Cost ($) |Ingredient Quantity

1 9700 Chicken, Diced Cooked Frozen , As 15 Pound 0.0000 Chicken, Diced Cooked Frozen 15 Pound
Purchased LI100313

2 2100 Butter , As Purchased 3 Pound 7.8970 Butter Solid Usda Aa Unsltd 3 Pound

LI100016

3 1703 Flour, AP White _ 251b, As 2 Quart, 1 Cup 0.7034 Flour All Purp H&r Bl En Mt 2 Quart, 1 Cup
Purchased LI100054

4 6029 Carrots Sticks - 5# (Daylight) , As 2 Pound, 8 Ounce 3.2500 Carrots, Sticks LI100262 2 Pound, 8 Ounce
Purchased

5 6055 Celery Diced, 1/4" , As Purchased 2 Pound, 8 Ounce 0.8125 Celery Diced, 1/4" LI100551 2 Pound, 8 Ounce

6 6902 Water, GENERIC , As Purchased 7 Gallon, 2 Quart 0.0000 Water GENERIC LI100571 7 Gallon, 2 Quart

7 2402 Heavy Cream, 1/2 Gal. , As 1 Gallon 7.0500 Cream Heavy Whipping LI100235 1 Gallon
Purchased

8 6045 Potatoes, Diced 1/2" , As 10 Pound, 8 Ounce 8.6363 Potatoes, Diced 1/2" LI100511 10 Pound, 8 Ounce
Purchased

9 6149 Peas, frozen petite Grade A frozen , 1 Pound, 8 Ounce 1.6845 Peas, Frozen Petite Grade A 1 Pound, 8 Ounce
As Purchased LI100562

10 6039 Onion, White Diced 1/2 ", As 5 Pound 4.9500 Onion, White Diced 1/2 " LI100538 '5 Pound
Purchased

11 3401 Base, Chicken, Low Sodium, Minor , 2 Pound 15.2567 Soup Base Chicken No Msg Added 2 Pound

As Purchased

LI100109

o

Pre-Preparation Instructions

Melt butter in tilt skillet.

Add carrots, onions and celery. Cook until veggies soften.
Add flour and mix well. Cook for 5 minutes

Add minor’s chicken base. Mix well.

Add water and bring to simmer.

Add potatoes and simmer until potatoes are soft.
Add cream, culinary cream and green peas.
Bring to simmer. Check temperature.

o

Serving Instructions

When done portion into pans and hold hot at 140F until service.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD

Page: 1 of 2



CCP Name CCP Description Critical Temperature (F) |Corrective Action

Hot Hold Hot Holding 135.00 Discard the food if it cannot be determined how long the food
temperature was below 135 °F

Cook Cooking 165.00 Continue cooking food until the internal temperature reaches the
required temperature.

Nutritional Information

Fat SFat Carb Protein Sugar

% of Calories 52.95 31.32 24.08 17.44 1.680

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g) Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)

(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

86.021 5.061 2.994 0 25.2 78.003 5.179 0.49 0.361(M) 3.75 0.17(M) 12.792 559.591 0.762(M) 55.294 0.059(M)
(M) (M) (M)

Nutrients per serving (231.91 g)

Calories | Fat (g) | Sfat (g) | TFat (g) Chol Na (mg)| Carb TDF (g) | Sugars | Pro (g) | Fe (mg) | Ca (mg) A IU VitC Mois (g) | Ash (g)

(Kcal) (mg) (9) (9) (mg)

199.492 11.736 6.943 0 58.442 180.897 12.011 1.137 0.838(M) 8.697 0.394(M) 29.666 1297.75 1.766(M) 128.233 0.137(M)
(M) (M) (M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Powered by PrimeroEdge for: Santa Clara USD Page: 2 of 2
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iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Taco, Crunchy Turkey TR1406 OR
Taco, Crunchy Bean & Cheese TR1688
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Serving Size

2 taco shells, 2 oz. turkey meat, 2 oz. refried beans, 1 oz. cheese and 1 Thsp. salsa
Allergens

Milk.

Ordering
(A Turkey, Taco Filling #4723 (6 /5 Ibs per case).
(A Cheese, Cheddar Shredded #9401 (4 /5 Ib bags).
[ Can, Salsa #9217 (6 / #10 can).
(1 Taco Shell, large #5215 (200 per case).
(A Can, Refried Beans #9213 (6 / #10 can).
(1 Romaine, Chopped (Daylight) #6048 (6, 2 Ib bag).

106



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
a%a 100362—Beans, Refried, Low-sodium, Canned ﬂ@
;—;; Category: Legume Vegetable/Meat Alternate @?
\ MyPlate

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is canned refried beans made from a
mixture of pinto beans and pink beans. This
product is low-sodium, or 36-140 mg sodium per

1/2 cup serving, and is prepared without oil(s)/lard.

This product is available in cases with six #10
cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of refried beans provides about 149
1/2-cup servings of heated beans.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup beans credits as 1/2 cup
legume vegetable OR 2 0z equivalent
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

« Refried beans can be cooked and used as a
meat alternate in dishes such as burritos,
tacos, or quesadillas.

o Refried beans can also be heated and topped
with chopped peppers, onions, or cheese and
served as a side dish.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (130 g) refried beans,
canned, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
|

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 20g

Dietary Fiber 5g

Sugars 1g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

July 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd
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LA TAPATIATORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 55700
Description Taco Shell Large
Pack / Case Count 200 count
Grain Equivalent 1shell = 1 Grain
Weight 11.5lbs .77 0z each 22 grams each shell
Size / Diameter 6"
Finished Moisture 3.5%-4.5%
Shelf Life
90 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil(May contain one or more of the
following: High Oleic Safflower, Mid Oleic Sunflower, Corn or Cottonseed Oil) and a Trace of
food grade calcium hydroxide. “Diets rich in whole grain foods and other plant foods and low in
total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease and some cancers”.
CONTAINS 0 GRAMS OF TRANSFAT PER SERVING

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 1 Shell
% Daily Value 16 grams of whole grain equals 1
Serving Size 1 taco whole grain or, 8 grams of whole
shell(22g) grain and 8 grams of enriched
Calories 100 meal and/or enriched flour is to
Calories From Fat 45 be considered whole grain rich.
0)
Total g::urated Fat gg ;;2 1 Large Ta}co Shell equals 1
Cholesterol 0g Whole grain.
Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Sugar 0g
Protein 1g
Vitamin A 0
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 2%
Iron 2%
Sodium 0 0%
Thiamine
Ash

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc
Justin Rushing B
CEO & Plant Manager <) Date 2/10/16




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

!-‘“’f-l"'“*"-"'"”i 100330 — Salsa, Low-Sodium, Canned
T Category: Vegetables

HE‘WY mm: Subgroup: Red/Orange

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is low-sodium tomato salsa made from
peeled tomatoes, tomato puree, fresh or dried
onions, green peppers, garlic, and jalapenos. A
number of additional spices and ingredients are
permitted. This item is available in cases
containing six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of salsa yields about 148 1/2-cup
servings.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup salsa credits as 1/2 cup
red/orange vegetable.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve salsa as a side or topping for burritos,
tacos, fajitas, quesadillas, or baked potatoes.

¢ Use salsa to add flavor to foods such as soups,
vegetables, beans, or baked chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (128g) salsa, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 4g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639840 - TURKEY TACO CRUMBLES FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked IQF crumble

e Pre-seasoned taco flavor

o 8/5 1b. poly bags

o Utilizes dark & white meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS.
e Upscale IQF pre-seasoned taco crumble is ideal for taco's, burrito's or Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Spices,
casseroles Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Flavorings, Cilantro, Garlic Powder.

. . .. Contains Soy.
o Jennie-O national advertising currently features turkey taco's i

o Use scoop/disher #8 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt. alt . . . =
Basic Preparation Instructions*
Specifications

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639849 frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
PACK DATE process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
in a variety of applications.
Pallet Pattern: Tx7=49 * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
Full Pallet code or equivalent.
Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 OZ serving of

the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.
Master Dimensions I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
. . " N N the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 13.9"W x 9.1"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT - )
Net Weight: 40 LB Qm;; /gf/'vw ;c: Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Gross Weight: 41.1 LB v
Pack: 008/5 LB Amy Gronli 2/16/17
Printed Name Date
Servings Per Case: 285

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. = Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A  Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

2.240Z 100 5 1.5 0 40 370 1 1 0 12 0% 2% 0% 6 %

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools


http://jennie-o.salesteamportal.com/public/www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools
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4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Qo |

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



Tamale, Cheese with Chips
TR1348

FROZEN STATE

Serving Size
1 tamale, 1 oz. tortilla chips

Allergens
Milk, Soy.

Ordering
(1 1 each Cheese, Tamale #4306 (48 -142gm ea / case).
([ 1 oz. Tortilla chips #5201 (160 -10z bags / case).
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good things

S\Lb--nr'rum . Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

TAMALE CHEESE & GREEN CHILE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5605037
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 4 (142 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 370 Calories from Fat: 220
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 249 37%
Saturated Fat: 10g 50% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 35mg 12%
Sodium: 470 mg 20%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 119
. _____________________|] -
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 15% 8 PRO - 12%
Calcium: 25% @ Iron: 0% = CHO-31%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT -57%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Masa: [Water, Corn (Corn treated with lime water), Vegetable shortening (canola oil and hydrogenated cottonseed oil with citric
acid), Salt, Seasoning (Modified food starch, Apple pectin & Isolated apple product, Xantham gum, Guar gum, Methyl cellulose),
Baking powder (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium phosphate)]. Filling: Cheese
(Cultured Milk, Water, Milk fat, Skim Milk, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (perservative), Enzymes, Cellulose, Potassium
Sorbate and Natamycin), Green Chillies (green chillies, citric acid).

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1628648693

Page 1 of 1

10/15/2018



LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




Tikka Masala, Chicken
TR1872

Serving Size
Y cup (4 oz.) Chicken Tikka Masala, 3/4 cup brown rice

Allergens
Milk.

Ordering
1 Chicken, Tikka Masala #4748 (2 -5Ib ea / case).
1 Brown Rice, Parboiled Long Grain #9500 (1 -25Ib bag).
1 Bowl, Black Micro 12 oz. #7049 (4 - 125 sleeves ct.).
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8/30/2018 SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good things

cometom Contact Us Help Log Out
Sysco

eMutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

ENTREE CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA

Printer Friendly SUPC: 0368235

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 4.5 oz (128 grams)
. ___________________________________________________________|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 160 Calories from Fat: 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 749 1% .
Saturated Fat: 259 13% Calorie
Trans Fat: 0g Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: 70 mg 23% =
Sodium: 360 mg 15%
Potassium: NA NA «
Total Carbohydrate: 49 1%
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 20g \

|
Vitamin A: 4% @ Vitamin C: 4% -
i o) i
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 4% \ EEg ?302
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending f:: 2 0'
on your calorie needs: % FAT -40%
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

Chicken Breast, Potatoes, Tomato Paste, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Coconut Milk, Coconut, Curry Paste (Garlic, Onions,
Salt, Spices), Garlic, Ginger, Salt, Mustard Seeds, Lentil Flour, Paprika, Asafetida, Evaporated Cane Juice, Cayenne Pepper,
Fruitrim (Fruit Juice, Natural Grain Dextrin), Turmeric, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Red Chilies, Glucono Delta Lactone (Natural
Acidifier), Curry Leaf.

Contains:
Milk, Tree Nuts

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free
representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates
do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten
sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always
consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/2718830568#

7



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

[P 101031 - Rice, Brown, Long-Grain, Parboiled ﬂ@

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. No. 1 long grain, parboiled brown
rice. This product is available in 25-pound bags.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One 25-pound bag yields about 400 ounce
equivalents of grain.

e CN Crediting: 1 ounce dry or ¥ cup cooked rice
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve brown rice as a base for dishes such as
stews and stir fry or use brown rice as an in-
gredient in main dishes such as casseroles,
soups, burritos, or fried rice dishes.

e Add herbs and spices, onions, mixed
vegetables, or diced tomatoes to brown rice
for a flavorful side dish.

o For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit
the Institute of Child Nutrition or Team Nutrition.

STORAGE GUIDELINES

e Product should be stored in a cool, dry
place. Recommend storing in a refrigerator or
freezer when possible to maximize the shelf life
of this product.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and cook-
ing temperatures, and safe handling  practic-
es, please refer to: Developing a School Food
Safety Program Based on the Process Ap-
proach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (98 g) cooked brown rice

Amount Per Serving

Calories 108
|

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 5mg

Total Carbohydrate 22g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 0Og

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA National Nutrient Database |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Turkey & Mashed Potatoes w/ Gravy
TR1493
November Special)

Serving Size
3 oz. turkey, ¥ cup mashed potatoes, 1 dinner roll

Allergens
Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
1 Mashed Potatoes #6204 (6 - 41b ea / case).
1 Gravy, Turkey #4732 (12- 50 oz cans / case).
(1 Bread, Dinner Roll#1203 (12 rolls).
1 Turkey (Do not need to order. Cooked Turkey will be delivered).
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Good thindgs

Sysco
eMutrition
POTATO MASHED SEASONED

Printer Friendl SUPC: 7370489

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2/3 cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 15

% Daily Value*
Total

Fat: 1.5 Gram 2%
Saturated o
Fat: 1 Gram 5%
Trans
Fat: 0 Gram
Eg{yunsaturated NA NA
Monounsaturated
Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: less than 5 MG 2%

Sodium: 500 MG 21%

Potassium: 340 MG 10%

Total 0

Carbohydrate: 21 Gram %
Dietary 0
Fiber: 2 Gram 8%
Sugars: 0 Gram

Protein: 2 Gram

|

Vitamin A: 0% o Vitamin C: 2%

Calcium: 2% o lron: 2%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Calorie
Percentages

Nz

PRO - 8%
CHO - 80%
FAT - 13%

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Water, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean Gum and/or Guar Gum and/or Xanthan Gum]), Butter (Cream,
Salt), Salt, Maltodextrin, Mono-and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Disodium Dihydrogen

Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

Contains:
Milk, Soy



https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3722036315

P |

iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Veggie Nuggets
w/ Mashed Potatoes and Roll

TR1340

Serving Size
4 veggie nuggets, ¥2 ¢. mashed potatoes, 1 dinner roll

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy, Gluten, Egg, *May contain fish (the facility uses fish).

Ordering
(1 Mashed Potatoes #6204 (6 -41b bags / case).
1 Dinner Roll #1203 (12 rolls).
(1 Meatless Nuggets #4741 (54 -2.30z ea / case).
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Good thindgs

Sysco
eMutrition
POTATO MASHED SEASONED

Printer Friendl SUPC: 7370489

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2/3 cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 15

% Daily Value*
Total

Fat: 1.5 Gram 2%
Saturated o
Fat: 1 Gram 5%
Trans
Fat: 0 Gram
Eg{yunsaturated NA NA
Monounsaturated
Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: less than 5 MG 2%

Sodium: 500 MG 21%

Potassium: 340 MG 10%

Total 0

Carbohydrate: 21 Gram %
Dietary 0
Fiber: 2 Gram 8%
Sugars: 0 Gram

Protein: 2 Gram

|

Vitamin A: 0% o Vitamin C: 2%

Calcium: 2% o lron: 2%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Calorie
Percentages

Nz

PRO - 8%
CHO - 80%
FAT - 13%

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Water, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean Gum and/or Guar Gum and/or Xanthan Gum]), Butter (Cream,
Salt), Salt, Maltodextrin, Mono-and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Disodium Dihydrogen

Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

Contains:
Milk, Soy



https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3722036315

P |

iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



P * S

PURELY SENSIBLE FOODS

Ordering Code: f& ) EAFLnEe
Chickenless Nuggets - CN

Low Saturated Fat, No Cholesterol,
No Trans Fat, No Preservatives

INGREDIENTS

Hydrated Textured Soy Protein (Filtered
Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Cornstarch),
Onion, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Natural
Vegetarian Chicken Flavor (Yeast Extract,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Cornstarch, Natural

Flavoring, Onion Powder, Lactic Acid, Sugar), Rice Starch, Egg White Powder,
Garlic, Wheat Fiber, Salt, White Pepper. Breaded with Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheat Flour (enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water. Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar,
Yeast, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Egg

STORAGE / SHELF LIFE

24 months from date of production when stored frozen at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Cook from frozen.

PREPARATION

KEEP FROZEN PRIOR TO USE. For food safety cook to an internal temperature of
165°F. Oven: Prehead oven on broil. Place nuggets on an ungreased baking tray.
Broil for 15-18 minutes. For crispier nuggets, turn nuggets after 7-10 minutes.

PACKAGING SPECS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (859)

Servings Per Container 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 10%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 430mg 18%

Potassium 140mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Sugars 3g

Protein 13g

|

VitaminA0% o Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% ° Iron 10%

o]

UPC ‘ 080868067124
Finished Product Dimensions

Case Pack 213/.750z
Allowable Case Defect | Less than 5%
Case Net Weight 10 Ibs

Gross Weight 11 lbs.

!‘i Y
Riibgers MM
by~ dogoaie CNSY75I-CN
Chickenless = -
Nuggets S e SR peb s |

Net Wt 10 |b5 (4 54 kg) 2 siatement 3UEhorized by the Food snd Wutntion Ssrce, USOA 08201S). |

m'\xuc Nst"rons Kaap Frozn brior 1o S0KingG
C00x for 16 to (4 THPLiss AP ONCe Naity 27 tRrough 2o0K!nG UNEE MAABT througn 2nc

— S e

uronn-ml uss

inga @ants: HY DRATE D TEXTURED $0Y PROT EIN FILTERED VATER. :3OLATED 50Y PROTEMN.
CORNSTARCH]. ONSON. 30Y FLOUR WHEAT SLUTEN. NATURAL VEG ETARZAN CHTKEN FLAVOR

Case Dimensions 12.94" x 8.55" x 5.2"

Case Cube (cubic feet) | .3344

[YEA ST EXTRACT eroDEmeu saLT .,aRNsT,.R._n NATURAL FLAVORING. ONZON

Pallet Ti/Hi 16/11
GTIN 00080868067124
Country of Origin USA

Best if Used by Date.| sowbER LASTIC 4CID. SUGAR;, RICE STARCH. EGG WIHITE POWDER GARLIC, WHEAT FIBER
SALT WHITE PEPPER. EE;-ID\NYH VHOLE VMEAT FLDUR Ellm‘,HED VIHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED
FEB-25-2018 WITH 164 N REDUCED IRON. THAMINE HONONT RATE RIBOFLAYIN FOLIC ACIDL VATER. contains
Z%O0r @85 oftne roB0w mg: CORN 3TARCH SALT SUGAR YE4 ST ONIOH PCVIDER GLRLC POVIDER
SPICE EXPELLER PRESSED CANGLA Ot
TONTWNS: VHELAT SOY ZGC
Kosher Parve

ManuifacturedBy:
Dr.Praeger's

Asof 11/2017

|

Il

T16CF-03A

I

ofe

Elmwood Park, NJ 07207 usa (01) 0 0080868 06712 4

EU# 3001237875

Establishment #1228 Keep Frozen 0° Degrees F

MANUFACTURED BY DR. PRAEGER’S SENSIBLE FOODS, INC.

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 USA

EU# 3001237875 < Establishment #1228 ¢ Phone: 201-703-1300



Veggie Nuggets w/ Waffle
TR1800

Serving Size
6 Veggie Nuggets and 1 waffle, 1 oz. maple syrup

Allergens
Wheat, Egg, Gluten, Milk, Soy.

Ordering
d Waffle, WG #1616 (144 ea/ case).
(1 Syrup, Maple #1607 (4 - 1 Gallon container/ case).
(1 Meatless Nuggets #4741 (54 -2.30z ea / case).
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WAFFLE HOMESTYLE 4
SUPC: 4407233

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 Waffles (70 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 180 Calories from Fat: 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 69 9%

Saturated Fat: 159 8%

Trans Fat: 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: lessthan 5 mg 2% Calorie
Sodium: 360 mg 15% Percentages

Potassium: 50 mg 1%

|
Vitamin C: NA

Iron: 20%
Riboflavin: 10%
Vitamin B-6: 10% — =
Vitamin B-12: 10%

Vitamin A: NA
Calcium: 25%

@ & & & =

—=

Folate: 25%
Phosphorus: 15% #

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 L] Protein 4

& PRO-9%
= CHO-61%
#% FAT - 30%

Ingredients:

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), water, vegetable oil
(soybean, palm and/or canola), eggs, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), contains 2%
or less of sugar, salt, whey, soy lecithin, beta-carotene for color.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin A
palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/HtmlReport/2718830568/showVendorltemN utritionPF/Vendor ltemBuffer 17
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LOG CABIN ORIGINAL SYRUP 4/1GAL

Product Details

GTIN: 1004300034301 1
MFF. Number: 004300034901
Semving Size: /4
Serving Per Case: 252
Storage Temp: AMRBIFNT
Child Label: false T
Nutrition Facts
Package Details Serving Size: 14 CUP
Servings Per Container: 252
Gross Weaght: 4875 LB I ——
Met Weght: iZ1LB Amaount per Sendng
Cube: 121854 FT Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 0
Length- 143N . .
Width: 115N * Daly Value
Size: Case Satwrated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat O g
. . Cholesterol: 0 mg D%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 140 mg B
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR (NATURAL Total Carbohydrate: 53 g 18%
SUGAFR, WATER), WATER, SALT, NATURAL AND Dietary Fiber: 0 g o™
ARTIFICIAL.  FLAVOR  (LACTIC ACID), SODIUM Sugars: 26 g
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PRESERVATIVES  (SODIUM Proten: 0
BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR, I
PHOSPFHORIC ACID. Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 0%
*Percant Dally Values ars based on 3 2000 calone
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower
depending on your calons needs.

* This is a representation of the nutriton label. The
actual mrition label on the product may vary
shightly.



P * S

PURELY SENSIBLE FOODS

Ordering Code: f& ) EAFLnEe
Chickenless Nuggets - CN

Low Saturated Fat, No Cholesterol,
No Trans Fat, No Preservatives

INGREDIENTS

Hydrated Textured Soy Protein (Filtered
Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Cornstarch),
Onion, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Natural
Vegetarian Chicken Flavor (Yeast Extract,
Maltodextrin, Salt, Cornstarch, Natural

Flavoring, Onion Powder, Lactic Acid, Sugar), Rice Starch, Egg White Powder,
Garlic, Wheat Fiber, Salt, White Pepper. Breaded with Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Wheat Flour (enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water. Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar,
Yeast, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Egg

STORAGE / SHELF LIFE

24 months from date of production when stored frozen at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Cook from frozen.

PREPARATION

KEEP FROZEN PRIOR TO USE. For food safety cook to an internal temperature of
165°F. Oven: Prehead oven on broil. Place nuggets on an ungreased baking tray.
Broil for 15-18 minutes. For crispier nuggets, turn nuggets after 7-10 minutes.

PACKAGING SPECS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (859)

Servings Per Container 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 10%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 430mg 18%

Potassium 140mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Sugars 3g

Protein 13g

|

VitaminA0% o Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% ° Iron 10%

o]

UPC ‘ 080868067124
Finished Product Dimensions

Case Pack 213/.750z
Allowable Case Defect | Less than 5%
Case Net Weight 10 Ibs

Gross Weight 11 lbs.

!‘i Y
Riibgers MM
by~ dogoaie CNSY75I-CN
Chickenless = -
Nuggets S e SR peb s |

Net Wt 10 |b5 (4 54 kg) 2 siatement 3UEhorized by the Food snd Wutntion Ssrce, USOA 08201S). |

m'\xuc Nst"rons Kaap Frozn brior 1o S0KingG
C00x for 16 to (4 THPLiss AP ONCe Naity 27 tRrough 2o0K!nG UNEE MAABT througn 2nc

— S e

uronn-ml uss

inga @ants: HY DRATE D TEXTURED $0Y PROT EIN FILTERED VATER. :3OLATED 50Y PROTEMN.
CORNSTARCH]. ONSON. 30Y FLOUR WHEAT SLUTEN. NATURAL VEG ETARZAN CHTKEN FLAVOR

Case Dimensions 12.94" x 8.55" x 5.2"

Case Cube (cubic feet) | .3344

[YEA ST EXTRACT eroDEmeu saLT .,aRNsT,.R._n NATURAL FLAVORING. ONZON

Pallet Ti/Hi 16/11
GTIN 00080868067124
Country of Origin USA

Best if Used by Date.| sowbER LASTIC 4CID. SUGAR;, RICE STARCH. EGG WIHITE POWDER GARLIC, WHEAT FIBER
SALT WHITE PEPPER. EE;-ID\NYH VHOLE VMEAT FLDUR Ellm‘,HED VIHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED
FEB-25-2018 WITH 164 N REDUCED IRON. THAMINE HONONT RATE RIBOFLAYIN FOLIC ACIDL VATER. contains
Z%O0r @85 oftne roB0w mg: CORN 3TARCH SALT SUGAR YE4 ST ONIOH PCVIDER GLRLC POVIDER
SPICE EXPELLER PRESSED CANGLA Ot
TONTWNS: VHELAT SOY ZGC
Kosher Parve

ManuifacturedBy:
Dr.Praeger's

Asof 11/2017

|

Il

T16CF-03A

I

ofe

Elmwood Park, NJ 07207 usa (01) 0 0080868 06712 4

EU# 3001237875

Establishment #1228 Keep Frozen 0° Degrees F

MANUFACTURED BY DR. PRAEGER’S SENSIBLE FOODS, INC.

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 USA

EU# 3001237875 < Establishment #1228 ¢ Phone: 201-703-1300



Wrap, Chicken Taco
TR1774

Serving Size
1 wrap

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Egg, Soy, Gluten.

Ordering
[ Diced chicken #9700 (8 - 5lb packages / case).
1 Mayonnaise #3903 (4/1 gal. jar).
(A Wheat tortilla #5000 (180 ea /case).
(1 Taco seasoning #5810 ( 9 oz ea).
(1 Shredded lettuce #6035 (4 -5Ib bags / case).
(1 Shredded, Cheddar Cheese #9401 (4 -5Ib bag / case).
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

MAYONNAISE REAL

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4565867
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Thsp. (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 11g 17% PErCEntagEs
Saturated Fat: 159 8%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: 69 /
Monounsaturated Fat: 25g
Cholesterol: 5mg 2%
Sodium: 95 mg 4%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og
. _______________________|]
V|tam|n A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% = CHO - 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 100%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WHOLE EGGS AND EGG YOLKS, VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM
EDTA USED TO PROTECT QUALITY, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4, These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1628648693

Page 1 of 1
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

100101—Chicken, Diced, Cooked, Frozen E@

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate @w

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION NUTRITION FACTS
This item is fully cooked diced chicken meat. This Serving size: 1 ounce (28 g)/1 MMA diced
product is diced into approximately 1/2-inch cubes chicken
and is a natural proportion product that contains a
minimum of 50% white meat. This item is shipped Amount Per Serving
frozen in 40 pound cases containing eight 5-pound Calories 36
or four 10-pound packages. |

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of diced chicken provides
approximately 640 1-ounce portions.

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 21mg

. . . Sodium 28mg
e CN Crediting: Approximately 1 ounce of diced
chicken credits as 1 ounce equivalent meat/ Total Carbohydrate 0g
meat alternate. Confirm individual product Dietary Fiber 0Og
crediting_ by using the CN Label or product Sugars 0Og
formulation statement.
Protein 6g

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES | Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

« Diced chicken is a versatile ingredient that can .

. . . . Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
be U'SGd In a variety of different dishes such as outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
burritos, chicken salad, wraps, soups, For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.
casseroles, or as a topping on the salad bar.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-

specific information.

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

May 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.qgov/fdd




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

g Category:
W

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

110394- Tortillas, Whole Grain or Whole Grain-Rich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is 8 inch wheat tortillas that are made
from whole wheat flour or a combination of whole
wheat and enriched wheat flour. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing twelve
packages with 24 tortillas each.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of product yields 288 tortillas.

e CN Crediting: 1 whole grain tortilla credits as
1.5 ounce equivalent of grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Whole grain tortillas can be used for deli
wraps, burritos, soft tacos, and quesadillas.

e Whole grain tortillas can also be cut up and
baked to make a crunchy soup or salad
topping.

« To find culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 8 tortilla

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
|

Total Fat 3g

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 220mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 1g

Protein 3g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Label s i

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat. Please refer to
allergen statement on the outside of the product package for
vendor-specific information. For more information, please
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

September 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good Thine
Sm.e om Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

MIX SEASONING TACO NO MSG

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4069217
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tsp (4 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 15 Calories from Fat: 0
% Daily Value* cC -
alorie
Total Fat: 0g 0%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0% Percentages
Trans Fat: 0g e
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 230 mg 10%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 29 1%
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og
. _ ____________________|]
Vitamin A: 4% @ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% = CHO - 100%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 0%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: SPICES (INCLUDING PAPRIKA, CHILI PEPPER), ONION, SALT, GARLIC, POTATO FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA POWDER
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, AND NATURAL FLAVOR.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/3834382502

Page 1 of 1
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Yogurt Parfait, Lunch

Serving Size
Y c. fruit, % c. yogurt, 1 oz. granola

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Ordering
(1 Yogurt #2203 (6 pouch / case).
(A Canned Peaches, Ext. Light #9208 (6 / #10 cans / case).
(A Granola #5405 (25-10 oz bags / case).
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Fruit and Vegetables

Fruit Primero # Specs Serving Size
Apple 6109 192 ct 1 small apple =% c. serving
Apple Slices 6142 100 ct Y% cup = 1 serving
Banana 6112 120 ct 1 small banana =% c.serving
Carrot Sticks 6029 1-5Ib bag 4 - 6 Carrot Sticks=% c.serving
Cooked Chickpeas 9219 6 /#10 can %e. cookegecrtl/iicrz]lépeas =%c
Cherry Tomatoes 6002 | 1/10lbbox | 10 Cherré/e'[\cl)ir:gtoes =Yc
Cucumber Coins 6060 1/5lb bag 10-12 Cucu:;?veirngoins =vac.
Frozen Whole Fruit
Cup (Icee, Cup 6171 96/ 4.40z Y Fruit Cup = 1 Serving
Juice Cherry Splash
Grape;é(l:rll(:;vidual 6126 50/ 30z Y2 cup =Yz c. serving
Jicama Sticks 6034 1/5lbtray | 3-4 Jicama Sticks =% c. serving
Nectarine (yellow) 9007 80 ct Y cup - ¥% cup serving
Orange 6113 138 ct 1 orange =%z c. serving
Orange Juice 9103 70/4 0z Y fruit juice = 1 serving
Pears (Fresh) 6117 150 ct 1 Pear =% c. serving
Pears (Canned) 9220 6 /# 10 cans Y2 cup =% c. serving
Peaches (Fresh) 9008 80 ct Y2 cup =% c. serving
Peaches (Canned) 9206 6 /# 10 cans Y2 cup =% c. serving
Peaches (Canned 9208 6 /# 10 cans Y2 cup =% c. serving
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Ext. Light)

Plums 6124 1/28lb Y5 cup =% c. serving
Raisels (Limon) 6159 200 ct 1 box Raisels =% c. serving
Raisels e :
(Watermelon) 6160 200 ct 1 box Raisels =% c. serving
Raisins, Box 9102 144 boxes Y. cup =% c.serving
Red Kidney Beans 9210 6 /# 10 cans Y cup = Y2 c. serving
Strawberries 6118 8/1lb Y. cup =% c.serving

(daylight)
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Monthly Cookies

Month Cookie Primero # Specs

August Chocolate Chip Cookie 5996 192/ case

¥ TR1599
?"/

September ' 1315 140/ case
Red Apple Cookie % TR1901

October “ 1309 160/ case
Pumpkin Cookie TR1902

November 1300 160/ case
Turkey Cookie S TR1903

December Wreath (Holiday Tree) 1311 152/ case
& TR1904

Cookie 4

January . 1313 160/ case
Earth Cookie TR1905

February 1316 160/ case
Heart Cookie TR1906

March . 1310 144/ case
Green Egg Cookie TR1907

April Multi-color (Spring) Cookie 1302 160/ case
aEL TR1908

May ety 1312 160/ case
Fiesta Cookie M TR1909

116




117



	1209 Square Whole White Wheat – giulianoscom.pdf
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	4266 PitaPal Product Details Hummus 4 32oz Original (Traditional).pdf
	PRODUCT DETAILS
	Item: Original  Hummus (traditional);  Kosher & Vegan Vegetarian
	Pack:  4/32oz
	Shelf Life:  60 days from date of manufacture
	Country of Origin: USA
	Ingredients:  Chickpeas, Tahini, Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Olive Oil.




